
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 23 Jun 2026
2001 THE OLD ENGLISH EXODUS, TEXT, TRANSLATION AND COMMENTARY BY J.R.R. TOLKEIN, EDITED BY JOAN TURVILLE-PETRE, ONE OF ONLY 3000 COPIES, WITH DUST JACKET - 1981 £500.00 - £800.00
2002 FINN AND HENGEST; THE FRAGMENT AND THE EPISODE BY J.R.R. TOLKEIN, EDITED BY ALAN BLISS, WITH DUST JACKET - 1982 £100.00 - £200.00
2003 THE MONSTERS AND THE CRITICS AND OTHER ESSAYS BY J.R.R. TOLKEIN, EDITED BY CHRISTOPHER TOLKEIN, WITH DUST JACKET - 1983 £250.00 - £350.00
2004 UNFINISHED TALES OF NUMENOR AND MIDDLE-EARTH BY J.R.R. TOLKEIN, EDITED WITH INTRODUCTION, COMMENTARY, INDEX AND MAPS BY CHRISTOPHER TOLKEIN, WITH DUST JACKET - 1980 £50.00 - £80.00
2005 SIR GAWAIN AND THE GREEN KNIGHT, PEARL AND SIR ORFEO TRANSLATED BY J.R.R. TOLKEIN, WITH DUST JACKET - 1975 £30.00 - £50.00
2006 J.R.R. TOLKEIN RELATED: THE SONG OF MIDDLE-EARTH, J.R.R. TOLKEIN'S THEMES, SYMBOLS AND MYTHS BY DAVID HARVEY- 1985; THE COMPLETE GUIDE TO MIDDLE-EARTH FROM THE HOBBIT TO THE SILMARILLION BY ROBERT FOSTER - 1978; AND THE ROAD TO MIDDLE-EARTH BY T.A. SHIPPEY - 1982, ALL WITH DUST JACKETS -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2007 THE ROAD EVER GOES ON, A SONG CYCLE, POEMS AND DECORATIONS BY J.R.R. TOLKEIN, MUSIC BY DONALD SWANN, 4TH IMPRESSION WITH DUST JACKET - 1974 £80.00 - £120.00
2008 THE LETTERS OF J.R.R. TOLKEIN EDITED BY HUMPHREY CARPENTER, WITH THE ASSISTANCE OF CHRISTOPHER TOLKEIN - 1981, AND J.R.R. TOLKEIN A BIOGRAPHY BY HUMPHREY CARPENTER - 1977, BOTH WITH DUST JACKETS -2- £20.00 - £30.00
2009 THE ART OF THE LORD OF THE RINGS BY J.R.R. TOLKEIN BY WAYNE G. HAMMOND AND CHRISTINA SCULL, WITH SLIP CASE - 2015, THE ART OF THE HOBBIT BY J.R.R. TOLKEIN BY WAYNE G. HAMMOND AND CHRISTINA SCULL, WITH SLIP CASE - 2011, AND J.R.R. TOLKEIN ARTIST AND ILLUSTRATOR BY WAYNE G. HAMMOND AND CHRISTINA SCULL - 1998 -3- £50.00 - £80.00
2010 LAKE NGAMI; OR, EXPLORATIONS AND DISCOVERIES, DURING FOUR YEARS' WANDERINGS IN THE WILDS OF SOUTH WESTERN AFRICA BY CHARLES JOHN ANDERSSON, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1856 £90.00 - £120.00

2011 A DESCRIPTION OF THE AZORES, OR WESTERN ISLANDS BY CAPTAIN BOID, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1835 £140.00 - £160.00
2012 THROUGH THE KALAHARI DESERT, A NARRATIVE OF A JOURNEY WITH GUN, CAMERA, AND NOTE-BOOK TO LAKE N'GAMI AND BACK BY G. A. FARINI, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1886 £70.00 - £90.00
2013 THE CHRONOLOGY AND HISTORY OF THE WORLD, FROM THE CREATION TO THE YEAR OF CHRIST 1753 BY REV. JOHN BLAIR, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1756  £80.00 - £120.00
2014 JOHN NASH THE PAINTER AS ILLUSTRATOR BY JOHN LEWIS, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND, LIMITED EDITION NO.32/150, SIGNED, WITH A PORTFOLIO OF SIX WOOD ENGRAVINGS, IN SLIPCASE - 1978 £100.00 - £150.00
2015 EDWARD ARDIZZONE - TO WAR WITH PAPER & BRUSH, CAPTAIN EDWARD ARDIZZONE, OFFICIAL WAR ARTIST BY MALCOLM YORKE, 1 OF 700 COPIES, PUBLISHED AT THE FLEECE PRESS, IN SLIPCASE - 2007, DIARY OF A WAR ARTIST BY EDWARD ARDIZZONE - 1974, JIM AT THE CORNER BY ELEANOR FARJEON, ILLUSTRATED BY EDWARD ARDIZZONE - 1959, AND 4 OTHERS ARDIZZONE RELATED -7- £70.00 - £90.00
2016 GAME BIRDS AND SHOOTING-SKETCHES; ILLUSTRATING THE HABITS, MODES OF CAPTURE, STAGES OF PLUMAGE, AND THE HYBRIDS AND VARIETIES WHICH OCCUR AMONGST THEM BY JOHN GUILLE MILLAIS, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1892 £40.00 - £60.00
2017 THE GOTHIC MODEL-BOOK, THE ARCHITECTURE OF THE MIDDLE AGES, WITH ITS ASSOCIATED ARTS, ILLUSTRATED BY EXAMPLES DRAWN FROM EXISTING AUTHORITIES IN THE CHURCHES AND PUBLIC BUILDINGS OF GERMANY BY V. STATZ & G. UNGEWITTER, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1858, AND SPECIMENS OF MEDIAEVAL ARCHITECTURE CHIEFLY SELECTED FROM EXAMPLES OF THE 12TH AND 13TH CENTURIES IN FRANCE & ITALY AND DRAWN BY W. EDEN NESFIELD - 1862 £50.00 - £80.00
2018 THE ILIAD OF HOMER, ENGRAVED FROM THE COMPOSITIONS OF JOHN FLAXMAN. R.A. SCULPTOR, FULLY LEATHER BOUND BY J. WRIGHT, WITH THE ODYSSEY OF HOMER, COMPOSITIONS FROM THE WORKS, DAYS, AND THEOGONY OF HESIOD, AND COMPOSITIONS FROM THE TRAGEDIES OF AESCHYLUS £150.00 - £250.00
2019 THE BRITISH BIRD BOOK; AN ACCOUNT OF ALL THE BIRDS, NESTS AND EGGS FOUND IN THE BRITISH ISLES, EDITED BY F.B. KIRKMAN, IN 4 VOLUMES - 1911 £30.00 - £50.00
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2020 ARTHUR RACKHAM (ILLUSTRATOR): RIP VAN WINKLE BY WASHINGTON IRVING - 1905; THE RHINEGOLD & THE VALKYRIE BY RICHARD WAGNER - 1910; SIEGFRIED & THE TWILIGHT OF THE GODS BY RICHARD WAGNER - 1911; THE INGOLDSBY LEGENDS OR MIRTH & MARVELS BY THOMAS INGOLDSBY - 1913; AND THE ALLIES' FAIRY BOOK WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY EDMUND GOSSE - 1916 -5- £150.00 - £250.00
2021 QUALITY STREET, A COMEDY IN FOUR ACTS BY J. M. BARRIE, ILLUSTRATED BY HUGH THOMSON, FULLY VELLUM BOUND, LIMITED EDITION NO. 520/1000, SIGNED BY THE ARTIST - 1913 £60.00 - £80.00
2022 HAKLUYT'S COLLECTION OF THE EARLY VOYAGES, TRAVELS, AND DISCOVERIES OF THE ENGLISH NATION, IN 5 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, 1 OF 250 SETS FROM AN EDITION OF 325, VOL 1 WITH MANUSCRIPT INDEX AT BEGINNING - 1809   £500.00 - £800.00
2023 THE POETICAL WORKS OF MR JOHN MILTON, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1695 £700.00 - £900.00
2024 HENRY MILLER: NEXUS, THE ROSY CRUCIFIXION, WITH DUST JACKET - 1964; LETTERS TO ANAIS NIN, EDITED BY GUNTHER STUHLMANN, WITH DUST JACKET - 1965; BIG SUR AND THE ORANGES OF HIERONYMUS BOSCH, WITH DUST JACKET - 1962; HENRY MILLER'S ANGELIC CLOWN BY KARL OREND, SIGNED - 2012; CHARLES BUKOWSKI, HENRY MILLER & THE BLUEBIRD OF LOVE BY KARL OREND, SIGNED - 2012, ETC, OVER ONE SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2025 RUSSELL HOBAN: SIGNED COPIES TO INCLUDE ANGELICA LOST AND FOUND - 2010; HER NAME WAS LOLA - 2003; LINGER AWHILE - 2006; MY TANGO WITH BARBARA STROZZI - 2007; UNCORRECTED PROOFS TO INCLUDE MR RINYO-CLACTON'S OFFER - 1998; ANGELICA'S GROTTO - 1999; THE BAT TATTOO - 2002, ETC; KLEINZEIT A NOVEL BY RUSSEL HOBAN, WITH DUSTJACKET - 1974, ILLUSTRATED CHILDREN'S BOOKS, ETC OVER 1 SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2026 ODES AND EPODES BY Q. HORATIUS FLACCUS, LIMITED EDITIONS CLUB COPY PRINTED AT THE THISTLE PRESS IN 2 VOLUMES WITH SLIP CASE - 1961, THE GEORGICS OF VIGIL, TRANSLATED BY JOHN DRYDEN, NO 272 OF 1200 COPIES - 1931, THE SERMON ON THE MOUNT BY ROWAN A. GREEN, LIMITED EDITIONS CLUB COPY WITH SLIP CASE - 1977, AND HERE BEGINNETH THE BOOK CALLED THE IMITATION OF CHRIST, UN-NUMBERED COPY OF 100, PUBLISHED BY PHILLIP ALLAN AND CO - 1923 -5- £30.00 - £50.00
2027 THE PAHLAVI COMMEMORATIVE REPRINT SERIES: AN ACCOUNT OF THE 

TRANSACTIONS OF HIS MAJESTY'S MISSION TO THE COURT OF PERSIA IN THE YEARS 1807-11 BY SIR HARFORD BRYDGES-JONES - 1976; AND VOYAGE EN PERSE, PENDANT LES ANNEES 1812 ET 1813, 1-2 AND ATLAS VOLUME - 1976 -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2028 GIL BLAS PERIODICAL FOR THE YEAR 1897, 53 ISSUES BOUND AS 1, WITH NUMEROUS ILLUSTATIONS £30.00 - £50.00
2029 REPORT OF A COMMITTEE APPOINTED BY THE ADMIRALTY TO EXAMINE AND CONSIDER THE EVIDENCE RELATING TO THE TACTICS EMPLOYED BY NELSON AT THE BATTLE OF TRAFALGAR - 1913 £180.00 - £220.00
2030 OLD SHIP FIGURE-HEADS & STERNS BY L. G. CARR LAUGHTON, HALF LEATHER BOUND, LIMITED EDITION NO. 39/100 - 1925 £300.00 - £500.00
2031 ALADDIN'S PICTURE BOOK, ILLUSTRATED BY WALTER CRANE - 1876, THE RIME OF THE ANCIENT MARINER BY SAMUEL TAYLOR COLERIDGE, ILLUSTRATED BY WILLY POGANY - 1910, ANOTHER EARLIER COPY - 1857, THE PILGRIM'S PROGRESS BY JOHN BUNYAN, ILLUSTRATED BY THOMAS DALZIEL, AND 2 OTHER ILLUSTRATED BOOKS -6- £120.00 - £150.00
2032 A SERIES OF PICTURESQUE VIEWS OF SEATS OF THE NOBLEMEN AND GENTLEMEN OF GREAT BRITAIN AND IRELAND BY REV. F. O. MORRIS, IN 6 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - C. 1880 £150.00 - £250.00
2033 UNDER AN ENGLISH HEAVEN: THE LIFE OF GEORGE ALCOCK BY KAY WILLIAMS, LIMITED EDITION NO. 1773/2000, SIGNED BY ALCOCK, IN SLIPCASE - 1996 £40.00 - £60.00
2034 THE BATTLE OF WATERLOO: OR, A GENERAL HISTORY OF THE EVENTS CONNECTED WITH THAT IMPORTANT ERA BY LIEUT. G. W. PICTON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1816 £80.00 - £120.00
2035 NARRATIVE OF A CAPTIVITY AND ADVENTURES IN FRANCE AND FLANDERS: BETWEEN THE YEARS MDCCCIII AND MDCCCIX BY EDWARD BOYS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, AUTHOR'S PRESENTATION COPY TO HIS MOTHER - 1831 £70.00 - £90.00
2036 THE FIFES IN SOUTH AFRICA BEING A HISTORY OF THE FIFE AND FORFAR YEOMANRY IN THE SOUTH AFRICAN WAR, 1900-1901 BY 9176 I. Y. [J. P. STURROCK], SIGNED - 1903 £20.00 - £30.00
2037 GOOD SELECTION OF BOOKS, SIGNED LETTERS ETC RELATED TO CHARLES KEEPING TO INCLUDE; DRACULA BY BRAM STOKER, ILLUSTRATED BY CHARLES KEEPING, FIRST AMERICAN EDITION WITH DUST JACKET - 1988, THE 12 LABOURS OF HERCULES BY ROBERT NEWMAN, 
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ILLUSTRATED BY CHARLES KEEPING, WITH DUST JACKET- 1973, KING HORN BY KEVIN CROSSLEY-HOLLAND, ILLUSTRATED BY CHARLES KEEPING, WITH DUST JACKET - 1965, ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £50.00 - £80.00
2038 LARGE SELECTION OF BOOKS TO INCLUDE; THE SECOND WORLD WAR BY WINSTON CHURCHILL, PUBLISHED BY CASSELL, IN 12 QUARTER LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1964, CATHERINE DE MEDICI BY HONORE DE BALZAC - 1899, THE BIRDS OF SIBERIA BY H. SEEBOHM - 1901, ETC OVER 5 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2039 RESEARCHES ON LIGHT IN ITS CHEMICAL RELATIONS; EMBRACING A CONSIDERATION OF ALL THE PHOTOGRAPHIC PROCESSES BY ROBERT HUNT, HALF LEATHER BOUND, 2ND EDITION, FRONT BOARD DETACHED - 1854 £20.00 - £30.00
2040 OCCASIONAL LECTURES, AND OTHER DISCOURSES, ON AGRICULTURAL CHEMISTRY BY JOSEPH HENRY GILBERT, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, PRESENTATION COPY 'FROM THE AUTHOR' - 1890 £30.00 - £50.00
2041 THE ATLAS OF MIDDLE-EARTH, DRAWINGS ON THE TEXTS OF THE SILMARILLION, THE HOBBIT AND THE LORD OF THE RINGS, BY KAREN WYNN FONSTAD, WITH DUST JACKET - 1981 £60.00 - £80.00
2042 ACROSS AFRICA ON FOOT BY RONALD A. MONSON - 1936, FOUR THOUSAND MILES OF AFRICAN TRAVEL BY ALVAN S. SOUTHWORTH - 1875, THROUGH THE HEART OF AFRICA BY FRANK H. MELLAND AND EDWARD H. CHOLMELEY - 1912, AND ONE OTHER -4- £30.00 - £50.00
2043 J.R.R. TOLKEIN TITLES; TOLKEIN ON FAIRY-STORIES EXPANDED EDITION, WITH COMMENTARY AND NOTES, EDITED BY VERLYN FLIEGER AND DOUGLAS A. ANDERSON, WITH DUST JACKET - 2008, BEOWULF A TRANSLATION AND COMMENTARY, EDITED BY CHRISTOPHER TOLKEIN, WITH DUST JACKET - 2014, THE LEGEND OF SIGURD AND GUDRUN, EDITED BY CHRISTOPHER TOLKEIN, WITH DUST JACKET - 2009, THE LORD OF THE RINGS BY J.R.R. TOLKEIN, 50TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION WITH DUST JACKET - 2004 AND 10 OTHERS -14- £120.00 - £160.00
2044 SKETCHES BY SENSAI EITAKU, JAPANESE WOODBLOCK PRINT, VOLUME 1 - 1884, AND 2 OTHER LATE 19TH CENTURY JAPANESE WOODBLOCK PRINT BOOKS -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2045 A WARNING TO THE CURIOUS AND OTHER GHOST STORIES, BY MONTAGUE RHODES JAMES - 1925 £80.00 - £120.00
2046 UPPER COQUETDALE, NORTHUMBERLAND: ITS HISTORY, TRADITIONS FOLK-LORE AND SCENERY, BY DAVID DIPPIE DIXON, 

ILLUSTRATED BY JOHN TURNBULL DIXON - 1903 £30.00 - £50.00
2047 DICKENS THE EXTRA CHRISTMAS NUMBERS OF ALL THE YEAR ROUND FROM 1859-1867, ALL HALF LEATHER BOUND TOGETHER £50.00 - £80.00
2048 OLD CLOSES AND STREETS, A SERIES OF PHOTOGRAVURES 1868-1899 BY THE GLASGOW CITY IMPROVEMENT TRUST - 1900 £200.00 - £300.00
2049 J.R.R. TOLKIEN: THE HISTORY OF MIDDLE-EARTH, EDITED BY CHRISTOPHER TOLKIEN, VOLS 1-9 AND 12 (OF 12), FIRST EDITIONS, FIRST IMPRESSIONS OF VOLS. 5-9 & 12, SECOND IMPRESSION OF VOL 1, GUILD PUBLISHING EDITIONS OF VOLS 2-4 (VOL 3 MARKED SECOND IMPRESSION) - 1983-96 £250.00 - £350.00
2050 THE LORD OF THE RINGS BY J.R.R. TOLKEIN IN 3 PARTS; FELLOWSHIP OF THE RING, THE TWO TOWERS AND THE RETURN OF THE KING, BOUND IN A DESIGNER BINDING FEATURING THE MAP OF MIDDLE-EARTH AND A LEATHER STRAP BY CHARTA VENEZIA - 1976 £100.00 - £200.00
2050 THE SUBANU: STUDIES OF A SUB-VISAYAN MOUNTAIN FOLK OF MINDANAO BY LIEUT.-COL. JOHN PARK FINLEY & WILLIAM CHURCHILL - 1913 £20.00 - £40.00

A

2051 A TRANSPORT VOYAGE TO THE MAURITIUS AND BACK; TOUCHING AT THE CAPE OF GOOD HOPE AND ST. HELENA BY ADAM BLENKINSOP, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1851 £30.00 - £50.00
2052 ALL ABOUT MARGATE AND HERNE BAY, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND WITH ORIGINAL COVERS BOUND IN - 1867 £30.00 - £50.00
2053 ALL ABOUT RAMSGATE & BROADSTAIRS, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND WITH ORIGINAL COVERS BOUND IN - C. 1860'S £30.00 - £50.00
2054 LONDON SCENES, OR A VISIT TO UNCLE WILLIAM IN TOWN; CONTAINING A DESCRIPTION OF THE MOST REMARKABLE BUILDINGS AND CURIOSITIES IN THE BRITISH METROPOLIS BY JOHN HARRIS, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1825 £40.00 - £60.00
2055 A VOYAGE TO RAMSGATE FOR HEALTH: INTERSPERSED WITH REFLECTIONS NATURAL, MORAL, AND DIVINE BY HENRY BLAINE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND £30.00 - £50.00
2056 A TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY OF THE GREAT ROAD FROM LONDON TO BATH AND BRISTOL BY ARCHIBALD ROBERTSON, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1792 £100.00 - £200.00
2057 I, ROBOT BY ISAAC ASIMOV, SCIENCE FICTION BOOK CLUB EDITION, IN DUSTJACKET - 1954 £350.00 - £450.00
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2058 SOME CONSIDERATIONS ON THE LAW OF FORFEITURE, FOR HIGH-TREASON, OCCASIONED BY A CLAUSE, IN THE LATE ACT, FOR MAKING IT TREASON TO CORRESPOND WITH THE PRETENDER'S SONS, OR ANY OF THEIR AGENTS, ETC BY CHARLES YORKE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1746 £120.00 - £140.00
2059 AND THE PUNISHMENTS OR PENALTIES, IN CONSEQUENCE OF THOSE OFFENCES, THE MODE OF RECOVERING, AND APPLICATION OF THE PENALTIES, THE NUMBER OF WITNESSES, AND THE JURISDICTION NECESSARY TO THE SEVERAL CONVICTIONS, AND THE CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS OF THE ENACTING STATUTES, INCLUDING THE FIFTH SESSION OF THE SEVENTEENTH PARLIAMENT, 1795 BY WILLIAM ADDINGTON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, NO. 470, SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR - 1795 £50.00 - £80.00
2060 PORTUGAL ILLUSTRATED BY REV. W. M. KINSEY, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1828 £40.00 - £60.00
2061 MEDICAL/SCIENTIFIC RELATED BOOKS; ARTIFICIAL PARTHENOGENESIS AND FERTILIZATION BY JAQUES LOEB - 1913, LECTURES ON CONDITIONED REFLEXES, 25 YEARS OF OBJECTIVE STUDY OF THE HIGHER NERVOUS ACTIVITY (BEHAVIOUR) OF ANIMALS BY IVAN PETROVITCH PAVLOV - 1928, ANDREAS VESALIUS OF BRUSSELS 1514-1564 BY C.D O'MALLEY, WITH DUST JACKET - 1964, ETC OVER 1 SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2062 GOOD SELECTION OF SANSKRIT/HINDI LANGUAGE BOOKS TO INCLUDE KALYAN MAGAZINE PUBLISHED BY THE GITA PRESS, VIVEKANANDA LITERATURE, YOGA, ETC, OVER SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2063 THE COMPLETE ANGLER OF IZAAK WALTON AND CHARLES COTTON - 1824, AND THE LIVES OF DR JOHN DONNE, SIR HENRY WOTTON, MR RICHARD HOOKER, MR GEORGE HERBERT AND DR ROBERT SANDERSON BY IZAAK WALTON - 1825, BOTH IN UNIFORM FULL LEATHER BINDINGS £50.00 - £80.00
2064 UNBEATEN TRACKS IN JAPAN, AN ACCOUNT OF TRAVELS ON HORSEBACK IN THE INTERIOR INCLUDING VISITS TO THE ABORIGINES OF YEZO AND THE SHRINES OF NIKKO AND ISE BY ISABELLA L. BIRD, IN 2 VOLUMES, 1ST AMERICAN EDITION - 1881 £60.00 - £80.00
2065 PRIVATE PRESS; A LETTER FROM R*B*CC* W*ST BY PAMELA FRANKAU, PRINTED AT TRAGARA PRESS, PROOF COPY ON CREAM ACRYLIC - 1986, SOME NOTES ON THE NINTEENTH CENTURY TYPEFOUNDERS' RING BY J.A BIRKBECK, PRIVATELY PRINTED IN 

DUNDEE - 1970, OENONE IN JANUARY BY KEVIN CROSSLEY-HOLLAND, ILLUSTRATIONS BY JOHN LAWRENCE, PRINTED AT THE OLD STILE PRESS, WITH SLIPCASE AND SIGNED BY BOTH TO REAR, NUMBER 170 OF 350 COPIES - 1988, AND 2 OTHERS -5- £30.00 - £50.00
2066 A LADY'S LIFE IN THE ROCKY MOUNTAINS BY ISABELLA L. BIRD - 1894 £40.00 - £60.00
2067 UNBEATEN TRACKS IN JAPAN, AN ACCOUNT OF TRAVELS ON HORSEBACK IN THE INTERIOR INCLUDING VISITS TO THE ABORIGINES OF YEZO AND THE SHRINES OF NIKKO AND ISE BY ISABELLA L. BIRD, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1880 £60.00 - £80.00
2068 THE ENGLISHWOMAN IN AMERICA BY ISABELLA BIRD, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1856 £250.00 - £300.00
2069 THE YANGTZE VALLEY AND BEYOND, AN ACCOUNT OF JOURNEYS IN CHINA, CHIEFLY IN THE PROVINCE OF SZE CHAUN AND AMONG THE MAN-TZE OF THE SOMO TERRITORY BY ISABELLA BIRD, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1900 £90.00 - £120.00
2070 THE WORLD ENCOMPASSED BY SIR FRANCIS DRAKE & THE RELATION OF A WONDERFULL VOIAGE MADE BY WILLIAM CORNELISON SCHOUTEN, FACSIMILES BOTH VELLUM BOUND TOGETHER, HOUSED IN CLAMSHELL BOX - 1966 £50.00 - £80.00
2071 HOW TO BUILD A NEW WORLD BY W. HEATH ROBINSON AND CECIL HUNT, IN ORIGINAL DUSTJACKET - 1941  £100.00 - £200.00
2072 PRIVATE PRESS: A LETTER FROM R*B*CC* W*ST(REBECCA WEST) BY PAMELA FRANKAU, PRINTED AT TRAGARA PRESS, PROOF COPY ON CREAM ACRYLIC - 1986, SOME NOTES ON THE NINETEENTH CENTURY TYPEFOUNDERS' RING BY J.A BIRKBECK, PRIVATELY PRINTED IN DUNDEE - 1970, OENONE IN JANUARY BY KEVIN CROSSLEY-HOLLAND, ILLUSTRATIONS BY JOHN LAWRENCE, PRINTED AT THE OLD STILE PRESS, WITH SLIPCASE AND SIGNED BY BOTH TO REAR, NUMBER 170 OF 350 COPIES - 1988, AND 2 OTHERS -5- £30.00 - £50.00
2073 HITLER SPEAKS, A SERIES OF POLITICAL CONVERSATIONS WITH ADOLF HITLER ON HIS REAL AIMS, BY HERMANN RAUSCHNING, SECOND IMPRESSION WITH DUSTJACKET - 1939, WIT AND WISDOM IN MOROCCO A STUDY OF NATIVE PROVERBS BY EDWARD WESTERMARCK - 1930, LAST EXIT TO BROOKLYN BY HUBERT SELBY JR., WITH DUSTJACKET - 1968, AND BORN IN TIBET BY CHOGYAM TRUNGPA - 1966 -4- £20.00 - £40.00
2074 A GAME OF THRONES, A SONG OF ICE AND FIRE BY GEORGE R.R. MARTIN, PAPERBACK EDITION WITH CUSTOM BINDING BY CHARTA BOOKBINDERS - 2011 £30.00 - £50.00
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2075 MOBY-DICK OR THE WHALE BY HERMAN MELVILLE, WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY VIOLA MEYNELL, WITH DECORATIVE BINDING BY CHARTA VENEZIA - 1921 £30.00 - £50.00
2076 MALAPROP PRESS: ELECTION LIGHTS BY PETER FORESTER - 1987; A PUBLICITY VIGNETTE BY PETER FORSTER, WOOD ENGRAVER - 1986; AND THE TWELVE DAYS OF CHRISTMAS PAGES FROM MRS BLUETIT'S DIARY BY THE AUTHOR OF THE WHITEHALL VENUES - 1985 -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2077 A LIFE-JOURNEY FROM MANNHEIM TO INKERMAN, FROM THE REMINISCENCES OF AN ARMY SURGEON, EDITED BY EDWARD BARRINGTON DE FONBLANQUE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND BY ZAEHNSDORF, PRESENTATION COPY FROM AUTHOR INSCRIBED TO HALF TITLE - 1890, A WINTER IN THE WEST INDIES, DESCRIBED IN FAMILIAR LETTERS TO HENRY CLAY, OF KENTUCKY BY JOSEPH JOHN GURNEY - 1841, THE DRAVIDIAN ELEMENT IN INDIAN CULTURE BY GILBERT SLATER, PRESENTATION COPY WITH THE AUTHORS COMPLIMENTS - 1924, HANDBOOK OF COMMERCIAL INFORMATION FOR INDIA BY C.W.E COLTON - 1919, AND SWORDS & DAGGERS OF INDONESIA BY WERNER FORMAN -5- £200.00 - £300.00
2078 THE AINU OF JAPAN: THE RELIGION, SUPERSTITIONS, AND GENERAL HISTORY OF THE HAIRY ABORIGINES OF JAPAN BY REV. JOHN BATCHELOR - 1892  £50.00 - £80.00
2079 THE AINU OF JAPAN: THE RELIGION, SUPERSTITIONS, AND GENERAL HISTORY OF THE HAIRY ABORIGINES OF JAPAN BY REV. JOHN BATCHELOR - 1892 £50.00 - £80.00
2080 NEW JAPAN, THE LAND OF THE RISING SUN; ITS ANNALS DURING THE PAST TWENTY YEARS, RECORDING THE REMARKABLE PROGRESS OF THE JAPANESE IN WESTERN CIVILIZATION BY SAMUEL MOSSMAN - 1873 £30.00 - £50.00
2081 OUR LIFE IN JAPAN BY R. MOUNTENEY JEPHSON, AND EDWARD PENNELL ELMHIRST, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1869 £100.00 - £200.00
2082 A NARRATIVE OF A JOURNEY INTO PERSIA, AND RESIDENCE AT TEHERAN: CONTAINING A DESCRIPTIVE ITINERARY FROM CONSTANTINOPLE TO THE PERSIAN CAPITAL BY M. TANCOIGNE, HALF LEATHER BOUND, MAP PRESENT BUT LACKS THE PLATE - 1820 £30.00 - £50.00
2083 THE HISTORY OF PERSIA, FROM THE MOST EARLY PERIOD TO THE PRESENT TIME: CONTAINING AN ACCOUNT OF THE RELIGION, GOVERNMENT, USAGES, AND CHARACTER OF THE INHABITANTS OF THAT KINGDOM BY SIR JOHN MALCOLM, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1829 £80.00 - £120.00

2084 A TREATISE OF THE RIGHTS OF THE CROWN, DECLARING, HOW THE KING OF ENGLAND MAY SUPPORT AND INCREASE HIS ANNUAL REVENUES BY WILLIAM NOY, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1715 £50.00 - £80.00
2085 IRENICUM, A WEAPON-SALVE FOR THE CHURCHES WOUNDS BY EDWARD STILLINGFLEET, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1661 £100.00 - £150.00
2086 THE LIFE OF JOHN MILTON, CONTAINING BESIDES HIS THE HISTORY OF HIS WORKS, SEVERAL EXTRAORDINARY CHARACTERS OF MEN AND BOOKS, SECTS, PARTIES AND OPINIONS BY JOHN TOLAND, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1699 AND ANOTHER LATER FULLY LEATHER BOUND EDITION (FRONT COVER DETACHED) - 1761 -2-  £200.00 - £300.00
2087 THE ANGLO - SAXON VERSION, FROM THE HISTORIAN OROSIUS BY AELFRED THE GREAT, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1773 £200.00 - £400.00
2088 SEVEN SHORT PLAYS BY LADY GREGORY, 1ST EDITION, QUARTER VELLUM BOUND - 1909 £180.00 - £220.00
2089 THE TRUE NATURE OF IMPOSTURE FULLY DISPLAY'D IN THE LIFE OF MAHOMET, WITH A DISCOURSE ANNEX'D FOR THE VINDICATION OF CHRISTIANITY FROM THIS CHARGE, OFFERED TO THE CONSIDERATION OF THE DEISTS OF THE PRESENT AGE BY HUMPHREY PRIDEAUX, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1718 £100.00 - £200.00
2090 MAUDE S. FORSEY: MOLLIE HAZELDENES SCHOOLDAYS, PRESENTATION COPY WITH A LETTER AND PHOTOGRAPH RELATED TO THE AUTHOR - 1924, NORAH O'FLANIGAN PREFECT, PRESENTATION COPY - 1928, TOGETHER WITH 2 VOLUMES OF THE GIRLS REALM ANNUAL, 1901 AND 1908 AND VOLUMES 23 AND 28 OF THE GIRLS OWN ANNUAL (ALL EITHER INSCRIBED BY OR WITH A.L.S. BY FORSEY) -6- £30.00 - £50.00
2090 JOHN BOYES, KING OF THE WA-KIKUYU WRITTEN BY HIMSELF, EDITED BY C. W. L. BULPETT - 1911, AND MEMORIES OF FORTY-EIGHT YEARS' SERVICE BY GENERAL SIR HORACE SMITH-DORRIEN - 1925 £40.00 - £60.00

A

2091 SUDAN: THE RIVER WAR, AN ACCOUNT OF THE RECONQUEST OF THE SOUDAN BY WINSTON CHURCHILL - 1933; THE ANGLO-EGYPTIAN SUDAN FROM WITHIN BY J. A. DE C. HAMILTON - 1935; THE MAKING OF THE MODERN SUDAN BY K. D. D. HENDERSON - 1953; THE ANGLO-EGYPTIAN SUDAN BY SIR HAROLD MACMICHAEL - 1934, AND VARIOUS OTHER SUDAN RELATED BOOKS OVER SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2092 THE COLOURED LANDS BY G.K CHESTERTON, WITH DUSTJACKET - 1938, SILVER CIRCUS TALES BY A.E COPPARD, WITH DUSTJACKET - 
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1928, A MOVING TARGET BY WILLIAM GOLDING, WITH DUSTJACKET - 1982, ETC OVER 1 SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2093 ART/PHOTOGRAPHY RELATED BOOKS; PIRANESI, LE VEDUTE DI ROMA, A JOURNEY THROUGH THE ETERNA CITY BY J.G. WALLIS DE VRIES - 2012, THE DICTIONARY OF SCOTTISH PAINTERS 1600-1960 BY JULIAN HALSBY AND PAUL HARRIS - 1990, UNSEEN LONDON, TEXT BY MARK DALY AND PHOTOGRAPHS BY PETER DAZELEY - 2017, GUSTAV KLIMT WOMEN BY ANGELICA BAUMER - 1986, WATER TOWERS BY BERND AND HILLA BECHER - 1988 AND OTHERS -12- £50.00 - £80.00
2094 THE WHITTINGTON PRESS: STUBBLE BURNING, POEMS BY ROLAND GRANT WITH FIVE WOOD ENGRAVINGS BY HOWARD PHIPPS, LIMITED EDITION NO. 73 OF 175 SIGNED BY AUTHOR & ARTIST, BOUND IN FLAX CANVAS BY SMITH SETTLE - 1982; LOST DAYS, POEMS BY JIM TURNER, WITH SEVEN WOOD-ENGRAVINGS BY MIRIAM MACGREGOR, LIMITED EDITION NO. 85/100, SIGNED BY AUTHOR & ARTIST, HAND COLOURED AND BOUND IN BOARDS, IN SLIPCASE - 1981; ANOTHER COPY 1 OF 500 - 1981; OTHER DAYS, POEMS OF THE COTSWOLDS BY JIM TURNER, WITH 9 WOOD-ENGRAVINGS BY MIRIAM MACGREGOR, LIMITED EDITION NO. 423/525, SIGNED BY AUTHOR - 1979, AND 7 OTHERS -11- £100.00 - £200.00
2095 THE CHESTER PLAY OF THE DELUGE, WITH 10 WOOD-ENGRAVINGS BY DAVID JONES, LIMITED EDITION NO. 173 OF 250, WITH DUST JACKET - 1977 £300.00 - £500.00
2096 THE BOOK ABOUT MOOMIN, MYMBLE AND LITTLE MY BY TOVE JANSSON SECOND IMPRESSION - 1965, AND WHO WILL COMFORT TOFFLE? BY TOVE JANSSON, WITH DUST JACKET - 1960 -2- £80.00 - £120.00
2097 THE MATRIX VOLUMES 1 AND 2, A REVIEW FOR PRINTERS AND BIBLIOPHILES, WITH VARIOUS CONTRIBUTORS PRINTED BY THE WHITTINGTON PRESS 1981-1982 £200.00 - £300.00
2098 FROM HAUSALAND TO EGYPT THROUGH THE SUDAN BY H. KARL W. KUMM - 1910, AND MY JOURNEY FROM RHODESIA TO EGYPT BY THEO KASSNER - 1911 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2099 THE LORD OF THE RINGS BY J.R.R TOLKEIN, DELUXE EDITION, QUARTER-LEATHER BOUND, IN SLIPCASE - 2002 £100.00 - £150.00
2100 THE MAPS OF TOLKEIN'S MIDDLE-EARTH BY BRIAN SIBLEY AND JOHN HOWE, 2 VOLUMES IN SLIPCASE - 2003, THE MAP OF TOLKEIN'S BELERIAND AND THE LANDS OF THE NORTH BY BRIAN SIBLEY AND JOHN HOWE - 1997 AND THE MAP OF TOLKEIN'S MIDDLE-EARTH 

BY BRIAN SIBLEY AND JOHN HOWE - 1994 -4- £30.00 - £50.00
2101 J.R.R. TOLKIEN: SMITH OF WOOTTON MAJOR BY J.R.R. TOLKEIN, ILLUSTRATED BY PAULINE BAYNES - 1975; FARMER GILES OF HAM BY J.R.R. TOLKEIN, EMBELLISHED BY PAULINE BAYNES, WITH DUST JACKET - 1974; BEOWULF AND THE FINNESBURG FRAGMENT BY JOHN R. CLARK HALL, WITH PREFATORY REMARKS BY J.R.R. TOLKIEN - 1972; TREE AND LEAF, SMITH OF WOOTTON MAJOR AND THE HOMECOMING OF BEORHTNOTH BY J.R.R TOLKEIN - 1975, AND 2 OTHERS -6- £30.00 - £50.00
2102 GROUP OF 5 CHAPBOOKS WITH 4 SCOTTISH IMPRINTS TO INCLUDE; THE LOSS OF THE PACK; TO WHICH IS ADDED THE PACK'S ADDRESS; THE FACE OF OUR KING IS THE PICTURE FOR ME; ANDREW LAMMIE OR, MILL OF TIFTIE'S ANNIE; AND THE SURPRISING LIFE AND ADVENTURES OF THE GENTLEMAN ROBBER, REDMOND O'HANLON, AND ONE IMPRINTED AT NEWCASTLE -5- £30.00 - £50.00
2103 AN ARTIST IN CORFU WRITTEN AND PICTURED BY SOPHIE ATKINSON - 1911 £20.00 - £30.00
2104 PONTIFF BY JONATHAN GASH, FIRST EDITION, SIGNED PRESENTATION INSCRIPTION, AND ADDITIONAL AUTHORS SIGNATURE TO THE TITLE, IN DUSTJACKET - 1971 £120.00 - £140.00
2105 ISLAM: THE LIFE OF MAHOMET BY COMTE DE BOULAINVILLIERS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, FRONT BOARD DETACHED - 1731; THE HISTORY OF MOHAMMEDANISM, AND ITS SECTS; DERIVED CHIEFLY FROM ORIGINAL SOURCES BY W. C. TAYLOR, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1839; AND AN HISTORY OF MUHAMMEDANISM BY CHARLES MILLS, HALF LEATHER BOUND, LACKS TITLE PAGE - 1818 -3- £120.00 - £140.00
2106 A NEW AND UNIVERSAL DICTIONARY OF THE MARINE; BEING, A COPIOUS EXPLANATION OF THE TECHNICAL TERMS AND PHRASES USUALLY EMPLOYED IN THE CONSTRUCTION, EQUIPMENT, MACHINERY, MOVEMENTS, AND MILITARY, AS WELL AS NAVAL OPERATIONS OF SHIPS: WITH SUCH PARTS OF ASTRONOMY, AND NAVIGATION, AS WILL BE FOUND USEFUL TO PRACTICAL NAVIGATORS, ORIGINALLY COMPILED BY WILLIAM FALCONER, NOW MODERNIZED AND MUCH ENLARGED BY WILLIAM BURNEY - 1830 £120.00 - £140.00
2107 THE NOISE THAT TIME MAKES BY MERRILL MOORE, IN DUSTJACKET - 1929, AND ARROWROCK, SONGS AND STORIES OF A PRODIGAL BY EARL WAYLAND BOWMAN, NO 6. OF 100 SIGNED DELUXE COPIES, WITH DUSTJACKET - 1931 £30.00 - £50.00
2108 A GOOD WOMAN BY LOUIS BROMFIELD, WITH DUST JACKET - 1927, AND A MODERN HERO 
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BY LOUIS BROMFIELD, WITH LETTER FROM PUBLISHER - 1932 £20.00 - £30.00
2109 THE OUTWARD ROOM BY MILLEN BRAND, ADVANCED ISSUE COPY, WITH DUST JACKET - 1937, & THE NOISE THAT TIME MAKES BY MERRILL MOORE, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY WITH DUST JACKET - 1929 £30.00 - £50.00
2110 SUMMER IN WILLIAMSBURG, A NOVEL BY DANIEL FUCHS, IN DUSTJACKET - 1935  £40.00 - £60.00
2111 ACROSS THE SAHARA BY MOTOR CAR: FROM TOUGGOURT TO TIMBUCTOO BY GEORGES MARIE HAARDT AND LOUIS AUDOUIN-DUBREUIL - 1924, THROUGH TIMBUCTU AND ACROSS THE GREAT SAHARA BY CAPTAIN A.H.W HAYWOOD - 1912, THE BLACK JOURNEY ACROSS CENTRAL AFRICA WITH THE CITREON EXPEDITION BY GEORGES-MARIE HAARDT AND LOUIS AUDOUIN-DUBREUIL - 1928, AND ONE OTHER -4- £40.00 - £60.00
2112 THERE AND BACK AGAIN, J R R TOLKEIN AND THE ORIGINS OF THE HOBBIT BY MARK ATHERTON, WITH DUST JACKET - 2012, THE MAKING OF MIDDLE-EARTH THE WORLDS OF TOLKEIN AND THE LORD OF THE RINGS BY CHRISTOPHER SNYDER - 2022, TOLKEIN MAKER OF MIDDLE-EARTH BY CATHERINE MCILWAINE - 2018, AND ONE OTHER -4- £30.00 - £50.00
2113 THE FAERIE QUEENE BY EDMUND SPENSER, EDITED BY THOMAS J. WISE, 19 PARTS BOUND IN 6 VOLS, ONE OF 1000 COPIES ON HANDMADE PAPER, WITH ILLUSTRATIONS AND DECORATIONS BY WALTER CRANE, WITH SOME ORIGINAL PINK DECORATIVE WRAPPERS BOUND IN - 1894-96 £100.00 - £200.00
2114 THE HISTORY OF ENGLAND FROM THE ACCESSION OF JAMES THE SECOND BY LORD MACAULAY, IN 2 VOLUMES- 1889, HUNTS WITH JORROCKS FROM HANDLEY CROSS BY ROBERT SURTEES WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY G. DENHOLM ARMOUR - 1909, THE STORY OF THE NATIONS BY JOHN PENTLAND MAHAFFY, IN 7 VOLUMES - 1888, ETC OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2115 NATTE'S PRACTICAL GEOMETRY, OR AN INTRODUCTION TO PERSPECTIVE, TRANSLATED FROM THE FRENCH OF LE CLERC, WITH ADDITIONS & ALTERATIONS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1819, AND ANOTHER COPY LACKING LEAVES UP TO B2 £100.00 - £200.00
2116 THE DIARY OF THE LATE GEORGE BUBB DODINGTON, BARON OF MELCOMBE REGIS: FROM MARCH 8, 1749, TO FEBRUARY 6, 1761 BY HENRY PENRUDDOCKE WYNDHAM, FULLY 

LEATHER BOUND - 1784, AND SPECIMENS OF THE EARLY ENGLISH POETS BY GEORGE ELLIS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1790 -2- £20.00 - £40.00
2117 LIFE IN THE WILDERNESS; OR WANDERINGS IN SOUTH AFRICA BY HENRY H. METHUEN - 1848, AND REMAINS OF MELVILLE B. COX, LATE MISSIONARY TO LIBERIA, WITH A MEMOIR - 1835 -2-  £60.00 - £80.00
2118 ELEPHANTS AND IVORY: TRUE TALES OF HUNTING AND ADVENTURE BY JOHN ALFRED JORDAN AS TOLD TO JOHN PREBBLE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, SIGNED BY PREBBLE - 1956 £60.00 - £80.00
2119 TO THE MYSTERIOUS LORIAN SWAMP, AN ADVENTUROUS & ARDUOUS JOURNEY OF EXPLORATION THROUGH THE VAST WATERLESS TRACTS OF UNKNOWN JUBALAND BY CAPTAIN C. WIGHTWICK HAYWOOD - 1927 £30.00 - £50.00
2120 FIVE YEARS OF A HUNTER'S LIFE IN THE FAR INTERIOR OF SOUTH AFRICA BY ROUALEYN GORDON CUMMING, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1850 £60.00 - £80.00
2121 CASLON ARCHITECTURAL; ON THE ORIGIN AND DESIGN OF THE LARGE LETTERS CUT AND CAST BY WILLIAM CASLON II BY BERTHOLD WOLPE, 1 OF 50 COPIES, PRESENTATION COPY SIGNED BY WOLPE - 1964, A RETROSPECTIVE SURVEY BY BERTHOLD WOLPE - 1980, WOOD LETTER BOOK BY JOHN MORRIS, RETREE COPY 15/14 - 1981, AND COLOURED BALLS/SILVER STARS, CHRISTMAS TREE DECORATIONS FROM THE COLLECTION OF DAVID BURKLER BY JOST HOCHULI AND MICHAEL RAST, TYPOTRON VOLUME 14 - CHRISTMAS 1996, SIGNED BY HOCHULI - 1996  -4- £60.00 - £80.00
2122 ACROSS THE GREAT CRATERLAND TO THE CONGO BY T. ALEXANDER BARNS - 1923, FROM RUWENZORI TO THE CONGO BY A.F.R WOLLASTON - 1908, AND THE WONDERLAND OF THE EASTERN CONGO BY T. ALEXANDER BARNS - 1922 -3- £70.00 - £90.00
2123 MINA BOKSTAVER BY KARL-ERIK FORSBERG, ILLUSTRATED BY GEITH FORSBERG, WITH DUSTJACKET - 1983, ENGLISH RESTORATION BOOKBINDINGS SAMUEL MEARNE AND HIS CONTEMPORARIES BY HOWARD M. NIXON - 1974, FOR THE LOVE OF THE BINDING; STUDIES IN BOOKBINDING HISTORY PRESENTED TO MIRJAM FOOT, EDITED BY DAVID PEARSON - 2000, THE ALEMBIC PRESS TYPE SPECIMEN BOOK 1978, LIMITED EDITION NO.99/100, SOME ACCOUNT OF THE TYPOGRAPHY OF ST. ALBAN'S IN THE FIFTEENTH CENTURY BY WILLIAM BLADES, LIMITED EDITION NO. 40/700 - 1976 AND 1 OTHER -6- £50.00 - £80.00
2124 CASTLELAW PRESS: EDWIN MUIR A BRIEF 
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MEMOIR BY GEORGE MACKAY BROWN, LIMITED EDITION NO. 35/160 - 1975, PLATEN: SELECTED POEMS TRANSLATED BY EDWIN MORGAN, LIMITED EDITION NO.82/150, SIGNED - 1978, GLASGOW SONNETS BY EDWIN MORGAN, LIMITED EDITION NO. 99/125, SIGNED - 1972, AND TWELVE SONGS BY EDWIN MORGAN, 1 OF 400 COPIES - 1970 -4- £30.00 - £50.00
2125 MAROCCO AND THE MOORS BY ARTHUR LEARED - 1891, THE LOST CONTINENT; OR, SLAVERY AND THE SLAVE-TRADE IN AFRICA, 1875 BY JOSEPH COOPER - 1875, FREGATTEN 'EUGENIES' RESA OMKRING JORDEN BY CARL SKOGMAN, AFRICA'S DOME OF MYSTERY BY EVA STUART-WATT - 1930, AND 4 OTHER AFRICA RELATED BOOKS -8- £60.00 - £80.00
2126 THE BASUTO OF BASUTOLAND BY MAJOR E.A.T. DUTTON - 1923, THE ANGAMI NAGAS WITH SOME NOTES OF NEIGHBOURING TRIBES BY J. H. HUTTON - 1921, THE BANTU-SPEAKING TRIBES OF SOUTH-AFRICA BY I. SCHAPERA - 1937, AND 5 OTHERS -8- £40.00 - £60.00
2127 TO THE MOUNTAINS OF THE MOON, BEING AN ACCOUNT OF THE MODERN ASPECT OF CENTRAL AFRICA, AND OF SOME LITTLE KNOWN REGIONS TRAVERSED BY THE TANGANYIKA EXPEDITION, IN 1899 AND 1900, BY J.E.S. MOORE - 1901, AND TRAMPS ROUND THE MOUNTAINS OF THE MOON AND THROUGH THE BACK GATE OF THE CONGO STATE BY T. BROADWOOD JOHNSON - 1912 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2128 THE HANDBOOK OF TANGANYIKA FIRST ISSUE 1930 ISSUED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY'S OFFICE BY GERALD F. SAYERS - 1930, AND TANGANYIKA: ELEVEN YEARS IN CENTRAL AFRICA BY EDWARD COODE HORE - 1892 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2129 WITH A SHOW THROUGH SOUTHERN AFRICA, AND PERSONAL REMINISCENCES OF THE TRANSVAAL WAR BY CHARLES DU VAL, 2 VOLUMES BOUND AS 1 - 1882, A WHITE WOMAN AMONG THE MASAI BY MARGUERITE MALLETT - 1923, AND THE BONDS OF AFRICA, IMPRESSIONS OF TRAVEL AND SPORT FROM CAPE TOWN TO CAIRO 1902-1912 BY OWEN LETCHER - 1913 -3- £50.00 - £80.00
2130 TREKKING THE GREAT THIRST, TRAVEL AND SPORT IN THE KALAHARI DESERT BY ARNOLD W. HODSON - 1913, AFTER BIG GAME, THE STORY OF AN AFRICAN HOLIDAY BY R. S. MEIKLE AND MRS M. E. MEIKLE, IN WILDEST AFRICA BY PETER MACQUEEN - 1910, AND THE HUNTING & SPOOR OF CENTRAL AFRICAN GAME BY DENIS D. LYELL - 1929 -4- £60.00 - £80.00
2131 NARRATIVE OF AN EXPLORATORY TOUR TO THE NORTH-EAST OF THE COLONY OF THE 

CAPE OF GOOD HOPE BY THE REVS. T. ARBOUSSET AND F. DAUMAS - 1852, AN ECLIPSE PARTY IN AFRICA: CHASING SUMMER ACROSS THE EQUATOR IN THE U.S.S. PENSACOLA BY EBEN J. LOOMIS - 1896, AND BABES IN THE AFRICAN WOOD BY THE HON. R. GORELL BARNES - 1911 -3- £60.00 - £80.00
2132 NOTABLE VOYAGERS FROM COLUMBUS TO NORDENSKIOLD BY WILLIAM H.G KINGSTON AND HENRY FIRTH, EPPING FOREST ITS LITERARY AND HISTORICAL ASSOCIATIONS BY WILLIAM ADDISON, SIGNED COPY - 1947, THE ENGLISH LAKES PAINTED BY A. HEATON COOPER, DESCRIBED BY WM. T. PALMER - 1908, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2133 GOOD SELECTION OF TINTIN RELATED BOOKS IN ENGLISH AND FRENCH TO INCLUDE; KING OTTOKAR'S SPEAR - 1989, THE BROKEN EAR - 1989, THE BLUE LOTUS - 1989 AND OTHERS -32- £40.00 - £60.00
2134 KLEE: MAGIC SQUARES BY JOSEPH-EMILE MULLER AND OTHER TITLES FROM THE LITTLE LIBRARY OF ART RELATING TO KLEE OR MIRO, FULLY LEATHER BOUND IN DECORATIVE BINDING BY DUGALD H. C. LANG, GLASGOW SCHOOL OF ART 1966, IN WITH SLIPCASE £40.00 - £60.00
2135 HISTORY OF WESTERN PHILOSOPHY BY BERTRAND RUSSELL - 1946, HEGEL'S LECTURES ON THE HISTORY OF PHILOSOPHY BY E.S HALDANE, IN 2 VOLUMES (LACKS VOLUME 3) - 1955, AND THE DECLINE OF THE WEST BY OSWALD SPENGLER, ONE VOLUME EDITION - 1954 -4- £20.00 - £30.00
2136 THE NILE TRIBUTARIES OF ABYSSINIA AND THE SWORD HUNTERS OF THE HAMARIAN ARABS BY SIR SAMUEL W. BAKER, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1867, TWO YEARS IN EAST AFRICA; ADVENTURES IN ABYSSINIA AND NUBIA BY EMILE JONVEAUX - 1876, THE SOURCE OF THE BLUE NILE BY ARTHUR J. HAYES - 1905, LAKE TANA AND THE BLUE NILE AN ABYSSINIAN QUEST BY MAJOR R.E CHEESMAN - 1936, AND ONE OTHER -5- £60.00 - £80.00
2137 GAME BIRDS AND SHOOTING-SKETCHES ILLUSTRATING THE HABITS, MODES OF CAPTURE, STAGES OF PLUMAGE AND THE HYBRIDS AND VARIETIES WHICH OCCUR AMONGST THEM, BY JOHN GUILLE MILLAIS, HALF-LEATHER BOUND - 1892 £50.00 - £80.00
2138 MEMOIR DESCRIPTIVE OF THE RESOURCES, INHABITANTS, AND HYDROGRAPHY, OF SICILY AND ITS ISLANDS, INTERSPERSED WITH ANTIQUARIAN AND OTHER NOTICES BY CAPTAIN WILLIAM HENRY SMYTH, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1824  £400.00 - £600.00
2139 TRAVELS IN THE TWO SICILES, BY HENRY 
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SWINBURNE, IN THE YEARS 1777, 1778, 1779, AND 1780, IN 4 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1790 £600.00 - £800.00
2140 NOTES OF A TWO YEARS' RESIDENCE IN ITALY BY HAMILTON GEALE - 1848 £150.00 - £250.00
2141 LETTERS ILLUSTRATIVE OF ITALIAN SCENERY AND ANTIQUITIES, SUGGESTED DURING A TOUR ON THE CONTINENT PERFORMED IN THE SUMMER OF 1817 BY R.C.M. - 1821 £80.00 - £120.00
2142 LETTERS FROM THE NORTH OF ITALY, ADDRESSED TO HENRY HALLAM BY WILLIAM STEWART ROSE, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1819 £50.00 - £80.00
2143 THE CLASSIC AND CONNOISSEUR IN ITALY AND SICILY BY REV. G. W. D. EVANS, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1835, AND REMARKS ON ANTIQUITIES, ARTS, AND LETTERS DURING AN EXCURSION IN ITALY, IN THE YEARS 1802 AND 1803 BY JOSEPH FORSYTH, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1824 -5- £50.00 - £80.00
2144 MEMOIR DESCRIPTIVE OF THE RESOURCES, INHABITANTS, AND HYDROGRAPHY, OF SICILY AND ITS ISLANDS, INTERSPERSED WITH ANTIQUARIAN AND OTHER NOTICES BY CAPTAIN WILLIAM HENRY SMYTH, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, LACKING 2 PLATES - 1824 £100.00 - £200.00
2145 ITALY AS IT IS; OR NARRATIVE OF AN ENGLISH FAMILY'S RESIDENCE FOR THREE YEARS IN THAT COUNTRY BY HENRY DIGBY BESTE HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1828, AND A TOUR IN ITALY AND SICILY BY L. SIMOND, QUARTER-LEATHER BOUND - 1828 -2- £50.00 - £80.00
2146 NAUTICAL DICTIONARY BY ARTHUR YOUNG - 1863 £30.00 - £50.00
2147 CATALOGUE OF CHARTS, PLANS, VIEWS, AND SAILING DIRECTIONS, ETC, 1841-1847, HALF LEATHER BOUND BY BAYNTUM, WITH MANUSCRIPT LEAVES, AND A LIST OF THE FLAG OFFICERS AND OTHER COMMISSIONED OFFICERS OF HIS MAJESTY'S FLEET; WITH DATES OF THEIR RESPECTIVE COMMISSIONS, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1826 -2- £180.00 - £220.00
2148 LIGHTNING FLASH BY MARGARET O'LEARY, IN ORIGINAL DUSTJACKET - 1939 £100.00 - £150.00
2149 CHILTERN AND VALE FARMING EXPLAINED BY WILLIAM ELLIS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1733 £40.00 - £60.00
2150 THE LORD OF THE RINGS TRILOGY BY J.R.R. TOLKEIN, THE FELLOWSHIP OF THE RING, THE TWO TOWERS AND THE RETURN OF THE KING, PUBLISHED BY UNWIN HYMAN, IN 3 VOLUMES ALL WITH DUST JACKETS - 1987 £40.00 - £60.00

2151 THE LAST OF THE MASAI BY SIDNEY LANGFORD HINDE AND HILDEGARDE HINDE - 1901 £30.00 - £50.00
2152 AFGHANISTAN RELATED BOOKS: BETWEEN OXUS AND JUMNA BY ARNOLD J. TOYNBEE - 1963, BEYOND KHYBER PASS INTO FORBIDDEN AFGHANISTAN BY LOWELL THOMAS - 1925, THE TALIBAN AT WAR BY ANTONIO GIUSTOZZI, WITH DUST JACKET - 2019, ETC OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2153 THE JOURNALS OF CAPTAIN JAMES COOK EDITED BY J.C. BEAGLEHOLE, IN 5 VOLUMES - 1935, SIR FRANCIS DRAKE'S WEST INDIAN VOYAGE 1585-86 EDITED BY MARY FREAR KEELER - 1975, THE LAST VOYAGE OF DRAKE AND HAWKINS EDITED BY KENNETH R. ANDREWS- 1972, AND ONE OTHER -8- £100.00 - £200.00
2154 'TWIXT SIRDAR AND MENELIK AN ACCOUNT OF A YEARS EXPEDITION FROM ZEILA TO CAIRO THROUGH UNKNOWN ABYSSINIA BY CAPTAIN M.S. WELLBY - 1901, AND SLAVES AND IVORY A RECORD OF ADVENTURE AND EXPLORATION IN THE UNKNOWN SUDAN, AND AMONG THE ABYSSINIAN SLAVE-RAIDERS - 1926 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2155 A HANDBOOK OF ETHIOPIA (PROVISIONAL EDITION) PREPARED BY GENERAL STAFF INTELLIGENCE KHARTOUM - 1941, TO LAKE RUDOLPH AND BEYOND BY W.F WHITEHOUSE, AND KHONT-HON-NOFER THE LANDS OF EHTIOPIA BY H.K.W KUMM - 1910 -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2156 UGANDA TO KHARTOUM BY ALBERT B. LLOYD - 1906 £70.00 - £90.00
2157 SOLDIERING AND SPORT IN UGANDA BY CAPTAIN E.G. DION LARDNER - 1912  £80.00 - £120.00
2158 THE SCHOOL FOR SCANDAL BY RICHARD BRINSLEY SHERIDAN, ILLUSTRATED BY HUGH THOMSON, PRESENTATION COPY FROM THE ILLUSTRATOR - 1911 £30.00 - £50.00
2159 GRIAN-AIG PRESS: THE MARRIAGE OF MARY QUEEN OF SCOTS TO FRANCIS THE DAUPHIN OF FRANCE 1558, EDITED BY BERNERD CLARKE WEBBER, LIMITED EDITION NO. 218/250 - 1968; POEMS BY JOAN PRINCE, LIMITED EDITION NO. 61/200, SIGNED BY AUTHOR - 1969; THE ETTRICKE GARLAND, NO 78 OF 200 COPIES - 1971; AND THE COLLEGE PRESS: THE BIRTH OF CHRIST FROM THE SCOTS VERSION BY MURDOCH NISBET - 1970; AND BUY YOUR OWN CHERRIES BY JOHN WILLIAM KIRTON - 1970 -5- £30.00 - £50.00
2160 FLORENCE K. UPTON: THE GOLLIWOGG'S BICYCLE CLUB - 1896; THE GOLLIWOGG IN WAR! - 1899; THE GOLLIWOGG'S POLAR ADVENTURES - 1900; THE GOLLIWOGG'S "AUTO-GO-CART" - 1901; THE GOLLIWOGG'S AIR-SHIP - 1902; AND THE ADVENTURES OF 
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TWO DUTCH DOLLS AND A GOLLIWOGG -6- £100.00 - £200.00
2161 PAPIERS D'ETAT A L'HISTOIRE DE L'ECOSSE BY A.TEULET, IN 3 VOLUMES -1851, TRADUCTION NOUVELLE DE L'ART D'AIMER D'OVIDE - 1802, PROJETS ET TENTATIVES BY EDOUARD DESBRIERE, IN 5 HALF-LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1900, AND OTHER RELATED BOOKS -13- £30.00 - £50.00
2162 UGANDA AND THE EGYPTIAN SOUDAN BY REV. C.T. WILSON AND R.W. FELKIN, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1882 £80.00 - £120.00
2163 [MANUSCRIPT] SUDD AND LILLIES: A JOURNEY ROUND LAKES KIOGA AND KIVANIA AND NEIGHBOURING WATERS BY BENJAMIN EASTWOOD, UNPUBLISHED ACCOUNT OF A JOURNEY UNDERTAKEN IN UGANDA IN MAY 1916, TEXT HANDWRITTEN ON RECTOS ONLY OF 72 LEAVES, FOLIATED BY THE AUTHOR, WITH LARGE BLUEPRINT FOLDING MAP OF THE EASTERN PROVINCE OF UGANDA PASTED ONTO FFEP, HALF LEATHER BOUND £200.00 - £300.00
2164 VARIETY OF PRIVATE PRESS RELATED PROSPECTUS', POSTERS, ENGRAVINGS, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
2165 LONDON TYPES BY WILLIAM NICHOLSON - 1898 £90.00 - £120.00
2166 THE LIFE AND STRANGE SURPRIZING ADVENTURES OF ROBINSON CRUSOE, OF YORK, MARINER BY DANIEL DEFOE, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1790 £120.00 - £160.00
2167 MY EARLY LIFE, A ROVING COMMISSION BY WINSTON S. CHURCHILL, 2ND IMPRESSION - 1930, AND GREAT CONTEMPORARIES BY WINSTON S. CHURCHILL - 1937 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2168 POLAR EXPEDITION/MOUNTAINEERING RELATED BOOKS TO INCLUDE; THE ASCENT OF EVEREST BY JOHN HUNT- 1953, EDWARD WILSON OF THE ANTARCTIC NATURALIST AND FRIEND BY GEORGE SEAVER - 1948, TO THE ENDS OF THE EARTH TRANSGLOBE EXPEDITION 1979-82 BY RANULPH FIENNES, WITH DUST JACKET - 1984, ETC OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2169 THE ARCHITECTURE OF THE PARK A SERIES OF DESIGNS COMPRISING PLANS, ELEVATIONS, PERSPECTIVE VIEWS AND DETAILS FOR BUILDINGS REQUIRED BY THE VARIOUS DEPENDANTS AND PURPOSES ON AN ESTATE, BY JOHN STARFORTH - 1890 £60.00 - £80.00
2170 UNNATURAL PEBBLES WITH DETACHED SENTENCES ON THE PEBBLE BY IAN HAMILTON FINLAY 1 OF 1000 COPIES - 1981, AND THE BLUE GUITAR BY DAVID HOCKNEY AND THE MAN WITH THE BLUE GUITAR BY 

WALLACE STEVENS, 1 OF 200 COPIES, WITH DUST JACKET - 1977 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2171 SOME HINTS ON PATTERN DESIGNING BY WILLIAM MORRIS - 1899, AND THE SHIP OF DEATH AND OTHER POEMS BY D.H. LAWRENCE WITH WOOD ENGRAVINGS BY BLAIR HUGHES-STANTON - 1933 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2172 TRAVELS AND RESEARCHES AMONG THE LAKES AND MOUNTAINS OF EASTERN AND CENTRAL AFRICA FROM THE JOURNALS OF THE LATE J. FREDERIC ELTON, EDITED AND COMPLETED BY H.B. COTTERILL, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1879 £150.00 - £250.00
2173 A NARRATIVE OF THE EXPEDITION TO DONGOLA AND SENNAAR, UNDER THE COMMAND OF HIS EXCELLENCE ISMAEL PASHA, BY AN AMERICAN IN THE SERVICE OF THE VICEROY (GEORGE BETHUNE ENGLISH), FULLY LEATHERBOUND - 1822 £150.00 - £250.00
2174 THE INTERPRETATION OF DREAMS BY SIGMUND FREUD - 1921, THE FUTURE OF AN ILLUSION BY SIGMUND FREUD, TRANSLATED BY W.D ROBSON-SCOTT - 1928, KANT BY WILLIAM WALLACE - 1882, AND TEXT-BOOK TO KANT BY JAMES HUTCHISON STIRLING - 1881 -4- £20.00 - £40.00
2175 A NATURAL HISTORY OF THE NESTS AND EGGS OF BRITISH BIRDS BY REV. F.O. MORRIS, SECOND EDITION IN 3 VOLUMES - 1875 £80.00 - £120.00
2176 SELECTION OF CHAPBOOKS TO INCLUDE; THE GIPSY LASS: A BALLAD AND THE FAIR THIEF, TWO ORIGINAL POEMS; THE ECHO OF FRIARS-CARSE HERMITAGE AND AVON'S STREAM: A DIRGE BY ROBERT BURNS, POEMS WRITTEN BY A BRITISH SAILOR WHEN CONFINED IN THE PRISON OF QUIMPER, IN FRANCE, AND 5 OTHERS -8- £30.00 - £50.00
2177 CRIME FICTION: CANDIDATE FOR THE COFFIN! BY JOHN G. BRANDON, THE MAN WHO KNEW BY F.A.M. WEBSTER - 1935, THE PAINTED POOL BY WILFRID ROBERTSON - 1936 AND VARIOUS OTHERS -12- £30.00 - £50.00
2178 THE CHRONOLOGY OF HISTORY, CONTAINING TABLES, CALCULATIONS & STATEMENTS, INDISPENSABLE FOR ASCERTAINING THE DATES OF HISTORICAL EVENTS, AND OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE DOCUMENTS, FROM THE EARLIEST PERIODS TO THE PRESENT TIME BY SIR HARRIS NICOLAS, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1838, AND THE STUDENT'S POCKET DICTIONARY; OR, COMPENDIUM OF UNIVERSAL HISTORY, CHRONOLOGY, AND BIOGRAPHY BY THOMAS MORTIMER, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, BOARDS DETACHED - 1777 AND CHRONOLOGICAL ANTIQUITIES: OR, THE ANTIQUITIES AND CHRONOLOGY OF THE MOST ANCIENT KINGDOMS, FROM THE 
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CREATION OF THE WORLD, FOR THE SPACE OF FIVE THOUSAND YEARS BY JOHN JACKSON, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1752 -5- £80.00 - £120.00
2179 THE POETICAL WORKS OF WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE, HALF LEATHER BOUND COPY PRINTED BY MORRISON AND GIBB, THE NATURAL HISTORY AND ANTIQUITIES OF SELBORNE IN THE COUNTY OF SOUTHAMPTON BY REV. GILBERT WHITE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, FRONT BOARD DETACHED - 1875, AND THE DRAMATIC WORKS OF WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE BY NICHOLAS ROWE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1822 -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2180 NEW OBSERVATIONS ON THE NATURAL HISTORY OF BEES BY FRANCIS HUBER, THIRD EDITION - 1821 £30.00 - £50.00
2181 THE BOOK OF COMMON PRAYER, AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SACRAMENTS AND OTHER RITES AND CEREMONIES ACCORDING TO THE USE OF THE CHURCH OF ENGLAND, PRINTED AT THE UNIVERSITY PRESS, WITH SILVER CLASPS ON FULLY LEATHER BOUND BOARDS AND A ROYAL CIPHER OF A CROWN OVER THE LETTER "A" TO FRONT BOARD AND AN INSCRIPTION DATED 1886 £20.00 - £30.00
2182 A HISTORY OF THE FISHES OF THE BRITISH ISLANDS BY JOHNATHAN COUCH, IN 4 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1862 £400.00 - £600.00
2183 POEMS BY PERCY BYSSHE SHELLEY, ILLUSTRATED BY ROBERT ANNING BELL - 1902, AND THE POETICAL WORKS OF PERCY BYSSHE SHELLEY, EDITED BY H. BUXTON FORMAN, VOLUME II ONLY - 1892 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2184 LORD OF THE FLIES, A NOVEL BY WILLIAM GOLDING, 1ST AMERICAN EDITION, SIGNED - 1955 £400.00 - £600.00
2185 THE BIRDS OF KENYA COLONY AND THE UGANDA PROTECTORATE BY SIR FREDERICK JOHN JACKSON, COMPLETED AND EDITED BY W.L SCLATER, IN 3 VOLUMES (VOLUME III LACKING DUSTJACKET) - 1938 £80.00 - £120.00
2186 THE WORKS OF ROBERT LOUIS STEVENSON WITH BIBLIOGRAPHICAL NOTES BY EDMUND GOSSE, IN 20 VOLUMES, SOME WITH DUST JACKETS - 1906 £30.00 - £50.00
2187 RUSSIAN HISTORY: STALIN THE COURT OF THE RED TSAR BY SIMON SEBAC MONTEFIORE, SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR, WITH DUST JACKET - 2003, MIKHAIL GORBACHEV MEMOIRS - 1995, RED MUTINY, REVOLUTION AND REVENGE ON THE BATTLESHIP POTEMKIN BY NEAL BASCOMB - 2007, ETC OVER 1 SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2188 THE DISPOSSESSED, A NOVEL BY URSULA LE GUIN, IN DUSTJACKET - 1974 £100.00 - 

£200.00
2189 UNDER COMPULSION BY THOMAS M. DISCH - 1968, AND 334 BY THOMAS M. DISCH - 1972, BOTH IN DUSTJACKETS £100.00 - £200.00
2190 THE EGYPTIAN SOUDAN, ITS LOSS AND RECOVERY BY HENRY S.L. ALFORD AND W. DENNISTOUN SWORD - 1898, AND MAHDIISM AND THE EGYPTIAN SUDAN BEING AN ACCOUNT OF THE RISE AND PROGRSS OF MAHDIISM BY MAJOR F.R. WINGATE - 1891 -2- £80.00 - £120.00
2191 SEVEN YEARS IN THE SOUDAN BEING A RECORD OF EXPLORATIONS, ADVENTURES AND CAMPAIGNS AGAINST THE ARAB SLAVE HUNTERS BY ROMOLO GESSI PASHA - 1892, AND WITH HICKS PASHA IN THE SOUDAN BEING AN ACCOUNT OF THE SENAAR CAMPAIGN IN 1883 BY COLONEL THE HON. J. COLBORNE - 1884 -2- £70.00 - £90.00
2192 LIFE WITH THE HAMRAN ARABS AN ACCOUNT OF A SPORTING TOUR OF SOME OFFICERS OF THE GUARD IN THE SOUDAN DURING THE WINTER OF 1874-5 BY ARTHUR B.R. MYERS - 1876 £100.00 - £200.00
2193 FORM KORTI TO KHARTUM A JOURNAL OF THE DESERT MARCH FROM KORTI TO GUBAT, AND OF THE ASCENT OF THE NILE IN GENERAL GORDON'S STEAMERS BY COL. SIR CHARLES W.WILSON - 1885 £80.00 - £120.00
2194 THROUGH JUNGLE AND DESERT TRAVELS IN EAST AFRICA BY WILLIAM ASTOR CHANLER, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1896 £50.00 - £80.00
2195 KHARTOUM, AND THE BLUE AND WHITE NILES BY GEORGE MELLY, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1851 £300.00 - £500.00
2196 GENEALOGY OF THE CELTIC EARLS OF ATHOLL THE IMMEDIATE DESCENDANTS OF DUNCAN I, KING OF SCOTLAND WITH CHART OF THE DESCENDANTS OF CONAN, BY SIR NOEL PATON - 1873 £30.00 - £50.00
2197 CHILDRENS BOOKS TO INCLUDE: A BEAR CALLED PADDINGTON BY MICHAEL BOND, ILLUSTRATED BY PEGGY FORTNUM, 50TH ANNIVERSARY EDITION WITH DUST JACKET - 2008, THE DANGEROUS JOURNEY BY TOVE JANSSON - 1978, THE THANK YOU BOOK BY FRANCOISE, PUBLISHED BY BROCKHAMPTON PRESS, THE GIVING TREE BY SHEL SILVERSTEIN, FIRST EDITION WITH DUST JACKET - 1992, AND OTHERS -20- £50.00 - £80.00
2198 PICTURESQUE ANTIQUITIES OF THE ENGLISH CITIES ILLUSTRATED BY A SERIES OF ENGRAVINGS OF ANCIENT BUILDINGS STREET SCENERY, ETC BY JOHN BRITTON HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1836 £50.00 - £80.00
2199 A PICTURESQUE GUIDE TO BATH, BRISTOL HOT-WELLS, THE RIVER AVON, AND THE ADJACENT COUNTRY; ILLUSTRATED WITH A 
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SET OF VIEWS, TAKEN IN THE SUMMER OF 1792 BY MESS. IBBETSON, LAPORTE, AND J. HASSELL, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1793 £100.00 - £200.00
2200 EPITOME RERUM ROMANARUM BY LUCIUS ANNAEUS FLORUS, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1692 £50.00 - £80.00
2201 JACK SHEPPARD, A ROMANCE BY W. HARRISON AINSWORTH WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY GEORGE CRUICKSHANK, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1839 £150.00 - £250.00
2202 THE SHIPWRECK BY A SAILOR (WILLIAM FALCONER) - 1764, AND TWO LATER EDITIONS OF THE SAME - 1769 & 1858 -3- £120.00 - £140.00
2203 REMINISCENCES OF THE BALTIC FLEET OF 1855 BY WILLIAM GERARD DON, PRESENTATION COPY, SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR - 1894 £150.00 - £250.00
2204 THE COMPANION OR SPIRITUAL GUIDE AT THE ALTAR CONTAINING PRAYERS, EJACULATIONS, MEDITATIONS, AND THE ORDER FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE LORD'S SUPPER BY A CLERGYMAN, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - CIRCA 1780 £150.00 - £250.00
2205 A HISTORY OF BRITISH BIRDS BY THE REV. F.O. MORISS, IN 6 VOLUMES £70.00 - £90.00
2206 THE CAMPAIGN OF THE CATARACTS BEING A PERSONAL NARRATIVE OF THE GREAT NILE EXPEDITION OF 1884-5, BY COLONEL SIR W.F. BUTLER - 1887, TOWARDS KHARTOUM BY A. HILLIARD ATTERIDGE - 1897, AND OSMAN DIGNA BY H.C JACKSON -1926 -3- £70.00 - £90.00
2207 FIVE YEARS IN THE SUDAN BY EDWARD FOTHERGILL - 1910, ENGLAND IN THE SUDAN BY YACOUB PASHA ARTIN - 1911, AND AFRICAN INCIDENTS BY MAJOR A.B. THRUSTON - 1900 -3- £60.00 - £80.00
2208 BINDINGS: THE BALKAN TRILOGY BY OLIVIA MANNING, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1960, A COLLECTION OF OLD BALLADS, COLLECTED BY AMBROSE PHILIPS?, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1723, MOBY DICK; OR, THE WHALE BY HERMAN MELVILLE, THE EASTON PRESS - 1977, ULYSSES BY JAMES JOYCE, SPECIAL EDITION PREPARED FOR THE OXFORD LIBRARY OF THE WORLD'S GREAT BOOKS, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1983, ETC OVER 2 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2209 THE EXCURSION, BEING A PORTION OF THE RECLUSE, A POEM BY WILLIAM WORDSWORTH, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1814 £200.00 - £300.00
2210 A VOYAGE TO MADAGASCAR, AND THE EAST INDIES BY THE ABBE ROCHON, FULLY 

LEATHER BOUND - 1792 £220.00 - £250.00
2211 2 COPIES OF A NEW SYSTEM OF VEGETABLE COOKERY: WITH AN INTRODUCTION RECOMMENDING ABSTINENCE FROM ANIMAL FOOD AND INTOXICATING LIQUORS BY MARTHA BROTHERTON, BOTH HALF LEATHER BOUND, 2ND AND 3RD EDITIONS - 1821 AND 1829, AND HOW TO COOK APPLES, EGGS, RABBITS AND POTATOES IN ONE HUNDRED DIFFERENT WAYS BY GEORGIANA HILL - 1867 -3- £150.00 - £250.00
2212 2 COPIES OF LEAVES FROM OUR TUSCAN KITCHEN OR HOW TO COOK VEGETABLES BY JANET ROSS, 1ST AND 2ND EDITIONS - 1899 & 1900, AND MEATLESS MEALS EXHIBITION RECIPIES FOR DELICIOUS DISHES ALSO INEXPENSIVE CAKES, PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE PROPRIETORS OF THE WEEKLY TELEGRAPH -3- £50.00 - £80.00
2213 THE LADYS, HOUSEWIFES AND COOKMAIDS AFFILANT OR,THE ART OF COOKERY B E. TAYLOR, FULLY LEATHERBOUND - 1799 £300.00 - £500.00
2214 A GENERAL GAZETTEER; OR COMPENDIOUS GEOGRAPHICAL DICTIONARY BY REV. ARCHIBALD FORBES, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1815 £40.00 - £60.00
2215 RUBAIYAT OF OMAR KHAYYAM TRANSLATED BY FITZGERALD, ILLUSTRATED BY WILLY POGANY, IN A FULLY LEATHER BOUND DECORATIVE BINDING - 1930 £50.00 - £80.00
2216 THE HEADLESS HORSEMAN: A STRANGE TALE OF TEXAS BY CAPTAIN MAYNE REID, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1866 £150.00 - £250.00
2217 THE HUNTING OF THE SNARK AN AGONY, IN EIGHT FITS BY LEWIS CARROLL WITH NINE ILLUSTRATIONS BY HENRY HOLIDAY - 1876 £50.00 - £80.00
2218 THE CRADLE OF THE BLUE NILE A VISIT TO THE COURT OF KING JOHN OF ETHIOPIA BY E.A. DE COSSON, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1877 £400.00 - £600.00
2219 TRAVELS IN ABYSSINIA AND THE GALLA COUNTRY WITH AN ACCOUNT OF A MISSION TO RAS ALI IN 1848 BY WALTER CHICHELE PLOWDEN, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1868 £90.00 - £120.00
2220 THE HISTORY AND MEMOIRS OF THE BATH; CONTAINING OBSERVATIONS ON WHAT CURES HAVE BEEN THERE WROUGHT, BOTH BY BATHING AND DRINKING THOSE WATERS, BY ROBERT PEIRCE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1713 £120.00 - £160.00
2221 AN ESSAY ON THE CONSTRUCTION OF WHEEL CARRIAGES, AS THEY AFFECT BOTH THE ROADS AND THE HOUSES, WITH SUGGESTIONS RELATING TO THE PRINCIPLES ON WHICH TOLLS OUGHT TO BE IMPOSED, AND A FEW REMARKS ON THE FORMATION 
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OF ROADS, BY JOSEPH STORRS FRY - 1820 £100.00 - £200.00
2222 THE HASTINGS GUIDE; OR, A DESCRIPTION OF THAT ANCIENT TOWN AND PORT, AND ITS ENVIRONS BY AN INHABITANT, HALF LEATHER BOUND WITH EXTRA PLATES AND TEXT - 1797 £150.00 - £250.00
2223 A TREATISE ON PLOUGH'S AND WHEEL CARRIAGES BY JAMES SMALL - 1784 £30.00 - £50.00
2224 A TREATISE ON CARRIAGES COMPREHENDING COACHES, CHARIOTS, PHAETONS, CURRICLES, WHISKEYS ETC TOGETHER WITH THEIR PROPER HARNESS, BY WILLIAM FELTON, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1794 £120.00 - £160.00
2225 EGYPT, THE SOUDAN AND CENTRAL AFRICA, BEING SKETCHES FROM SIXTEEN YEARS TRAVEL, BY JOHN PETHERICK - 1861, AND THE RIVER COLUMN A NARRATIVE OF THE ADVANCE OF THE RIVER COLUMN OF THE NILE EXPEDTIONARY FORCE, AND ITS RETURN DOWN THE RAPIDS BY MAJOR-GENERAL HENRY BRACKENBURY - 1885 -2- £80.00 - £120.00
2226 WITH THE CAMEL CORPS UP THE NILE BY COUNT GLEICHEN - 1888, AND DESERT LIFE RECOLLECTIONS OF AN EXPEDITION IN THE SOUDAN BY B. SOLYMOS (B.E FALKONBERG) - 1880 -2- £90.00 - £120.00
2227 TO ABYSSINIA THROUGH AN UNKNOWN LAND AN ACCOUNT OF A JOURNEY THROUGH UNEXPLORED REGIONS OF BRITISH EAST AFRICA BY LAKE RUDOLPH TO THE KINGDOM OF MENELEK, BY CAPTAIN C.H. STIGAND - 1910 £100.00 - £200.00
2228 A VOYAGE UP THE MEDITERRANEAN IN HIS MAJESTY'S SHIP THE SWIFTSURE...WITH A DESCRIPTION OF THE BATTLE OF THE NILE ON THE FIRST OF AUGUST 1798 BY REV. COOPER WILLYAMS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1802 £450.00 - £550.00
2229 A VOYAGE UP THE MEDITERRANEAN IN HIS MAJESTY'S SHIP THE SWIFTSURE...WITH A DESCRIPTION OF THE BATTLE OF THE NILE ON THE FIRST OF AUGUST 1798 BY REV. COOPER WILLYAMS, HALF LEATHER BOUND, LACKING 5 PLATES (PROVIDED IN FACSIMILE) - 1802 £80.00 - £120.00
2230 SYBIL; OR, THE TWO NATIONS BY BENJAMIN DISRAELI, IN 3 VOLUMES, HOUSED IN SLIPCASE - 1845 £150.00 - £250.00
2231 TREASURE ISLAND BY ROBERT LOUIS STEVENSON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND SECOND EDITION - 1884, RITUAL LIGHTNING BY CAROL ANN DUFFY, WITH ARTWORK BY STEPHEN RAW - 2014, STORIES FROM HOMER BY REV. ALFRED J. CHURCH, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1878, AND 8 OTHERS -11- 

£40.00 - £60.00
2232 CAMPAIGNING ON THE UPPER NILE AND NIGER BY SEYMOUR VANDELEUR - 1898, THE EGYPTIAN CAMPAIGNS 1882 - 1885 BY CHARLES ROYLE - 1900, UNDER CRESCENT AND STAR BY LIEUT. COL. ANDREW HAGGARD - 1895, AND THE DOWNFALL OF THE DERVISHES BY ERNEST N. BENNETT - 1899 -4- £50.00 - £80.00
2233 A TREATISE OF FLUXIONS IN TWO BOOKS BY COLIN MACLAURIN, HALF LEATHER BOUND, VOLUME II ONLY - 1742 £150.00 - £250.00
2234 EUCLIDE'S ELEMENTS; THE WHOLE FIFTEEN BOOKS COMPENDIOUSLY DEMONSTRATED TO WHICH IS ADDED, ARCHIMEDES THEOREMS BY ISAAC BARROW, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1705 £300.00 - £500.00
2235 THE CELESTIAL WORLD DISCOVERED; OR, CONJECTURES CONCERNING THE INHABITANTS, PLANTS AND PRODUCTIONS OF THE WORLDS IN THE PLANETS, WRITTEN IN LATIN BY CHRISTIANUS HUYGENS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1722 £600.00 - £800.00
2236 PRACTICAL EDUCATION BY MARIA EDGEWORTH, AUTHOR OF LETTERS FOR LITERARY LADIES, AND THE PARENT'S ASSISTANT; AND BY RICHARD LOVELL EDGEWORTH, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1798 £50.00 - £80.00
2237 THE ANNALS OF THE VOYAGES OF THE BROTHERS NICOLO AND ANTONIO ZENO IN THE NORTH ATLANTIC ABOUT THE END OF THE FOURTEENTH CENTURY AND THE CLAIM FOUNDED THEREON TO A VENETIAN DISCOVERY OF AMERICA BY FRED. W. LUCAS, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1894 £100.00 - £200.00
2238 A LETTER FROM A COUNTRY DIVINE TO HIS FRIEND IN LONDON CONCERNING THE EDUCATION OF THE DISSENTERS, IN THEIR PRIVATE ACADEMIES IN SEVERAL PARTS OF THIS NATION BY SAMUEL WESLEY - 1723 £100.00 - £200.00
2239 THE SILO TRILOGY BY HUGH HOWEY TO INCLUDE: WOOL, SHIFT, AND DUST, EACH ONE LIMITED EDITION NO.8/500, SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR, IN SLIPCASE - 2013 £150.00 - £250.00
2240 STEAM FLEET TACTICS; TO WHICH IS ADDED TRIALS OF SAILING, ILLUSTRATED BY DIAGRAMS OF THE SEVERAL EVOLUTIONS BY GEORGE BIDDLECOMBE - 1857, AND AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF SIR GEORGE BIDDLECOMBE - 1878 -2- £70.00 - £90.00
2241 A FORM OF WORDS, POEMS BY GEORGE MACBETH, LIMITED EDITION NO. 64/150, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY - 1954 £20.00 - £30.00
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2242 ABERDEEN INTEREST: ARTISTIC ABERDEEN - A SKETCH BOOK BY W.S PERCY REPRINTED FROM ABERDEEN PRESS AND JOURNAL, TO THE NOBILITY AND GENTRY, COMPRISING THE UNITED MEETING OF THE COUNTIES OF ABERDEEN, FORFAR, BANFF AND KINCARDINE, THIS HISTORICAL ACCOUNT AND DELINEATION OF ABERDEEN, BY JAMES JOHNSTON - 1822, THE BOOK OF ABERDEEN COMPILED FOR THE 107TH ANNUAL MEETING OF THE BRITISH MEDAL ASSOCIATION BY DAVID RORIE - 1939, AND THE ROYAL DEE BY ALEX INKSON MCCONNOCHIE, ILLUSTRATED BY J G MURRAY - 1898 -4- £30.00 - £50.00
2243 NATIONAL RECORD OF THE VISIT OF QUEEN VICTORIA TO SCOTLAND IN SEPTEMBER 1842 BY JAMES BUIST - 1843, THE GOLDEN SAYINGS OF EPICTETUS WITH THE HYMN OF CLEANTHES BY HASTINGS CROSSLEY - 1917, THE THOUGHTS OF THE EMPEROR MARCUS AURELIUS ANTONINUS BY GEORGE LONG - 1910, AND 4 OTHER BOOKS -7- £30.00 - £50.00
2244 EGYPT, THE SOUDAN AND CENTRAL AFRICA WITH EXPLORATIONS FROM KHARTOUM ON THE WHITE NILE TO THE REGIONS OF THE EQUATOR, BEING SKETCHES FROM SIXTEEN YEARS OF TRAVEL BY JOHN PETHERICK - 1861 £60.00 - £80.00
2245 KHARTOUM CAMPAIGN 1898 OR THE RE-CONQUEST OF THE SOUDAN BY BENNET BURLEIGH - 1899, SIRDAR AND KHALIFA OR THE RE-CONQUEST OF THE SOUDAN 1898 BY BENNET BURLEIGH - 1898, AND DESERT WARFARE BEING THE CHRONICLE OF THE EASTERN SOUDAN CAMPAIGN BY BENNET BURLEIGH - 1884 -3- £50.00 - £80.00
2246 WITH THE CAMEL CORPS UP THE NILE BY COUNT GLEICHEN - 1888, AND WITH KITCHENER TO KHARTUM BY G.W. STEEVENS - 1898 -2- £40.00 - £60.00
2247 THE SNOW QUEEN, A TALE IN SEVEN STORIES BY HANS CHRISTIAN ANDERSEN, ILLUSTATIONS BY HELGE ERNST, LIMITED EDITION NO.104/300, SIGNED BY THE ARTIST - 1986, PARIS IN AUGUST BY JOHN CROMBIE, LIMITED EDITION NO.XIV/XXX, SIGNED, ON HAHNEMUBLE PAPER - 1990, DECEMBER BY ELEANOR COOKE, WOOD ENGRAVINGS BY PETER REDDICK, LIMITED EDITION NO.63/150, SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR AND ARTIST - 2003, TETRAD PAMPHLETS VOLUME 1 NOS. I-X, BY JEROME ROTHENBERG ET AL., EACH SHEET A LIMITED EDITION OF 500, HOUSED IN DROP-BACK BOX - 1971, RIVERS IN THE DESERT BY JOHN MILLICAN, LIMITED EDITION NO.60/60, DRAWINGS BY CLARKE HUTTON, DESIGNED AND PRINTED LETTERPRESS BY EDWARD BURRETT AT THE PENMIEL PRESS, SIGNED BY MILLICAN, HUTTON & BURRETT - 1982, AND SLEEPER BY DAVID CONSTANTINE, ILLUSTRATION BY MARK MAWER, LIMITED 

EDITION NO.66/210, SIGNED BY AUTHOR AND ARTIST - 1995 -6- £100.00 - £200.00
2248 THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF EDWARD LORD HERBERT OF CHERBURY, WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY C. H. HERFORD, LIMITED EDITION NO.207/300, PUBLISHED BY THE GREGYNOG PRESS - 1928, AND ELPHIN LLOYD JONES BY THOMAS JONES AND EIRENE JONES, PUBLISHED BY THE GREGYNOG PRESS - 1929 -2-  £40.00 - £60.00
2249 THE STORY OF CUPID AND PSYCHE BY WILLIAM MORRIS, LIMITED EDITION NO.LXII/C, CONTAINING A SET OF PROOFS OF THE 44 WOOD-ENGRAVINGS DESIGNED BY EDWARD BURNE-JONES, HOUSED IN PUBLISHER'S CLOTH DROP-BACK BOX WITH LABEL, BY THE RAMPANT LIONS PRESS - 1974 £250.00 - £350.00
2250 ROMA ABSTRACT: AN ALPHABET BY RUSSELL MARET, LIMITED EDITION NO.116, SIGNED, IN SLIPCASE - 2017 £220.00 - £280.00
2251 LES FRANCAIS PEINTS PAR EUX-MEMES, EDITED BY L. CURMER, IN 4 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1840, AND LES FRANCAIS PEINTS PAR EUX-MEMES ENCYCLOPEDIE MORALE DU DIX-NEUVIEME SIECLE, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1841 -6- £60.00 - £80.00
2252 DESERT LIFE RECOLLECTIONS OF AN EXPEDITION IN THE SOUDAN BY B. SOLYMOS (B.E FALKONBERG) - 1880, SAVAGE LIFE IN THE BLACK SUDAN BY C.W. DOMVILLE-FIFE - 1927, AND PAGAN TRIBES OF THE NILOTIC SUDAN BY C.G. SELIGMAN AND BRENDA Z. SELIGMAN - 1932 -3- £60.00 - £80.00
2253 OUR SUDAN ITS PYRAMIDS AND PROGRESS BY JOHN WARD - 1905, THE VAST SUDAN BY MAJOR A. RADCLYFFE DUGMORE - 1926, AND LIFE IN THE SOUDAN: ADVENTURES AMONGST THE TRIBES, AND TRAVELS IN EGYPT, IN 1881 AND 1882 BY DR JOSIAH WILLIAMS - 1884 -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2254 A NATURAL HISTORY OF THE NESTS AND EGGS OF BRITISH BIRDS BY REV F.O. MORRIS, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1853 £100.00 - £200.00
2255 A NATURAL HISTORY BRITISH MOTHS BY REV F.O MORRIS, IN 4 HALF-LEATHERBOUND VOLUMES - 1872 -4- £100.00 - £200.00
2256 WANDERINGS AMONG THE FALASHAS IN ABYSSINIA TOGETHER WITH A DESCRIPTION OF THE COUNTRY AND ITS VARIOUS INHABITANTS BY REV. HENRY A. STERN, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1862 £80.00 - £120.00
2257 LIFE IN ABYSSINIA: BEING NOTES COLLECTED DURING THREE YEARS' RESIDENCE AND TRAVELS IN THAT COUNTRY, BY MANSFIELD PARKYNS, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1853 £60.00 - £80.00
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2258 FORTY YEARS IN MY BOOKSHOP BY WALTER T. SPENCER - 1923, CATALOGUE OF AN EXHIBITION ILLUSTRATING THE HISTORY OF THE ENGLISH NEWSPAPER THROUGH THREE CENTURIES FROM THE LIBRARY OF THE PRESS CLUB LONDON - 1932, SCOTTISH LIFE AND CHARACTER PAINTED BY H.J DOBSON, DESCRIBED BY W.M SANDERSON - 1919, ETC OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2259 SYRIA THE HOLY LAND & ASIA MINOR ILLUSTRATED BY JOHN CARNE, THREE VOLUMES HALF LEATHER BOUND AS ONE - 1842 £80.00 - £120.00
2260 A NARRATIVE OF THE EXPEDITION TO THE RIVERS ORINOCO AND APURE IN SOUTH AMERICA: WHICH SAILED FROM ENGLAND IN NOVEMBER 1817 AND JOINED THE PATRIOTIC FORCES IN VENEZUELA AND CARACCAS, BY G. HIPPISLEY, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1819 £400.00 - £600.00
2261 THE BAIGA BY VERRIER ELWIN - 1939, AND TWENTY YEARS IN BORNEO BY CHARLES BRUCE, IN SLIPCASE - 1924 £20.00 - £40.00
2262 TRAVELS IN CENTRAL AMERICA, BEING A JOURNAL OF NEARLY THREE YEARS RESIDENCE IN THE COUNTRY BY ROBERT GLASGOW DUNLOP - 1847 £30.00 - £50.00
2263 THROUGH CENTRAL ASIA BY HENRY LANSDELL, WITH A.L.S. BY THE AUTHOR LOOSELY INSERTED - 1887 £70.00 - £90.00
2264 J. M. BARRIE'S ALLAHAKBARRIES C. C. 1899, FOREWORD BY DON BRADMAN - 1950,  CRICKET FOR BEGINNERS BY J.B. HOBBS - 1924, COURAGE BY J.M. BARRIE - 1922, A WINDOW IN THE THRUMS BY J.M. BARRIE - 1889, AND ONE OTHER -5- £20.00 - £30.00
2265 PETER PAN IN KENSINGTON GARDENS FROM THE LITTLE WHITE BIRD BY J.M BARRIE, ILLUSTRATED BY ARTHUR RACKHAM, AESOP'S FABLES ILLUSTRATED BY HARRISON WEIR, THE CRICKET ON THE HEARTH A FAIRY TALE OF HOME BY CHARLES DICKENS - 1896, AND THE HEROES, OR GREEK FAIRY TALES BY CHARLES KINGSLEY, ILLUSTRATED BY T.H. ROBINSON -4- £100.00 - £200.00
2266 ANNALS OF AN ANGUS PARISH BY REV. W. MASON INGLIS - 1888, POEMS AND PLEASANTRIES BY DAVID S. LITTLEJOHN - 1938, BOTANIZING EXCURSIONS IN HIGH AND LOW LANDS BY PROFESSOR BALFOUR'S PUPILS, DURING THE SUMMER OF 1877, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY - 1877, BALMERINO AND ITS ABBEY BY JAMES CAMPBELL - 1899, AND HISTORY OF THE CHURCH OF FOULIS EASTER BY ARTHUR B. DALGETTY, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1933 £30.00 - £50.00
2267 MEMOIRS OF AN INFANTRY OFFICER BY SIEGFRIED SASSOON, WITH ILLUSTRATIONS 

BY BARNETT FREEDMAN, NO 181 OF 300 SIGNED COPIES, WITH DUST JACKET AND SLIPCASE - 1931 £500.00 - £800.00
2268 OBSERVATIONS ON THE SCOTTISH DIALECT BY JOHN SINCLAIR, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1782 £50.00 - £80.00
2269 THE YELLOW FRIGATE OR THE THREE SISTERS BY JAMES GRANT - 1899, AND THE BALLADS OF BATTLE BY LANCE-CORPORAL JOSEPH LEE WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY THE AUTHOR - 1917 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2270 THE SACRED BOOKS OF THE EAST TRANSLATED BY VARIOUS ORIENTAL SCHOLARS AND EDITED BY F. MAX MULLER, VOLS. III & XVI: THE SACRED BOOKS OF CHINA; THE TEXTS OF CONFUCIANISM TRANSLATED BY JAMES LEGGE, VOLS. 1 & 2, BOUND AS ONE - 1899 £30.00 - £50.00
2271 TEN YEARS' CAPTIVITY IN THE MAHDI'S CAMP 1882-1892 FROM THE ORIGINAL MANUSCRIPTS OF FATHER JOSEPH OHRWALDER, BY MAJOR F.R. WINGATE - 1892, AND A PRISONER OF THE KHALEEFA TWELVE YEARS CAPTIVITY AT OMDURMAN BY CHARLES NEUFELD - 1899 -2- £40.00 - £60.00
2272 MEN AND GODS IN MONGOLIA (ZAYAGAN) BY HENNING HASLUND, SPECIAL EDITION - 1935, THE MONGOLIAN HORDE BY ROLAND STRASSER, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1933, A TOUR IN MONGOLIA BY BEATRIX BULSTRODE - 1920, ON TRAMP AMONG THE MONGOLS BY REV. JOHN HEDLEY - 1906, AND 6 OTHER MONGOLIA RELATED BOOKS -10- £50.00 - £80.00
2273 OBSERVATIONS FAITES DANS UN VOYAGE ENTREPRIS DANS LES GOUVERNEMENTS MERIDIONAUX DE L'EMPIRE DE RUSSIE BY P.S. PALLAS, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1806 £40.00 - £60.00
2274 THE VOYAGES OF CAPTAIN JAMES COOK, ILLUSTRATED WITH MAPS & NUMEROUS ENGRAVINGS ON WOOD, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1842 £280.00 - £350.00
2275 A CLASSICAL & HISTORICAL TOUR THROUGH FRANCE, SWITZERLAND, & ITALY, IN THE YEARS 1821 & 1822, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1826 £30.00 - £50.00
2276 REPORT OF THE INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT IN THE DEPENDENCIES OF THE FALKLAND ISLANDS, WITH APPENDICES, MAPS, ETC - 1920, AND HANDBOOK PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE HISTORICAL SECTION OF THE FOREIGN OFFICE: FALKLAND ISLANDS - 1919 -2- £20.00 - £30.00
2277 TRAVELS IN INDIA, DURING THE YEARS 1780, 1781, 1782, & 1783 BY WILLIAM HODGES, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1793 £280.00 - 
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£350.00
2278 INCIDENTS ON A JOURNEY THROUGH NUBIA TO DARFOOR BY F. SIDNEY ENSOR, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1881 £300.00 - £500.00
2279 EGYPT, THE SOUDAN AND CENTRAL AFRICA BY JOHN PETHERICK, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1861 £80.00 - £120.00
2280 EAST AFRICA AND ITS BIG GAME BY CAPTAIN SIR JOHN C. WILLOUGHBY, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1889 £50.00 - £70.00
2281 COLONEL GORDON IN CENTRAL AFRICA 1874-1879 BY GEORGE BIRKBECK HILL - 1881, LETTERS OF GENERAL C. G. GORDON TO HIS SISTER M. A. GORDON - 1888, AND THE JOURNALS OF MAJOR-GEN. C. G. GORDON AT KARTOUM - 1885 -3- £20.00 - £30.00
2282 TWO SHELVES OF VARIOUS EDITIONS OF TREASURE ISLAND BY ROBERT LOUIS STEVENSON, AND A SCRAP BOOK RELATING TO THE 1934 FILM WITH PHOTOGRAPHS, CUTOUTS, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
2283 6 SHELVES OF LLOYD'S REGISTER OF SHIPS DATING FROM 1947 TO 2011 £30.00 - £50.00
2284 SHIPWRECKS OF THE NORTH OF SCOTLAND BY R.N. BAIRD - 2003, THE KINGDOM OF MACBRAYNE BY NICK S. ROBINS AND DONALD E. MEEK - 2006, THE CLYDE SHIPPING COMPANY GLASGOW 1815-2000 BY W.J. HARVEY AND P.J. TELFORD - 2002, AND VARIOUS OTHER SCOTTISH RELATED BOOKS, WITH A SHIPPPING/MARITIME INTEREST, OVER 3 ½ SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2285 P&O 180, THE HISTORY OF P&O FERRIES BY MILES COWSILL & DAN BRIDGETT, SIGNED BY VARIOUS CAPTAINS - 2017, THE ROAD ACROSS THE SEA, FROM PIONEERS TO MARKET LEADERS PAR-HENRIK SJOSTROM - 2010, FOLLOWING THE COAST, DUTCH COASTAL SHIPPING OVER THE YEARS BY WILLEM H. MOOJEN - 2007, AND VARIOUS OTHER SHIPPING/MARITIME RELATED BOOKS OVER 3 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2286 COASTERS AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY BY ROY FENTON - 2011, STEPHEN OF LINTHOUSE, A SHIPBUILDING MEMOIR 1950-1983 BY ALEXANDER M.M. STEPHEN, SIGNED - 2015, CRESCENT SHIPPING BY K.S. GARRETT - 2010, AND VARIOUS OTHER MOSTLY SHIPPING/MARITIME RELATED BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2287 THE COMPLETE ENCYCLOPEDIA OF STEAMSHIPS, MERCHANT STEAMSHIPS 1798-2006 BY JOHN BATCHELOR & CHRIS CHANT - 2007, EVERARD OF GREENHITHE BY K.S. GARRETT - 2017, P&O ACROSS THE OCEANS ACROSS THE YEARS BY RUTH ARTMONSKY - 2012, OLSEN'S FISHERMAN'S NAUTICAL ALMANACKS, AND VARIOUS OTHER 

SHIPPING/MARITIME RELATED BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2288 5 SHELVES OF VARIOUS BOOKS RELATED TO ARTS & CRAFTS, DESIGN,  TEXTILES, EMBROIDERY, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
2289 LIFE OF PI BY YANN MARTEL, ILLUSTRATED BY TOMISLAV TORJANAC - 2007, THE POEMS OF NORMAN MACCAIG EDITED BY EWEN MCCAIG - 2005, DESERT IMAGES BY DAVID MUENCH - 1987, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2290 THE ALL-TRUE TRAVELS AND ADVENTURES OF LIDIE NEWTON - 1998, THE COMPLETE CANTERBURY TALES BY GEOFFREY CHAUCER, IN THE TRANSLATION BY FRANK ERNEST HILL, ILLUSTRATION BY EDWARD BURNE-JONES AND WILLIAM MORRIS - 2010, VOLCANO, PORTRAIT OF A WORLD ON FIRE BY DONNA O'MEARA - 2007, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2291 CHRIS RIDDELL'S THROUGH THE LOOKING GLASS AND WHAT ALICE FOUND THERE BY LEWIS CARROLL - 2021, THE INVENTION OF HUGO CABRET, A NOVEL IN WORDS AND PICTURES BY BRIAN SELZNICK - 2008, TALES OF MYSTERY & IMAGINATION BY EDGAR ALLAN POE, ILLUSTRATED BY HARRY CLARKE, IN SLIPCASE - 2018, ALBION'S GLORIOUS ILE EDITED BY ANNE LOUISE AVERY, AND VARIOUS OTHER CHILDREN'S AND CAT RELATED BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2292 STORYTELLER, THE LIFE OF ROALD DAHL BY DONALD STURROCK - 2010, MEMOIRS BY MIKHAIL GORBACHEV - 1997, THE ODYSSEY BY HOMER, WITH ILLUSTRATIONS AFTER JOHN FLAXMAN - 2009, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2293 LARGE SELECTION OF SHIPPING/MARITIME RELATED MAGAZINES/PERIODICALS TO INCLUDE SEA BREEZES, COASTAL SHIPPING, SHIPS MONTHLY, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
2294 BENARES SEEN FROM WITHIN BY RICHARD LANNOY, SIGNED - 1999, ASHES AND DIAMONDS BY A. J. MURRAY, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY - 2007, A RECORD OF THE BURGERY OF SHEFFIELD COMMONLY CALLED THE TOWN TRUST FROM 1848 TO 1955 BY EDWARD BRAMLEY, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY - 1957, THE HOUSE AT POOH CORNER BY A.A. MILNE, SEVENTH EDITION - 1934, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER 5 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2295 THE AGE OF SHAKESPEARE BY FRANK KERMODE, SIGNED - 2004, WHAT AM I DOING HERE BY BRUCE CHATWIN - 1989, HARRY POTTER AND THE HALF-BLOOD PRINCE BY J.K. ROWLING, 1ST US EDITION - 2005, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER 6 SHELVES £30.00 - 
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£50.00
2296 A BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE WRITINGS OF W.B. YEATS BY ALLAN WADE - 1968, SPECIMENS OF PRINTING TYPES FROM STEPHENSON BLAKE THE CASLON LETTER FOUNDRY SHEFFIELD - 1953, THE WORLD BIBLIOGRAPHY OF SHERLOCK HOLMES AND DR. WATSON BY RONALD BURT DE WAAL - 1974, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER 6 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2297 GOOD SELECTION OF SCI-FI RELATED BOOKS TO INCLUDE THE MISSION EARTH SERIES BY L. RON HUBBARD, IN 10 VOLUMES, BRIAN ALDISS, ISSAC ASIMOV, H.G. WELLS, ETC, OVER 12 SHELVES £60.00 - £80.00
2298 TOVE JANSSON: THE COMPLETE TOVE JANSSON MOOMIN COMIC STRIP, IN 7 VOLUMES (VOL 1. FIFTH IMPRESSION, REST FIRST IMPRESSIONS) - 2007; WHO WILL COMFORT TOFFLE? - 2001; THE BOOK ABOUT MOOMIN, MYMBLE AND LITTLE MY - 2002; AND WHO WILL COMFORT TOFFLE? - 2003 -10- £40.00 - £60.00
2299 EIGHTEEN YEARS IN UGANDA & EAST AFRICA BY ALFRED R. TUCKER, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1908, TWO KINGS OF UGANDA; OR, LIFE BY THE SHORES OF VICTORIA NYANZA BY ROBERT P. ASHE - 1889, NOTES ON THE GAME BIRDS OF KENYA AND UGANDA BY SIR FREDERICK J. JACKSON - 1926, AND A LADY'S LETTERS FROM CENTRAL AFRICA BY JANE F. MOIR - 1891 -5- £100.00 - £150.00
2300 FERGUSON'S LECTURES ON SELECT SUBJECTS IN MECHANICS, HYDROSTATICS, HYDRAULICS, PNEUMATICS, OPTICS, GEOGRAPHY, ASTRONOMY, AND DIALING BY JAMES FERGUSON, WITH NOTES AND AN APPENDIX BY DAVID BREWSTER, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1806, AND PLATE VOLUME FOR ASTRONOMY EXPLAINED UPON SIR ISAAC NEWTON'S PRINCIPLES, AND MADE EASY TO THOSE WHO HAVE NOT STUDIED MATHEMATICS BY JAMES FERGUSON, HALF LEATHER BOUND -3- £180.00 - £220.00
2301 THE PAPAL CONCLAVES AS THEY WERE AND AS THEY ARE BY T. ADOLPHUS TROLLOPE - 1876, MEMOIRS OF THE COMTE DE GRAMONT BY ANTHONY HAMILTON, PUBLISHED BY THE FOLIO SOCIETY, IN SLIPCASE - 1965, AGATHA CHRISTIE'S DETECTIVES: FIVE COMPLETE NOVELS - 1982, AND 9 OTHERS -12- £30.00 - £50.00
2302 RICHARD E. BYRD: ALONE, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY - 1938; SKYWARD - 1928; AND LITTLE AMERICA, AERIAL EXPLORATION IN THE ANTARCTIC, THE FLIGHT TO THE SOUTH POLE - 1930 -3- £20.00 - £30.00
2303 SOUTH THE STORY OF SHACKLETON'S LAST EXPEDITION 1914-1917 BY SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON - 1920 £70.00 - £90.00

2304 THE MARINERS MAGAZINE BY CAPTAIN SAMUEL STURMY, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, DEFECTIVE COPY - 1684 £180.00 - £220.00
2305 A TREATISE ON MARINE SURVEYING BY MURDOCH MACKENZIE - 1819, HALF LEATHER BOUND WITH ELEMENTS OF GEOMETRY, CONTAINING THE FIRST SIX BOOKS OF EUCLID BY GEORGE PHILLIPS - 1826 £180.00 - £220.00
2306 MATHEMATICAL TABLES: CONTAINING COMMON, HYPERBOLIC, AND LOGISTIC LOGARITHMS BY CHARLES HUTTON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1785, AN INTRODUCTION TO THE THEORY AND PRACTICE OF PLANE AND SPHERICAL TRIGONOMETRY, AND THE ORTHOGRAPHIC AND STEREOGRAPHIC PROJECTIONS OF THE SPHERE; INCLUDING THE THEORY OF NAVIGATION BY THOMAS KEITH - 1801, AND HYDROGRAPHICAL SURVEYING, A DESCRIPTION OF THE MEANS AND METHODS EMPLOYED IN CONSTRUCTING MARINE CHARTS BY CAPTAIN W. J. L. WHARTON - 1882 -3- £80.00 - £120.00
2307 A TREATISE ON MARINE SURVEYING BY THOMAS CHARLES ROBSON, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1834 £50.00 - £70.00
2308 TABLES REQUISITE TO BE USED WITH THE NAUTICAL EPHEMERIS, FOR FINDING THE LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE AT SEA, PUBLISHED BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF LONGITUDE, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1781, THE NAUTICAL ALMANAC AND ASTRONOMICAL EPHEMERIS FOR THE YEAR 1806, PUBLISHED BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF LONGITUDE, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1806, AND TABLES OF MAST-HEAD ANGLES BY A. B. BECHER - 1854 £90.00 - £120.00
2309 PRACTICAL NAVIGATION OR AN INTRODUCTION TO THE WHOLE ART BY JOHN SELLER, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1739 £220.00 - £250.00
2310 THE COMPLETE NAVIGATOR: OR, AN EASY AND FAMILIAR GUIDE TO THE THEORY AND PRACTICE OF NAVIGATION, WITH ALL THE REQUISITE TABLES, ETC, ETC BY ANDREW MACKAY - 1810 £90.00 - £120.00
2311 THE YOUNG NAVIGATOR'S GUIDE TO THE SIDEREAL AND PLANETARY PARTS OF NAUTICAL ASTRONOMY: BEING THE THEORY AND PRACTICE OF FINDING THE LATITUDE, THE LONGITUDE, AND THE VARIATION OF THE COMPASS BY THE FIXED STARS AND PLANETS BY THOMAS KERIGAN, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1821 £90.00 - £120.00
2312 A NEW AND COMPLETE EPITOME OR PRACTICAL NAVIGATION, CONTAINING ALL NECESSARY INSTRUCTION FOR KEEPING A SHIP'S RECKONING AT SEA BY J. W. NORIE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, 5TH EDITION - 1816, 
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AND THE NEW PRACTICAL NAVIGATOR; BEING A COMPLETE EPITOME OF NAVIGATION BY JOHN HAMILTON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, 16TH EDITION - 1804 £90.00 - £120.00
2313 AN INQUIRY INTO THE ORIGIN AND LIMITATIONS OF THE FEUDAL DIGNITIES OF SCOTLAND BY WILLIAM BORTHWICK - 1775, TRACTS, LEGAL AND HISTORICAL, WITH OTHER ANTIQUARIAN MATTER CHIEFLY RELATIVE TO SCOTLAND BY JOHN RIDDELL - 1835, REPORT OF THE TRIAL OF THE DYNAMITARDS... BEFORE THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICIARY, AT EDINBURGH, DECEMBER 17TH, 18TH, 19TH, 20TH, AND 21ST, 1883 BY CHARLES TENNANT COUPER - 1884, AND THE LIFE OF THOMAS MUIR... WHO WAS TRIED FOR SEDITION BY PETER MACKENZIE - 1831 -4- £30.00 - £50.00
2314 FLORA'S FEAST A MASQUE OF FLOWERS, PENNED & PICTURED BY WALTER CRANE - 1889 £20.00 - £30.00
2315 THE WHOLE BOOK OF PSALMS, COLLECTED INTO ENGLISH METRE BY THOMAS STERNHOLD, JOHN HOPKINS, AND OTHERS, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1762 £60.00 - £80.00
2316 THE FIVE JARS BY M. R. JAMES - 1922 £20.00 - £30.00
2317 AN ELEMENTARY MANUAL OF RADIOTELEGRAPHY AND RADIOTELEPHONY FOR STUDENTS AND OPERATORS BY J. A. FLEMING - 1908 £50.00 - £70.00
2318 WARHAMMER 40,000 ROGUE TRADER MANUAL BY RICK PRIESTLEY, SECOND IMPRINT - 1987 £20.00 - £30.00
2319 A MISCELLANY OF POETRY -1919- EDITED BY WILLIAM KEAN SEYMOUR, WITH DECORATIONS BY DORIS PALMER, SIGNED PRESENATION COPY FROM SEYMOUR TO QUILLER COUCH - 1919, TRINC BY H. PHELPS PUTNAM - 1927, HALL BEDROOM BY HERBERT BRUNCKEN - 1936, DRY STONE HEAVEN BY ERIC NIXON, SIGNED COPY AND RECENT POETRY 1923-1933, EDITED WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY ALIDA MONRO - 1933, POETRY - POEMS BY LEONARD CLARK, SIGNED, AN ANTHOLOGY OF WAR POEMS BY FREDERICK BRERETON, INTRODUCTION BY EDMUND BLUNDEN - 1930, SELECT POEMS DIVINE AND HUMANE BY THOMAS BEEDOME, OUT OF SERIES COPY, IN SLIPCASE - 1928, TIME'S LAUGHINGSTOCKS AND OTHER VERSES BY THOMAS HARDY - 1909, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER SHELF £50.00 - £70.00
2320 PETER AND WENDY BY J. M. BARRIE, ILLUSTRATED BY F. D. BEDFORD, FIRST U.S. EDITION - 1911, BALLET RUSSE, MEMOIRS OF NICOLAS LEGAT, TRANSLATED, WITH A FOREWORD BY SIR PAUL DUKES, 

DEDICATORY POEM BY JOHN MASEFIELD - 1939, ANCIENT AND MODERN SCOTTISH SONGS, HEROIC BALLADS, ETC BY DAVID HERD, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1870, THE LOSER BY PETER USTINOV - 1961, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS OVER SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2321 NARRATIVE OF A SECOND VOYAGE IN SEARCH OF A NORTH-WEST PASSAGE, AND OF A RESIDENCE IN THE ARCTIC REGIONS DURING THE YEARS 1829, 1830, 1831, 1832, 1833 BY SIR JOHN ROSS - 1835 £120.00 - £180.00
2322 LIFE WITH THE ESQUIMAUX: THE NARRATIVE OF CAPTAIN CHARLES FRANCIS HALL, OF THE WHALING BARQUE "GEORGE HENRY," FROM THE 29TH MAY, 1860, TO THE 13TH SEPTEMBER, 1862, IN 2 VOLUMES, FACSIMILE MAP - 1864 £70.00 - £90.00
2323 NARRATIVE OF A SECOND VOYAGE IN SEARCH OF A NORTH-WEST PASSAGE, AND OF A RESIDENCE IN THE ARCTIC REGIONS DURING THE YEARS 1829, 1830, 1831, 1832, 1833 BY SIR JOHN ROSS, 1ST AMERICAN EDITION - 1835 £60.00 - £80.00
2324 POLAR: THE VOYAGE OF THE 'FOX' IN THE ARCTIC SEAS, A NARRATIVE OF THE DISCOVERY OF THE FATE OF SIR JOHN FRANKLIN AND HIS COMPANIONS BY CAPTAIN MCCLINTOCK - 1859, ARCTIC EXPLORATIONS: THE SECOND GRINNELL EXPEDITION IN SEARCH OF SIR JOHN FRANKLIN, 1853, '54, '55 BY ELISHA KENT KANE, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1856, AND IN ARCTIC SEAS, THE VOYAGE OF THE "KITE" WITH THE PEARY EXPEDITION TOGETHER WITH A TRANSCRIPT OF THE LOG OF THE "KITE" BY ROBERT N. KEELY AND G. G. DAVIS - 1893 -4- £50.00 - £70.00
2325 UGANDA MEMORIES (1897-1940) BY ALBERT R. COOK, LIMITED EDITION NO.492/750, SIGNED - 1945, UNDER THE AFRICAN SUN, A DESCRIPTION OF NATIVE RACES IN UGANDA, SPORTING ADVENTURES AND OTHER EXPERIENCES BY W. J. ANSORGE - 1899, THE LAND OF THE NILE SPRINGS BY COLONEL SIR HENRY COLVILE - 1895, UGANDA FOR A HOLIDAY BY SIR FREDERICK TREVES - 1910, AND 1 OTHER -5- £100.00 - £150.00
2326 HARUKI MURAKAMI: THE HARD-BOILED WONDERLAND AND THE END OF THE WORLD - 1991; UNDERGROUND: THE TOKYO GAS ATTACK AND THE JAPANESE PSYCHE - 2000; DANCE DANCE DANCE - 1994; THE ELEPHANT VANISHES - 1993; SOUTH OF THE BORDER, WEST OF THE SUN - 1999; KAFKA ON THE SHORE - 2005; BLIND WILLOW, SLEEPING WOMAN - 2006; BIRTHDAY STORIES - 2004; AND 1Q84 BOOK THREE - 2011 -9- £600.00 - £800.00
2327 NARRATIVE OF A JOURNEY ROUND THE WORLD, DURING THE YEARS 1841 AND 1842 
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BY SIR GEORGE SIMPSON, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1847 £90.00 - £120.00
2328 4 X BRADSHAW'S RAILWAY COMPANIONS FOR THE YEARS 1840, 2 X 1841, AND 1845 £40.00 - £60.00
2329 A COMPLETE SYSTEM OF BAYONET EXERCISE BY RICHARD F. BURTON, LIMITED FACSIMILE EDITION NO. 149/750 - 2002, AND EXTRAORDINARY HARDSHIPS AND ADVENTURES OF CAPTAIN DAVID WOODARD, AND FIVE COMPANIONS, WHO LOST THEIR VESSEL, THE RESISTANCE, AND AFTERWARDS THEIR BOAT, AT SEA, INCLUDING THEIR ESCAPE FROM THE MALAYS, AFTER A CAPTIVITY OF NEAR THREE YEARS, AND THE HORRID MURDER OF ARCHIBALD MILLAR, ONE OF THE ABOVE PARTY, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1808 -2- £90.00 - £120.00
2330 NARRATIVE OF THE SURVEYING VOYAGE OF H.M.S. FLY, COMMANDED BY CAPTAIN F. P. BLACKWOOD IN TORRES STRAIT, NEW GUINEA, AND OTHER ISLANDS OF THE EASTERN ARCHIPELAGO, DURING THE YEARS 1842-1846: TOGETHER WITH AN EXCURSION INTO THE INTERIOR OF THE EASTERN PART OF JAVA BY J. BEETE JUKES, TWO VOLUMES FULLY LEATHER BOUND AS ONE - 1847 £400.00 - £600.00
2331 SET OF THE CITY OF EDINBURGH; WITH THE ACTS OF PARLIAMENT AND COUNCIL RELATIVE THERETO, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1783 £20.00 - £30.00
2332 BRACHYGRAPHY: OR AN EASY AND COMPENDIOUS SYSTEM OF SHORT-HAND BY THOMAS GURNEY & JOSEPH GURNEY, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1777, AND GENERAL DIRECTORY OF THE TOWN, BOROUGH, AND PARISH OF SHEFFIELD BY WILLIAM WHITE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1856 £20.00 - £30.00
2333 AN ESSAY ON THE PROPORTIONS OF ECLIPSE BY MR CHARLES VIAL DE SAINBEL, 2ND EDITION, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1795 £180.00 - £250.00
2334 PARIS REVISITED BY DAVID MACLAREN, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY - 1879 £20.00 - £40.00
2335 CHESS: CHESS PROBLEMS BY C. M. BAXTER - 1883; CHESS STRATEGY BY EDWARD LASKER - 1918; THE CHESS OPENINGS BY I. GUNSBERG - 1921; AND KASPAROV V DEEPER BLUE BY DANIEL KING - 1997 -4- £20.00 - £40.00
2336 ELEMENTA ARITHMETICAE NUMEROSAE ET SPECIOSAE BY EDWARD WELLS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1726 £180.00 - £250.00
2337 A NEW AND ACCURATE DESCRIPTION OF ALL THE DIRECT AND PRINCIPAL CROSS ROADS IN ENGLAND AND WALES BY DANIEL 

PATERSON, NINTH EDITION, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1792 £20.00 - £30.00
2338 THE ROYAL KALENDAR: OR, COMPLETE AND CORRECT ANNUAL REGISTER, FOR ENGLAND, SCOTLAND, IRELAND, AND AMERICA, FOR THE YEAR 1806, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, AND THE PRESENT PEERAGE OF THE UNITED KINGDOM: ARMS OF THE PEERS, PEERESSES, ETC, OF UNITED KINGDOM, VOL 2 ONLY - 1826 £30.00 - £50.00
2339 ELEMENTS OF ALGEBRA BY LEONARD EULER, TRANSLATED FROM THE FRENCH WITH THE CRITICAL AND HISTORICAL NOTES OF M. BERNOULLI, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1797 £180.00 - £250.00
2340 A TREATISE ON THE DISEASES OF THE OX; BEING A MANUEL OF BOVINE PATHOLOGY BY JOHN HENRY STEEL, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1881 £150.00 - £200.00
2341 WALKS THROUGH ISLINGTON; COMPRISING AN HISTORICAL AND DESCRIPTIVE ACCOUNT OF THAT EXTENSIVE AND IMPORTANT DISTRICT, BOTH IN ITS ANCIENT AND PRESENT STATE BY THOMAS CROMWELL, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1835 £100.00 - £150.00
2342 WITH MACDONALD IN UGANDA BY MAJOR HERBERT H. AUSTIN - 1903, THE BRITISH MISSION TO UGANDA IN 1893 BY THE LATE SIR GERALD PORTAL - 1894, THE UGANDA PROTECTORATE BY SIR HARRY JOHNSTON, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1902, AND UGANDA BY H. B. THOMAS AND ROBERT SCOTT - 1935 -5- £100.00 - £150.00
2343 IRISH REVIAL/LITERATURE: IRISH POETRY FROM THE ENGLISH INVASION TO 1798 BY RUSSELL K. ALSPACH, SIGNED - 1959; LEGENDS OF IRELAND BY J. J. CAMPBELL - 1955; BRENDAN BEHAN'S ISLAND, AN IRISH SKETCH-BOOK BY BRENDAN BEHAN - 1962; THE MAN FROM NEW YORK: JOHN QUINN AND HIS FRIENDS BY B. L. REID - 1968; AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER SHELF £100.00 - £150.00
2344 THE CLIMBERS' CLUB JOURNAL 1939-1996, TOGETHER WITH 27 ISSUES OF THE CAIRNGORM CLUB JOURNAL, DATES RANGING 1912-1975, OVER SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2345 THE TOMTEN AND THE FOX, ADAPTED BY ASTRID LINGDGREEN, ILLUSTRATED BY HARALD WILBERG - 2001, RE-CREATION BY CHARLOTTE LEGAUT, PHOTOS BY YOLANDE SIX - 2000, THE SUN EGG BY ELSA BESKOW - 2001, FROM ACROSS THE ATLANTIC: OUR KLOSE'S FIRST 100 YEARS IN AMERICA BY J. KEVIN MCCULLOCH, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY - 1985 AND 6 OTHERS -10- £30.00 - £50.00
2346 4 COPIES OF THE HAPPY DREAM BY J.B. PRIESTLY, EACH 1 OF 400 COPIES, SIGNED 
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BY THE AUTHOR, PUBLISHED BY THE WHITTINGTON PRESS, ALL IN SLIPCASES - 1976, 2 COPIES OF OUT OF THE IVORY GATE BY J.B. PRIESTLY, NO.19 OF 200 IS SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR ON TITLE-PAGE, NO. 17 OF 200 IS INITIALED BY THE AUTHOR AND PRESENTED TO HIS SECRETARY - 1978, AND 2 COPIES OF MUSICAL DELIGHT BY J.B PRIESTLY, NO'S 15 AND 23 OF 300 COPIES - 1984 -8- £50.00 - £80.00
2347 "HOW TO DO IT SERIES" WOOD-ENGRAVINGS AND WOODCUTS BY CLARE LEIGHTON - 1932, A TREATISE ON WOOD ENGRAVING HISTORICAL AND PRACTICAL BY JOHN JACKSON, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1839, THE WOOD ENGRAVINGS OF GWEN RAVERAT SELECTED WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY REYNOLDS STONE, WITH DUST JACKET - 1959, AND 2 OTHERS -5- £70.00 - £90.00
2348 THE ART OF THEATRICAL MAKE-UP BY CAVENDISH MORTON, ILLUSTRATED BY THE AUTHOR - 1909, THE FACE AND ITS IMPROVEMENT BY AESTHETIC PLASTIC SURGERY BY CHARLES H. WILLI - 1949, AND A BOOK OF MAKE-UP BY ERIC WARD - 1930 -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2349 ESSAYS ON THE LIFE AND WORK OF NEWTON BY AUGUSTUS DE MORGAN - 1914, THE MATHMATICAL DISCOVERIES OF NEWTON BY H.W. TURNBULL, WITH DUST JACKET - 1945, AND THE FAMILY LIBRARY NO. XXIV THE LIFE OF SIR ISAAC NEWTON BY DAVID BREWSTER - 1831 -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2350 TOPOGRAPHICAL AND STATISTICAL DESCRIPTION OF THE COUNTY OF DEVON TO WHICH IS PREFIXED A COPIOUS TRAVELLING GUIDE BY G.A. COOKE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND THIRD EDITION £50.00 - £80.00
2351 THE ELEMENTS OF EUCLID BY ROBERT SIMSON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1806, MATHEMATICAL TABLES; CONTAINING THE COMMON, HYPERBOLIC AND LOGISTIC LOGARITHMS BY CHARLES HUTTON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1811, AND ARITHMETICK, BOTH IN THEORY AND PRACTICE BY H. DITTON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1712 -3- £80.00 - £120.00
2352 THE SCENT OF FLOWERS AND LEAVES, ITS PURPOSE AND RELATION TO MAN BY F. A. HAMPTON - 1925, PERFUMERY: ITS MANUFACTURE AND USE WITH INSTRUCTIONS IN EVERY FORM OF THE ART BY CAMPBELL MORFIT - 1853, AND THE ART OF PERFUMERY AND THE METHODS OF OBTAINING THE ODOURS OF PLANTS BY G.W. SEPTIMUS PIESSE - 1856 -3- £90.00 - £120.00
2353 THE CELESTIAL WORLDS DISCOVER'D OR, CONJECTURES CONCERNING THE INHABITANTS, PLANTS AND PRODUCTIONS OF THE WORLDS IN THE PLANETS BY 

CHRISTIANUS HUYGENS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND SECOND EDITION, BACK BOARD DETACHED, LACKING 1 PLATE - 1722 £100.00 - £200.00
2354 A NEW SYSTEM OF ARITHMETICK THEORICAL AND PRACTICAL WHEREIN THE SCIENCE OF NUMBERS IS DEMONSTRATED, BY ALEXANDER MALCOM, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1730 £300.00 - £500.00
2355 OUR FATHER BY EMIL SMIDAK, 1ST ILLUSTRATED EDITION, PRESENTATION COPY WITH DUSTJACKET - 1982, AND VARIOUS TYPED LETTERS ETC BY THE AUTHOR IN REGARDS TO THE BOOK £20.00 - £30.00
2356 ROBERT E. PEARY: NORTHWARD OVER THE "GREAT ICE" A NARRATIVE OF LIFE AND WORK ALONG THE SHORES AND UPON THE INTERIOR ICE-CAP OF NORTHERN GREENLAND IN THE YEARS 1886 AND 1891-1897, IN 2 VOLUMES, FIRST UK EDITION - 1898; IDEN. FIRST US EDITION - 1898; THE NORTH POLE, PRESENTATION COPY IMPRESSED STAMP TO TITLE, FIRST UK EDITION - 1910; IDEN. SECOND US EDITION - 1910; NEAREST THE POLE: A NARRATIVE OF THE POLAR EXPEDITION OF THE PEARY ARCTIC CLUB IN THE S.S. ROOSEVELT, 1905-1906, FIRST UK EDITION - 1907; AND FIRST US EDITION - 1907 -8- £70.00 - £90.00
2357 THE VOYAGES OF THE "SCOTIA" BEING THE RECORD OF A VOYAGE OF EXPLORATION IN ANTARCTIC SEAS BY THREE OF THE STAFF - 1906 £150.00 - £250.00
2358 NIGHT THOUGHTS BY DAVID GASCOYNE, VARIANT BINDING, 1 OF 1500 COPIES - 1956, UP AND OUT & THE MOUNTAINS OF THE MOON BY JOHN COWPER POWYS, PRESENATION COPY - 1974, BABEL 1 BY R.S THOMAS, BALLADE DES DAMES DU TEMPS JADIS AFTER FRANCOIS VILLON BY D. G. BRIDSON, NO. 32 OF 50 COPIES, SIGNED BY THE POET - 1971, AND 2 OTHERS -6- £30.00 - £50.00
2359 IN RETROSPECT THE STORY OF A FAMILY BY LEOPOLD ANTELME, PRESENTATION COPY, TOGETHER WITH A EULOGY FROM THE AUTHORS FUNERAL - 2004 £30.00 - £50.00
2360 CAII JULII CAESARIS OPERA OMNIA; AD OPTIMORUM EXEMPLARIUM FIDEM RECENSITA BY JULIUS CAIUS CAESAR, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1848, VIRGILII EVANGELISANTIS CHRISTIADOS LIBRI XIII BY ALEXANDER ROSS, LACKS FRONT BOARD AND REAR BOARD DETACHED - 1638, AND PRO GRAECA ET GENUINA LINGUAE GRAECAE PRONUNCIATIONE BY JOHANN RUDOLF WETSTEIN, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, FRONT BOARD DETACHED - 1686 -3- £30.00 - £50.00
2361 TRELAWNY OF TRELAWNE: OR, THE 
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PROPHECY: A LEGEND OF CORNWALL BY MRS BRAY, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1841 £30.00 - £50.00
2362 THE ANTIQUITIES OF BOTHWELL BY JOHN PAGAN - 1892, NOTES AND REMINISCENCES RELATING TO PATRICK BY JAMES NAPIER - 1873, AND 2 COPIES OF  AIRDRIE A HISTORICAL SKETCH BY JAMES KNOX, ONE HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1921 £40.00 - £60.00
2363 POLAR: A VOYAGE OF DISCOVERY AND RESEARCH IN THE SOUTHERN AND ANTARCTIC REGIONS, DURING THE YEARS 1839-43 BY CAPTAIN SIR JAMES CLARK ROSS, IN 2 VOLUMES, WITH DUSTJACKETS - 1969; MY POLAR FLIGHT BY CAPTAIN AMUNDSEN; FIRST ON THE ANTARCTIC CONTINENT BEING AN ACCOUNT OF THE BRITISH ANTARCTIC EXPEDITION 1898-1900 BY C. E. BORCHGREVINK - 1980; ENDURANCE: SHACKLETON'S INCREDIBLE VOYAGE BY ALFRED LANSING, IN DUSTJACKET - 1959; AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER SHELF -18- £20.00 - £40.00
2364 JOHN LE CARRE: A SMALL TOWN IN GERMANY - 1968; THE LITTLE DRUMMER GIRL - 1983; A PERFECT SPY - 1986; ETC OVER 1 SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2365 SONNETS, TOUR TO MATLOCK, RECOLLECTIONS OF SCOTLAND, AND OTHER POEMS BY A RESIDENT OF SHERWOOD FOREST (SARAH HAMILTON), FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1825, AND THE MISSIONARY; A POEM BY W.L. BOWLES, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1815 £30.00 - £50.00
2366 FELICIA HENANS: TALES, AND HISTORIC SCENES, IN VERSE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1819; THE VERSPERS OF PALERMO; A TRAGEDY, RECORDS OF WOMAN, MISCELLANEOUS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1840, THE SIEGE OF VALENCIA; A DRAMATIC POEM, THE LAST CONSTANTINE: WITH OTHER POEMS, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1823; AND POETICAL REMAINS OF THE LATE MRS HERMANS, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1836 -4- £50.00 - £80.00
2367 BALLADS IN THE CUMBERLAND DIALECT CHIEFLY BY R. ANDERSON, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1808 £40.00 - £60.00
2368 SPAIN DELIVERED, A POEM, IN TWO CANTOS; AND OTHER POEMS BY PRESTON FITZGERALD, NO COVERS - 1813, AN EPISTLE FROM WILLIAM LORD RUSSEL TO WILLIAM LORD CAVENDISH, SUPPOSED TO HAVE BEEN WRITTEN THE EVENING BEFORE HIS EXECUTION BY THE RIGHT HON G. CANNING, NO COVERS, AND THE SECOND ADVENT, A POEM BY JAMES ARBOVIN, NO COVERS - 1814 -3- £50.00 - £80.00
2369 BLIND FIREWORKS BY LOUIS MACNEICE, IN ORIGINAL DUSTJACKET - 1929 £300.00 - £500.00

2370 CRITERION MISCELLANY - NO.5: PORNOGRAPHY AND OBSCENITY BY D. H. LAWRENCE - 1930; CRITERION MISCELLANY - NO.8: IN RETREAT BY HERBERT READ - 1930; CRITERION MISCELLANY - NO.16: AMBUSH BY HERBERT READ - 1930; AND CRITERION MISCELLANY - NO.26: HAVETH CHILDERS EVERYWHERE BY JAMES JOYCE - 1931 -4- £20.00 - £40.00
2371 THE SOUTH AMERICAN, A METRICAL TALE, IN FOUR CANTOS; WITH HISTORICAL NOTES, AND OTHER POEMS BY JAMES SCOTT WALKER - 1816, AND FUGITIVE PIECES BY THE LATE ADAM PATERSON - 1833 £50.00 - £80.00
2372 SCARCE BOOK RELATING TO CHARGES MADE BY COL. JOHNSTONE AGAINST MAJOR GORDON LATE OF THE 8TH WEST-INDIA REGIMENT, LACKS TITLE - 1804 £30.00 - £50.00
2373 A PERSONAL NARRATIVE OF THE SIEGE OF LUCKNOW BY L.E. RUUTZ REES - 1858, AND THE ARMY LIST FOR JUNE 1849 BY AUTHORITY -2- £20.00 - £30.00
2374 GEORGE BRANDON SAUL: THE ELUSIVE STALLION AND RELATED CONCERNS, SIGNED - 1948; OCTOBER SHEAF, SIGNED - 1951; THE SHADOW OF THE THREE QUEENS - 1953; FOUR SONGS, SIGNED - 1965; AND 5 OTHERS -9- £60.00 - £80.00
2375 THE JOHN KEATS MEMORIAL VOLUME ISSUED BY THE KEATS HOUSE COMMITTEE, HAMPSTEAD - 1921, SARD HARKER BY JOHN MASEFIELD, LIMITED EDITION NO.163/380, SIGNED, IN DUSTJACKET - 1924, LETTERS FROM AUBREY BEARDSLEY TO LEONARD SMITHERS, EDITED WITH INTRODUCTION AND NOTES BY R. A. WALKER - 1937, IL TEATRO GIAPPONESE NO BY EZRA POUND - 1966 -4- £40.00 - £60.00
2376 RUWENZORI AN ACCOUNT OF THE EXPEDITION OF H.R.H. PRINCE LUIGI AMEDEO OF SAVOY DUKE OF THE ABRUZZI BY FILIPPO DE FILLIPPI - 1908 AND THROUGH UNKNOWN AFRICAN COUNTRIES THE FIRST EXPEDITION FROM SOMALILAND TO LAKE LAMU BY A. DONALDSON SMITH - 1897 -2- £70.00 - £90.00
2377 IN THE HEART OF AFRICA BY THE DUKE ADOLPHUS FREDERICK OF MECKLENBURG, TRANSLATED BY G.E. MABERLY-OPPLER - 1910, AND EQUATORIA THE LADO ENCLAVE BY MAJOR C.H. STIGAND - 1923 -2- £50.00 - £80.00
2378 THREE YEARS IN SAVAGE AFRICA BY LIONEL DECLE WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY H.M. STANLEY - 1898 £50.00 - £80.00
2379 2 COPES OF IN DWARF LAND AND CANNIBAL COUNTRY A RECORD OF TRAVEL AND DISCOVERY IN CENTRAL AFRICA BY A.B. LLOYD - 1899 AND 1900, AND A YANKEE IN PIGMYLAND BY WILLIAM EDGAR GEIL - 1905 -
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3- £50.00 - £80.00
2380 THE VOYAGE OF THE JEANNETTE, THE SHIP AND ICE JOURNALS OF GEORGE W. DE LONG, LIEUTENANT-COMMANDER U. S. N., AND COMMANDER OF THE POLAR EXPEDITION OF 1879-1881 EDITED BY HIS WIFE EMMA DE LONG, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1883 £140.00 - £180.00
2381 THE SIEGE OF THE SOUTH POLE, THE STORY OF ANTARCTIC EXPLORATION BY HUGH ROBERT MILL - 1905 £50.00 - £80.00
2382 SOUTH THE STORY OF SHACKLETON'S 1914-1917 EXPEDITION BY SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON - 1927 £40.00 - £60.00
2383 THE WORKS OF SIR WALTER RALEGH, POLITICAL, COMMERCIAL, AND PHILOSOPHICAL; TOGETHER WITH HIS LETTERS AND POEMS, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1751 £180.00 - £220.00
2384 AN ABRIDGMENT OF SIR WALTER RALEIGH'S HISTORY OF THE WORLD, IN FIVE BOOKS, PUBLISHED BY PHILLIP RALEIGH, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1700, AND MEMOIRS OF THE LIFE OF SIR WALTER RALEGH, WITH SOME ACCOUNT OF THE PERIOD IN WHICH HE LIVED BY MRS. A. T. THOMSON, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1830 £90.00 - £120.00
2385 A GOOD SELECTION OF EARLY 19TH CENTURY BRITISH ACTS OF PARLIAMENT DURING THE REIGN OF GEORGE III £40.00 - £60.00
2386 THE COMPLETE ANDERSEN: ALL OF THE 168 STORIES BY HANS CHRISTIAN ANDERSEN, TRANSLATED BY JEAN HERSHOLT, ILLUSTRATED BY FRITZ KREDEL, NO. 1048/1500, SIGNED BY ARTIST, PUBLISHED BY THE LIMITED EDITIONS CLUB IN 6 VOLUMES - 1949 £40.00 - £60.00
2387 A HISTORY OF BRITISH BIRDS BY REV. F.O. MORRIS, IN 6 VOLUMES - 1870 £70.00 - £90.00
2388 BYRON IN ITALY BY PETER QUENNELL, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1941, THE PAVEMENT MASTERS OF SIENA (1369-1562) BY ROBERT H. HOBART CUST - 1901, A SHORT HISTORY OF THE RENAISSANCE IN ITALY BY JOHN ADDINGTON SYMONDS - 1893, TUSCAN FEASTS AND TUSCAN FRIENDS BY DOROTHY NEVILE LEES - 1907, AND VARIOUS OTHER ITALY RELATED BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £20.00 - £30.00
2389 IN DARKEST AFRICA OR THE QUEST, RESCUE, AND RETREAT OF EMIN GOVERNOR OF EQUATORIA BY HENRY M. STANLEY, IN 3 VOLUMES - 1890, AFRICA AND ITS EXPLORATION AS TOLD BY ITS EXPLORERS IN 6 VOLUMES - 1891, PORTRAIT GALLERY OF FORFAR NOTABLES FROM DRAWINGS BY JOHN YOUNG, LETTERPRESS BY ALEXANDER LOWSON - 1893, ALPINE FLOWERS AND 

ROCK GARDENS ILLUSTRATED IN COLOUR DESCRIBED BY WALTER P. WRIGHT - 1911, AND VARIOUS OTHERS -18- £30.00 - £50.00
2390 EARLY ENGLISH PROSE ROMANCES WITH THE TEXT OF WM. J. THOMS ORNAMENTED BY HAROLD NELSON, IN 3 VOLUMES COMPRISING OF ROBERT THE DEUYLL, FRYER BACON AND ROBIN HOOD ONE OF 500 COPIES - 1904 -3- £40.00 - £60.00
2391 JOHNNY GIBB OF GUSHETNEUK IN THE PARISH OF PYKETILLIM, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1880, AND SYMBOLS AND METAPHORS BY CYNICUS, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1892 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2392 WINNIE THE POOH BY A.A. MILNE, WITH DECORATIONS BY ERNEST H. SHEPARD, SECOND EDITION - 1926 £50.00 - £80.00
2393 CLEVER BILL BY WILLIAM NICHOLSON, BOARDS DETACHED AND LACKS SPINE £40.00 - £60.00
2394 ILLUSTRATED HANDBOOK OF VICTORIA AUSTRALIA PRINTED BY THE COLONIAL AND INDIAN EXHIBITION, LONDON - 1886 £30.00 - £50.00
2395 CENTRAL AFRICA: NAKED TRUTHS OF NAKED PEOPLE. AN ACCOUNT OF EXPEDITIONS TO THE LAKE VICTORIA NYANZA AND THE MAKRAKA NIAM-NIAM, WEST OF THE BAHR-EL-ABIAD (WHITE NILE) BY COL. C. CHAILLE LONG - 1876 £30.00 - £50.00
2396 TANGANYIKA: ELEVEN YEARS IN CENTRAL AFRICA BY EDWARD COODE HORE - 1892 £50.00 - £80.00
2397 DRAWINGS AND SCULPTURE BY MICHAEL AYRTON, PRESENTATION COPY - 1966, VOM LEBEN DER PLASTIK BY GEORG KOLBE, WITH A BOOKPLATE DEPICTING A MINOTAUR SEATED ON A PLINTH OF A MAZE TO FRONTIS AND SIGNED IN PENCIL BY MICHAEL AYRTON, AND ANCESTORS OF AN INDUSTRY BY MICHAEL AYRTON, PRINTED AT THE KYNOCH PRESS FOR IMPERIAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED - 1950 -3- £40.00 - £60.00
2398 THE ORIGINAL WATER-COLOUR PAINTINGS BY JOHN JAMES AUDUBON FOR THE BIRDS OF AMERICA, REPRODUCED IN COLOUR FOR THE FIRST TIME FOR THE COLLECTION AT THE NEW YORK HISTORICAL SOCIETY, IN 2 VOLUMES WITH A SLIPCASE - 1966 £100.00 - £200.00
2399 THE VOYAGE OF THE 'WHY NOT?' IN THE ANTARCTIC, THE JOURNAL OF THE SECOND FRENCH SOUTH POLAR EXPEDITION, 1908-1910 BY DR. JEAN CHARCOT, FACSIMILE BINDING OF THE ORIGINAL £70.00 - £90.00
2400 SOUTH, THE STORY OF SHACKLETON'S LAST EXPEDITION 1914-1917 BY SIR ERNEST SHACKLETON - 1920 £70.00 - £90.00
2401 SCOTT'S LAST EXPEDITION ARRANGED BY 
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LEONARD HUXLEY, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1913 £40.00 - £60.00
2402 THE GENERAL HISTORY OF THE WORLD, BEING AN ABRIDGMENT OF SIR WALTER RALEIGH, WITH A CONTINUATION FROM THE BEST HISTORIANS TO THE PRESENT TIMES, IN 4 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1708 £300.00 - £500.00
2403 THE LIFE OF SIR WALTER RALEGH BY ARTHUR CAYLEY, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1805 £140.00 - £180.00
2404 THE WHITE TIGER BY ARAVIND ADIGA, FIRST EDITION, NEW DELHI - 2008, ANOTHER COPY, FIRST ENGLISH EDITION, SIGNED - 2008, THE INHERITANCE OF LOSS BY KIRAN DESAI, FIRST AMERICAN EDITION, SIGNED - 2006, AND THE SEVEN MOONS OF MAALI ALMEIDA BY SHEHAN KARUNATILAKA - 2022, ALL IN DUSTJACKETS -4- £120.00 - £160.00
2405 ROUND ABOUT THE ROUND O WITH ITS POETS EDITED WITH NOTES BY GEORGE HAY, DRAWINGS BY JOHN ADAM, REPRODUCED BY AMAND DURAND,QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1883 £20.00 - £40.00
2406 PICTURESQUE EUROPE WITH ILLUSTRATIONS ON STEEL AND WOOD BY THE MOST PROMINENT ARTISTS, IN 5 VOLUMES £50.00 - £60.00
2407 PATTERNS OF THE HEBRIDES BY GUS WYLIE, WITH DUST JACKET - 1981, GLAD TIDINGS BY JOYCE WARREN, PRESENTATION COPY - 1960, NATURGESCHICHTE DER SAUGETIERE BY PROF. D B SCHUBERT, ETC OVER 2 SHELVES. £40.00 - £60.00
2408 BESIDE THE FIRE, A COLLECTION OF IRISH GAELIC FOLK SONGS BY DOUGLAS HYDE - 1890, AND A LITERARY HISTORY OF IRELAND FROM THE EARLIEST TIMES TO THE PRESENT DAY BY DOUGLAS HYDE - 1899 -2- £70.00 - £90.00
2409 THE LIFE AND EXPLOITS OF DON QUIXOTE DE LA MANCHA, TRANSLATED FROM THE ORIGINAL SPANISH OF MIGUEL DE CERVANTES SAAVEDRA BY CHARLES JARVIS, IN 4 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1821 £180.00 - £220.00
2410 LETTERS AND REMAINS OF ARTHUR HUGH CLOUGH, SOMETIME FELLOW OF ORIEL COLLEGE, OXFORD, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1865 £20.00 - £30.00
2411 AN EGYPTIAN HIEROGLYPHIC DICTIONARY BY E.A WALLIS BUDGE, LACKING TITLE-PAGE - 1920 £40.00 - £60.00
2412 EMILIUS AND SOPHIA: OR, A NEW SYSTEM OF EDUCATION BY J. J ROUSSEAU, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, (VOLS. 2-4 ONLY) - 1767, AND LIFE OF GEOFFREY CHAUCER BY WILLIAM GODWIN, SECOND EDITION IN 4 FULLY LEATHER BOUND 

VOLUMES - 1804 -7- £50.00 - £80.00
2413 THE WHOLE OF CRAFT FREE-MASONRY, BY BR. G. CLARET, FULLY LEATHER BOUND FOURTH EDITION WITH A BRASS LOCK AND KEY £30.00 - £50.00
2414 THE COLOURED LANGUAGE OF FLOWERS COMPILED AND EDITED BY MRS L. BURKE, HALF LEATHER BOUND AND A BOOK OF THE KINGS OF BRITAIN FROM 1087 - 1837 WITH HAND COLOURED ENGRAVINGS THROUGHOUT -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2415 THE DUNCIAD, WITH NOTES VARIORUM, AND THE PROLEGOMENA OF SCRIBLERUS - 1729, AND LETTERS, ON THE SPIRIT OF PATRIOTISM: ON THE IDEA OF A PATRIOT KING: AND ON THE STATE OF PARTIES, AT THE ACCESSION OF KING GEORGE THE FIRST - 1749 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2416 EGYPTIAN ARCHAEOLOGY BY G. MASPERO, SECOND EDITION - 1889, AND THE STRUGGLE OF THE NATIONS EGYPT, SYRIA AND ASSYRIA BY G.MASPERO, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1896 -2- £30.00 - £50.00
2417 POPULAR HISTORY OF EGYPT BY CAPT. J.W. WATKINS, HALF LEATHER BOUND £40.00 - £60.00
2418 THE CHRYSANTHEMUM; ITS HISTORY AND CULTURE BY JOHN SALTER - 1865 £20.00 - £40.00
2419 TRAITE DE LA COMPOSITION ET DE L'ORNEMENT DES JARDINS BY PIERRE BOITARD - 1839 £40.00 - £60.00
2420 SIR GEORGE BURNS, HIS TIMES AND FRIENDS BY EDWIN HODDER, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1890 £30.00 - £50.00
2421 THE VOYAGE OF THE VEGA ROUND ASIA AND EUROPE, WITH A HISTORICAL REVIEW OF PREVIOUS JOURNEYS ALONG THE NORTH COAST OF THE OLD WORLD BY A. E. NORDENSKIOLD, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1881 £40.00 - £60.00
2422 ADVENTURES IN PATAGONIA, A MISSIONARY'S EXPLORING TRIP BY REV. TITUS COAN - 1880, TWENTY YEARS BEFORE THE MAST; WITH THE MORE THRILLING SCENES AND INCIDENTS WHILE CIRCUMNAVIGATING THE GLOBE UNDER THE COMMAND OF THE LATE ADMIRAL CHARLES WILKES 1838-1842 BY CHARLES ERSKINE - 1896, AND CRUISE OF THE "ALERT," FOUR YEARS IN PATAGONIAN, POLYNESIAN, AND MASCARENE WATERS (1878-82) BY R. W. COPPINGER - 1885 -3- £90.00 - £120.00
2423 THE BOOK OF THE DEAD. THE PAPYRUS OF ANI IN THE BRITISH MUSEUM THE EGYPTIAN TEXT WITH INTERLINEAR TRANSLITERATION AND TRANSLATION, A RUNNING TRANSLATION, INTRODUCTION ETC, BY E.A. WALLIS BUDGE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1895 

23BidMaster Office



£100.00 - £200.00
2424 OSIRIS AND THE EGYPTIAN RESSURECTION BY E.A. WALLIS BUDGE, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1911 £100.00 - £200.00
2425 JOURNAL OF AN EXPEDITION TO EXPLORE THE COURSE AND TERMINATION OF THE NIGER BY RICHARD AND JOHN LANDER, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1833 £60.00 - £80.00
2426 A CHATTO AND WINDUS MISCELLANY, DRAWING ON TITLE-PAGE BY EDWARD BAWDEN - 1928, AND A CHATTO AND WINDUS ALMANACK - 1926 -2- £40.00 - £60.00
2427 SIGMUND FREUD: PSYCHOPATHOLOGY OF EVERYDAY LIFE - 1914; THE INTERPRETATION OF DREAMS - 1921; GROUP PSYCHOLOGY AND THE ANALYSIS OF THE EGO - 1922; AND MOSES AND MONOTHEISM - 1939 -4- £30.00 - £50.00
2428 THE LEISURE OF AN EGYPTIAN OFFICIAL BY THE LATE LORD EDWARD CECIL, IN DUSTJACKET - 1921, CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE NATURAL HISTORY OF KERGUELEN ISLAND, MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THE AMERICAN TRANSIT-OF-VENUS EXPEDITION, 1874-75 BY J. H. KIDDER, TWO VOLUMES BOUND AS ONE - 1875-76, THE GEOGRAPHICAL JOURNAL VOL. XXXVIII. - JULY TO DECEMBER - 1911, MADRAS FISHERIES DEPARTMENT: THE OUTRIGGER CANOES OF INDONESIA BY JAMES HORNELL - 1920, AND 1 OTHER -5- £120.00 - £160.00
2429 GREEK FOLK POESY BY LUCY M. J. GARNETT, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1896, THE ATTIC THEATRE BY A. E. HAIGH - 1907, A CRETAN STATUETTE IN THE FITZWILLIAM MUSEUM, A STUDY IN MINOAN COSTUME BY A. J. B. WACE - 1927, AND VARIOUS OTHER GREECE RELATED BOOKS OVER 2 SHELVES £20.00 - £40.00
2430 SELECTION OF LETTERS, BROADSHEETS, ENGRAVINGS, RELATED TO BOOK COLLECTING ETC IN A FOLDER TO INCLUDE ERIC LINKLATER, EDWIN MORGAN, JESSIE M. KING, SEAMUS HEANEY, BERNARD KOPS, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
2431 PHILIP REEVE - THE ILLUSTRATED WORLD OF MORTAL ENGINES, SIGNED AND NUMBERED LIMITED EDITION NO.1/300 - 2018, NIGHT FLIGHTS SIGNED AND NUMBERED LIMITED EDITION NO.250/250 - 2018, NO SUCH THING AS DRAGONS SIGNED AND NUMBERED LIMITED EDITION NO.1/20 - 2009, AND THE GOBLINS TRILOGY, EACH SIGNED LIMITED EDITIONS NO.100/100 - 2012-14 -6- £40.00 - £60.00
2432 A ROUND OF APPLAUSE BY NORMAN MACCAIG, PRESENTATION COPY WITH DUST JACKET - 1962, AND THE WHITE BIRD BY NORMAN MACCAIG, WITH DUST JACKET - 1973 -2- £30.00 - £50.00

2433 THE PLAYS OF BERNARD SHAW IN 12 VOLUMES IN A PRESENTATION CASE -12- £30.00 - £50.00
2434 THE HISTORY OF BRECHIN BY DAVID D. BLACK, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1839, MINUTES OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE ROYAL BURGH OF ARBROATH IN 14 ISSUES, DATES RANGING 1900-1919, VALUATION ROLL FOR THE PARISH OF BARRY 1890-91, AND 1 OTHER -17- £20.00 - £30.00
2435 THE PRINCIPAL ACTS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE CHURCH OF SCOTLAND, CONVEEN'D AT EDINBURGH THE 12TH DAY OF MAY, 1737, COLLECTED AND EXTRACTED FROM THE RECORDS,BY THE CLERK THEREOF, FULLY LEATHER BOUND WITH THE FOLLWING ISSUES UP TO 1753 - 1737-53 £50.00 - £70.00
2436 THE HISTORY OF THE REBELLION IN THE YEAR 1745 BY JOHN HOME, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1802 £30.00 - £50.00
2437 JOURNAL OF A SECOND VOYAGE FOR THE DISCOVERY OF A NORTH-WEST PASSAGE FROM THE ATLANTIC TO THE PACIFIC; PERFORMED IN THE YEARS 1821-22-23, IN HIS MAJESTY'S SHIPS FURY AND HECLA, UNDER THE ORDERS OF CAPTAIN WILLIAM EDWARD PARRY, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1824 £140.00 - £180.00
2438 MY ADVENTURES DURING THE LATE WAR: COMPRISING A NARRATIVE OF SHIPWRECK, CAPTIVITY, ESCAPES FROM FRENCH PRISONS, ETC, FROM 1804 TO 1827 BY DONAT HENCHY O'BRIEN, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1839 £90.00 - £120.00
2439 MARITIME: THE LIFE AND CORRESPONDENCE OF ADMIRAL SIR CHARLES NAPIER, FROM PERSONAL RECOLLECTIONS, LETTERS, AND OFFICIAL DOCUMENTS BY MAJOR-GENERAL ELERS NAPIER, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1862; MEMOIRS OF REAR-ADMIRAL SIR W. EDWARD PARRY BY HIS SON REV. EDWARD PARRY, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1857; LIFE AND LETTERS OF THE LATE ADMIRAL SIR BARTHOLOMEW JAMES SULIVAN, 1810-1890, EDITED BY HIS SON HENRY NORTON SULIVAN, SIGNED BY THE EDITOR - 1896; THE SAILOR'S WORD-BOOK: AN ALPHABETICAL DIGEST OF NAUTICAL TERMS BY ADMIRAL W. H. SMYTH - 1867; AND 13 OTHERS -18- £150.00 - £200.00
2440 THE LAND OF GREECE DESCRIBED AND ILLUSTRATED BY CHARLES HENRY HANSON - 1886, DAYS IN HELLAS BY MABEL MOORE, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1909, GREEK ART ON GREEK SOIL BY JAMES M. HOPPIN - 1897, AND VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS RELATED TO GREECE OVER 2 SHELVES £20.00 - £30.00
2441 THROUGH UGANDA TO MOUNT ELGON BY J. B. PURVIS - 1909, CENTRAL AFRICA: NAKED 
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TRUTHS OF NAKED PEOPLE BY COL. C. CHAILLE LONG - 1877, AMONG SWAMPS AND GIANTS IN EQUATORIAL AFRICA BY MAJOR H. H. AUSTIN - 1902, AND THE SOUL OF CENTRAL AFRICA, A GENERAL ACCOUNT OF THE MACKIE ETHNOLOGICAL EXPEDITION BY REV. JOHN ROSCOE - 1922 -4- £30.00 - £50.00
2442 THE WHITE HOTEL BY D. M. THOMAS, FIRST UK EDITION - 1981, FIRST US EDITION - 1981, AND THE FLUTE-PLAYER BY D. M. THOMAS - 1979 -3- £20.00 - £30.00
2443 BIRDS OF THE LOCH AND MOUNTAIN BY SETON P. GORDON - 1907, RECOLLECTIONS OF A TOUR MADE IN SCOTLAND A.D. 1803 BY DOROTHY WORDSWORTH - 1894, BLACK'S PICTURESQUE TOURIST OF SCOTLAND - 1885, THE HIGHLANDS AND ISLES OF SCOTLAND BY W. C. MACKENZIE - 1937, AND 5 OTHERS -9- £30.00 - £50.00
2444 AMONG THE HIMALAYAS BY MAJOR L. A. WADDELL - 1899, HOLIDAYS ON HIGH LANDS; OR, RAMBLES AND INCIDENTS IN SEARCH OF ALPINE PLANTS BY REV. HUGH MACMILLAN - 1869, EAST OF KATMANDU BY TOM WEIR, SIGNED - 1981, THE ALPS IN NATURE AND HISTORY BY W. A. B. COOLIDGE - 1908, AND 5 OTHER MOUNTAINEERING BOOKS -9- £70.00 - £90.00
2445 THE TOMB OF TUTANKHAMEN BY HOWARD CARTER AND A. C. MACE, VOL 1. ONLY - 1923, THE EGYPT OF THE PAST BY ERASMUS WILSON, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1881, THE LAND OF THE PHARAOHS, EGYPT AND SINAI: ILLUSTRATED BY PEN AND PENCIL BY REV. SAMUEL MANNING, THE GREAT PYRAMID PASSAGES AND CHAMBERS BY JOHN EDGAR AND MORTON EDGAR, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1923, AND 4 OTHERS -9- £100.00 - £150.00
2446 RURAL SPORTS BY REV. WILLIAM B. DANIEL, IN 3 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1807, TOGETHER WITH LATER PUBLISHED SUPPLEMENT VOLUME, HALF LEATHER BOUND, LACKING 1 PLATE - 1813 -4- £60.00 - £80.00
2447 NAVIGATION AND NAUTICAL ASTRONOMY: CONTAINING PRACTICAL RULES, NOTES, AND EXAMPLES BY REV. R. M. INSKIP - 1869, AND "WRINKLES" IN PRACTICAL NAVIGATION BY CAPTAIN S. T. S. LECKY - 1881 -2- £90.00 - £120.00
2448 A TREATISE ON NAVIGATION AND NAUTICAL ASTRONOMY, DESIGNED FOR THE USE OF BRITISH SEAMEN BY REV. JAMES INMAN, FULLY LEATHER BOUND - 1821, AND TWO LATER EDITIONS OF THE SAME -3- £140.00 - £180.00
2449 THE MAXTONES OF CULTOQUHEY BY E. MAXTONE GRAHAM - 1935, AND THE DEWAR MANUSCRIPTS VOLUME 1, SCOTTISH WEST HIGHLAND FOLK TALES BY JOHN DEWAR - 

1963 £20.00 - £30.00
2450 A STICK IN TIME; OR PRIDE PREVENTS A FALL BY JAMES LAVER, NO. 175 OF 1525 COPIES - 1927, WINTER WEDDING, A DECORATION BY JAMES LAVER, SIGNED TO FRONTIS - 1935, AND 2 COPIES OF MACROCOSMOS, A POEM BY JAMES LAVER, NO 301. OF 775 SIGNED COPIES AND NO 21. OF 775 - 1929 £10.00 - £20.00
2451 BINDINGS: THE KEY TO THE TUTOR'S GUIDE: OR THE ARITHMETICIAN'S REPOSITORY BY CHARLES VYSE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, FIFTH EDITION - 1791; THE TUTOR'S GUIDE, BEING A COMPLETE SYSTEM OF ARITHMETIC; WITH VARIOUS BRANCHES IN THE MATHEMATICS BY CHARLES VYSE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, EIGHT EDITION - 1793; THE LETTERS OF JUNIUS [SIR PHILIP FRANCIS]... WITH NOTES AND ILLUSTRATIONS, HISTORICAL, POLITICAL, BIOGRAPHICAL, AND CRITICAL; BY ROBERT HERON, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1802; INSTITUT DE FRANCE, DICTIONNAIRE DE L'ACADEMIE FRANCAISE, IN 2 QUARTER LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1835, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER 2 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2452 WOOD ON CANVAS: EVERY PICTURE TELLS A STORY BY RONNIE WOOD, LIMITED EDITION NO. 773/2500, SIGNED, WITH CD, IN SLIPCASE - 1998 £70.00 - £90.00
2453 A HISTORY OF BRITISH BIRDS BY WILLIAM YARRELL, IN 3 VOLUMES, FRONT BOARD OF VOL 1. DETACHED - 1839, FAMILIAR WILD BIRDS BY W. SWAYSLAND, IN 4 VOLUMES - 1903, AN ILLUSTRATED MANUAL OF BRITISH BIRDS BY HOWARD SAUNDERS - 1899, THE BIRDS OF THE BRITISH ISLES AND THEIR EGGS BY T. A. COWARD, IN 2 VOLUMES, WITH DUSTJACKETS, IN SLIPCASE - 1921, AND 6 OTHERS -16- £50.00 - £70.00
2454 GOTHIC SOCIETY:  5 ISSUES OF THE GOTH MAGAZINE - 1992-93; 11 ISSUES OF UDOLPHO - 1993-97; AND ONE ISSUE OF THE SCORPION - 1995 -17- £10.00 - £20.00
2455 TERRY PRATCHET: REAPER MAN, SIGNED - 1992; THE DISCWORLD MAPP, SIGNED - 1995; WITCHES ABROAD, 3RD IMPRESSION - 1991; SOURCERY, 6TH IMPRESSION - 1992; AND 4 OTHERS -8- £50.00 - £70.00
2456 ALICE OSWALD: DART - 2002; FALLING AWAKE, ADVANCE READING COPY - 2016; MEMORIAL, A VERSION OF HOMER'S ILIAD - 2012; POEMS FOR HEALE GARDEN, SIGNED - 1999; AND NUMEROUS OTHERS RELATING TO OSWALD -QTY- 4- £40.00 - £60.00
2457 THE NEW, AUTHENTIC, IMPARTIAL AND COMPLETE HISTORY OF ENGLAND, FROM THE FIRST SETTLEMENT OF BRUTUS IN THIS ISLAND TO THE YEAR 1801 BY GEORGE WILLIAM SPENCER AND EDWARD BARNARD, 
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FULLY LEATHER BOUND, THE LIVES OF THE PRIMITIVE MARTYRS, FROM THE BIRTH OF OUR BLESSED SAVIOUR, TO THE REIGN OF QUEEN MARY I, WITH THE LIFE OF MR JOHN FOX, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, THE LIVES OF SAINTS, WITH OTHER FEASTS OF THE YEAR, ACCORDING TO THE ROMAN CALENDAR BY PETER RIBADENEIRA, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1730, THE LIVES AND CHARACTERS OF THE MOST EMINENT WRITERS OF THE SCOTS NATION BY GEORGE MACKENZIE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, VOL 1 ONLY - 1708, ROLL OF HONOUR OF SOLDIERS AND SAILORS CONNECTED WITH BOHARM BY REV. STEPHEN REE - 1915 AND 12 OTHERS, NONE COLLATED -17- £40.00 - £60.00
2458 A COLLECTION OF DOCUMENTS RELATING TO SURGICAL STERILISATION, COMPRISING PUBLSHED PAPERS, PROOFS, SYMPOSIUM REPORTS, SUBMISSIONS, LECTURE NOTES, LETTERS & TECHNOLOGICAL INFORMATION. FROM THE LIBRARY OF ARTHUR W. CHAPMAN, DATING FROM 1947 TO 1964, APPROX 60 ITEMS £30.00 - £50.00
2459 RICHARD HUGHES: A HIGH WIND IN JAMAICA - 1930; THE WOODEN SHEPHERDESS, PROOF COPY - 1973, CONFESSIO JUVENIS: COLLECTED POEMS - 1926, THE HUMAN PREDICAMENT, IN 2 VOLUMES, VOL 2 WITH PUBLISHERS BAND, AND VARIOUS OTHERS OVER SHELF £40.00 - £60.00
2460 THE SECRET LIFE OF SALVADOR DALI BY SALVADOR DALI, 1 OF 1000 COPIES - 1948, LONDON THE METAMORPHOSIS BY ANNA KEEN, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY - 2020, EDWARD LEAR'S TENNYSON, WITH AN INTRODUCTION AND COMMENTARIES BY RUTH PITMAN, 1 OF 250 COPIES BOUND IN CLOTH - 1988, HIDDEN FACES BY SALVADOR DALI - 1947, AND VARIOUS OTHER ART RELATED BOOKS OVER SHELF £40.00 - £60.00
2461 THE PARLIAMENTARY GAZETTEER OF ENGLAND AND WALES IN 12 VOLUMES - 1845 £50.00 - £70.00
2462 THE VISITORS' GUIDE TO WIGTOWNSHIRE BY WILLIAM MCILWRAITH - 1875, PAST AND PRESENT OF ABERDEENSHIRE, OR REMINISCENCES OF SEVENTY YEARS BY REV. WILLIAM PAUL, 2ND EDITION - 1881, FACTS AND FANCIES LINKED WITH FOLK-LORE ABOUT KILMAVEONAIG BY CHRISTOPHER I. K. BOWSTEAD, A.L.S. BY THE AUTHOR LOOSELY INSERTED, THE EPISCOPAL HISTORY OF PERTH 1689-1894 BY REV. GEO. T. S. FARQUHAR - 1894, AND 2 OTHER SCOTTISH RELATED BOOKS -6- £30.00 - £50.00
2463 THE FEMALE INSTRUCTOR; OR, YOUNG WOMAN'S FRIEND AND COMPANION, HALF LEATHER BOUND, MRS. BEETON'S BOOK OF HOUSEHOLD MANAGEMENT, NEW EDITION, 

FULLY LEATHER BOUND, LACKS PAGES UP TO XXV, MRS. BEETON'S EVERYDAY COOKERY AND HOUSEKEEPING BOOK, LACKS TITLE, AND 1 OTHER -4- £30.00 - £50.00
2464 TELL THE TOWERS THEREOF, THE ANCIENT BORDER STORY BY MADGE ELDER, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY, WITH A.L.S. AND SIGNED POSTCARD - 1956, THE STORY OF HAWICK BY W. S. ROBSON, SIGNED - 1937, TROQUEER PARISH CHURCH DUMFRIES BY REV. J. L. MANGLES, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY - 1971, FROM BOSTON TO DUMFRIES BY THOMAS W. BAILLIE, SIGNED - 1966, AND 5 OTHER BORDERS RELATED BOOKS -9- £40.00 - £60.00
2465 ROBERT LOUIS STEVENSON: TREASURE ISLAND - 1887; THE MERRY MEN AND OTHER TALES AND FABLES - 1887; THE BLACK ARROW - 1888; THE MASTER OF BALLANTRAE - 1889; ISLAND NIGHTS' ENTERTAINMENTS - 1893; AND 10 OTHERS -15- £80.00 - £120.00
2466 MINERALS, MINES AND MINING BY GORDON A. PERRY - 1971, PRECIOUS STONES BY A. H. CHURCH - 1891, MINERALS, ROCKS, AND GEMSTONES BY RUDOLF BORNER - 1966, AND 41 OTHER BOOKS, MAPS, ETC, RELATED TO GEOLOGY, PRECIOUS STONES, ETC -44- £20.00 - £40.00
2467 TRAITE ELEMENTAIRE DES CHEMINS DE FER BY AUG. PERDONNET, IN 2 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1858 £30.00 - £50.00
2468 A TREATISE ON PROJECTION, CONTAINING THE FIRST PRINCIPLES OF PLANS AND ELEVATIONS, AND THE MODES OF DELINEATING SOLIDS, AND EVERY FORM OF MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION, SO AS TO PRESENT THE MOST STRIKING IMAGE OF THE OBJECT TO BE CARRIED INTO EXECUTION; ON ENTIRELY NEW PRINCIPLES BY PETER NICHOLSON - 1837 £30.00 - £50.00
2469 THE BRITISH SKI YEARBOOK FROM VOL 4 ISSUE 9 (1928) TO VOL 23 (1970/71), HOUSED IN SOLANDER BOXES OVER 2 SHELVES. MISSING ISSUES ARE 11, 26, 30, 45 & 47 £40.00 - £60.00
2470 RELIGIOUS/THEOLOGY BOOKS TO INCLUDE: A DICTIONARY OF CHRIST AND THE GOSPELS EDITED BY JAMES HASTINGS, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1923, PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE IN THE CHURCH OF SCOTLAND BY REV. JAMES T. COX - 1964, AN EXEGETICAL COMMENTARY ON THE GOSPEL ACCORDING TO S. MATTHEW BY REV. ALFRED PLUMMER - 1910, A HISTORY OF ISRAEL BY JOHN BRIGHT, WITH DUST JACKET - 1962, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2471 MY EARLY TRAVELS AND ADVENTURES IN AMERICA AND ASIA BY HENRY M. STANLEY, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1895, THE ENGLISH CIRCUMNAVIGATORS BY DAVID LAING 
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PURVES AND R. COCHRANE - 1876, DIE ALPEN, HANDBUCH DER GESAMMTEN ALPENKUNDE BY PROF. DR. FRIEDRICH UMLAUST - 1887, I WALKED BY NIGHT BEING THE LIFE AND HISTORY OF THE KING OF THE NORFOLK POACHERS, EDITED BY LILLIAS RIDER HAGGARD, ILLUSTRATED BY EDWARD SEAGO - 1935, THE RABBIT SKIN CAP BY GEORGE BALDRY - 1939, PAUL DU CHAILLU: GORILLA HUNTER BY HIMSELF, RECOUNTED BY HIS YOUNG PATRIOT MICHEL VAUCAIRE - 1930, ETC OVER 1 SHELF £60.00 - £80.00
2472 LARGE SELECTION OF BOOKS TO INCLUDE: THE SCOTTISH TARTANS WITH THE BADGES, ARM, SLOGANS ETC PUBLISHED BY RENTONS - EDINBURGH, THE SILVER DARLINGS BY NEIL M. GUNN - 1941, TWO LITTLE SAVAGES WRITTEN AND ILLUSTRATED BY ERNEST THOMPSON SETON - 1905, ET OVER 18 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2473 LAWRENCE DURRELL: NURSE AND MISTRESS OF THE CROSSROADS ARLES AND ALYSCAMPS, PRESENTATION COPY WITH DUST JACKET - 1993, QUINX OR THE RIPPERS TALE, SIGNED COPY WITH DUST JACKET - 1985, NUNQUAM, REVIEW COPY WITH DUST JACKET - 1970, MY FRIEND LAWRENCE DURRELL BY ALFRED PERLES, NO.47 OF 50 SIGNED COPIES - 1961, ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £50.00 - £80.00
2474 FOLIO SOCIETY EDITION OF THE HISTORY OF THE DECLINE AND FALL OF THE ROMAN EMPIRE BY EDWARD GIBBON IN 8 VOLUMES - 1983, THE POETICAL WORKS OF ROBERT BROWNING, IN 6 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1868, FOLIO SOCIETY EDITION OF THE WORKS OF ANTHONY TROLLOPE, IN 6 VOLUMES - 1995 AND THE WORKS OF WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE PUBLISHED BY EVERYMAN'S LIBRARY IN 9 VOLUMES - 1992 OVER 2 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2475 IN THE CLOUDS ABOVE BAGHDAD BY LT. COL. J.E TENNANT, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1920, AN EYE FOR A TOOTH BY DORNFORD YATES - 1944, THE ESSAYS OF ELIA BY CHARLES LAMB WITH ILLUSTRATIONS BY CHARLES E. BROCK - 1900, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2476 BINDINGS: MEMOIRS OF THE COUNTESS DE GENLIS, ILLUSTRATIVE OF THE HISTORY OF THE EIGHTEENTH OR NINETEENTH CENTURIES WRITTEN BY HERSELF, IN 4 VOLUMES, TALES OF THE CASTLE OR, STORIES OF INSTRUCTION AND DELIGHT BEING LES VEILLES DU CHATEAU, WRITTEN IN FRENCH BY MADAME LA COMTESSE DE GENLIS, IN 5 VOLUMES, VOL I LACKS FRONT BOARD - 1793, MEMORABILIA OF THE CITY OF PERTH BY REV. ALEXANDER DUFFS - 1806, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2477 THE LIFE OF THE BEE BY MAURICE 

MAETERLINK - 1912, MYTHS AND LEGENDS OF THE CELTIC RACE BY T.W ROLLESTON - 1911, MINERALS AND THE MICROSCOPE BY H.G. SMITH - 1933, ETC OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2478 5 SHELVES OF VARIOUS BOOKS RELATED TO ARTS & CRAFTS, DESIGN,  TEXTILES, EMBROIDERY, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
2479 J.R.R TOLKEIN: THE POWER OF TOLKEIN'S PROSE MIDDLE-EARTH'S MAGICAL STYLE BY STEVE WALKER - 2009, THE KEYS OF MIDDLE-EARTH DISCOVERING MEDIEVAL LITERATURE THROUGH THE FICTION OF J.R.R TOLKEIN BY STUART D. LEE AND ELIZABETH SOLOPOVA - 2005, THE RING OF WORDS TOLKEIN AND THE OXFORD ENGLISH DICTIONARY BY PETER GILLIVER, JEREMY MARSHALL AND EDMUND WEINER - 2006, ETC OVER 1 SHELF £40.00 - £60.00
2480 MARITIME RELATED: WHO SANK THE SYDNEY BY MICHAEL MONTGOMERY - 1981, SWASTIKAS IN THE ARCTIC BY JAK P. MALLMANN SHOWELL - 2014, BRITISH WARSHIPS ILLUSTRATED BY A.C HARDY - 1935, ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2481 MOUNTAINEERING RELATED: THE UNDISCOVERED COUNTRY BY PHIL BARTLETT, LIMITED EDITION NO.21/100, SIGNED BY THE AUTHOR AND DOUG SCOTT - 1993, ALWAYS A LITTLE FURTHER BY ALASTAIR BORTHWICK - 1947, THE GREAT DAYS BY WALTER BONATTI - 1974, THE ROMANCE OF MOUNTAINEERING BY R.L.G IRVING - 1946, ETC OVER 5 SHELVES  £30.00 - £50.00
2482 MOUNTAINEERING RELATED: ALONE TO EVEREST BY EARL DENMAN - 1955, SOUTH COL: ONE MAN'S ADVENTURE ON THE ASCENT OF EVEREST 1953 BY WILFRID NOYCE - 1955, ABODE OF SNOW A HISTORY OF HIMALAYAN EXPLORATION AND MOUNTAINEERING BY KENNETH MASON - 1955, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2483 THE ERECHTHEION AT ATHENS: FRAGMENTS OF ATHENIAN ARCHITECTURE AND FEW REMAINS IN ATTICA MEGARA AND EPIRUS BY HENRY WILLIAM INWOOD,HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1831 £80.00 - £120.00
2484 CHRONOLOGY: MR. WHISTON'S CHRONOLOGICAL TABLES, FROM A.M. 0, TO A. M. 2744, OR FROM A. 4484, TO A. 1500, WHEN TABLES THEMSELVES BEGIN, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1750; A COMPENDIOUS VIEW OF UNIVERSAL HISTORY AND LITRATURE, IN A SERIES OF TABLES, FROM THE FOURTH EDITION OF THE GERMAN OF G. G. BREDOW, TRANSLATED BY MAJOR JAMES BELL, HALF LEATHER BOUND, BOTH BOARDS DETACHED - 1820; A LATER 2ND EDITION HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1824; 
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AND A LATER 4TH EDITION, HALF LEATHER BOUND, BOTH BOARDS DETACHED - 1833 -4- £30.00 - £50.00
2485 THE BOOK OF THE DEAD FACSIMILES OF THE PAPYRI OF HUNEFER, ANHAI, KERASHER AND NETCHEMET WITH SUPPLEMENTARY TEXT FROM THE PAPYRUS OF NU WITH TRANSCRIPTS, TRANSLATIONS, ETC BY E.A WALLIS BUDGE, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1899 £80.00 - £120.00
2486 THE COMIDIES, TRAGEDIES AND PLAYS OF WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE, EDITED AND ANNOTATED BY CHARLES AND MARY COWDEN CLARKE, ILLUSTRATED BY H.C SELOUS, IN 3 HALF-LEATHERBOUND VOLUMES, SIX ETCHINGS AFTER PAINTINGS BY VAN DYCK, RUYSDAEL WATTEAU, EWBANK, GEDDES AND SIR GEORGE HARVEY IN THE SCOTTISH NATIONAL GALLERY ETCHED BY WILLIAM HOLE - 1888, AND THE DOWIE DENS O' YARROW ILLUSTRATED BY J. NOEL PATON - 1860 -5- £30.00 - £50.00
2487 BOOK COLLECTING EPHEMERA: THE ABSENT-MINDED BEGGAR BY RUDYARD KIPLING - 1899, TWO PREMIERS; THE DWARFS BY HAROLD PINTER AND THE LOCAL STIGMATIC BY HEATHCOTE WILLIAMS, A PROGRAM FROM THE TRAVERSE THEATRE CLUB, POESIE GERMAN AUTOGRAPH ALBUM 1889-1895, ETC IN A BOX £40.00 - £60.00
2488 DUNDEE ITS QUAINT AND HISTORIC BUILDINGS BY A.C LAMB, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES AND A PRESENTATION BOX, SMALL PAPER EDITION NO. 351/357 - 1895 (UNCOMMON TO BE BOUND IN TWO VOLUMES) £200.00 - £300.00
2489 DRAWINGS BY WILLIAM WESTHALL, LANDSCAPE ARTIST ON BOARD H.M.S. INVESTIGATOR DURING THE CIRCUMNAVIGATION OF AUSTRALIA BY CAPTAIN MATTHEW FLINDERS R.N. IN 1801-1803, EDITED BY T. M. PERRY AND DONALD H. SIMPSON - 1962 £20.00 - £30.00
2490 PROJECTS D'ARCHITECTURE ET AUTRES PRODUCTIONS DE CET ART, QUI ONT MERITES LES GRANDS PRIX ACCORDES PAR L'ACADEMIE, PAR L'INSTITUT NATIONAL DE FRANCE, ET PAR DES JURYS DU CHOIX DES ARTISTES OU DU GOUVERNEMENT, FRONT BOARD DETACHED, ALL PLATES PRESENT - 1806 £100.00 - £200.00
2491 NAIPAUL BROTHERS: A BEND IN THE RIVER - 1979, THE MIMIC MEN - 1967, BEYOND BELIEF ISLAMIC EXCURSIONS AMONG THE CONVERTED PEOPLES - 1998 ETC OVER 1 SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2492 NAUTICAL RELATED BOOKS: MAKE A SIGNAL! BY CAPTAIN JACK BROOME - 1955, PRISONER-OF-WAR SHIP MODELS 1775-1825 BY EWART 

C. FREESTONE - 1973, THE RAILWAY CARRIERS BY EDWARD PAGET-TOMLINSON - 1990 ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2493 AVIATION RELATED BOOKS: PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE FLEET AIR ARM BY JOHN D.R RAWLINGS - 1973, SEEK AND STRIKE THE LOCKHEED HUDSON IN WORLD WAR II BY ANDREW HENDRIE - 1983, THE COAL-SCUTTLE BRIGADE BY ALEXANDER MCKEE - 1957, ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2494 VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE RAIL CENTRES:EDINBURGH BY A..J. MULLAY - 1991, INSECTS AND OTHER INVERTEBRATES IN COLOUR BY AKE SANDHALL - 1975, THE COMPLETE BOOK OF THE FLOWER FAIRIES BY CICELY MARY BARKER - 1996, ETC OVER 2 SHELVES £20.00 - £30.00
2495 COLLECTION OF COOKERY BOOKS FROM THE COLLECTION OF JEREMY LEE (CHEF) TO INCLUDE: HORS D'OEUVRE AND COLD TABLE A BOOK OF TRIED AND TRUSTED RECIPES AND METHODS BY WILLIAM HEPTINSTALL, SIGNED COPY - 1959, FOOD AND FAMILY LIVING REVISED BY GORRELL, MCKAY AND ZUILL, A NEW SYSTEM OF DOMESTIC COOKERY FORMED UPON PRINCIPLES OF ECONOMY AND ADAPTED TO THE USE OF PRIVATE FAMILIES BY MRS. RUNDELL - 1869 ETC OVER 5 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2496 BINDINGS: THE WORKS OF LAURENCE STERNE WITH A LIFE OF THE AUTHOR, WRITTEN BY HIMSELF, IN 10 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1788, OBSERVATIONS ON THE FAIRY QUEEN BY SPENSER, BY THOMAS WARTON, IN 2 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1807, ENGLISH TRANSLATIONS, FROM ANCIENT AND MODERN POEMS, BY VARIOUS AUTHORS, IN 3 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES- 1807, THE WORKS OF JOHN DRYDEN ILLUSTRATED WITH NOTES AND LIFE OF THE AUTHOR BY WALTER SCOTT, IN 18 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES- 1808 ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £200.00 - £300.00
2497 JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY OF THE COUNTRIES VISITED DURING THE VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD OF H.M.S. BEAGLE UNDER COMMAND OF CAPTAIN FITZ ROY BY CHARLES DARWIN - 1901, A VERTEBRATE FAUNA OF SUTHERLAND, CAITHNESS, AND WEST CROMARTY BY J.A. HARVIE-BROWN AND T.E. BUCKLEY - 1887, BIRDS OF NORTHUMBERLAND AND THE EASTERN BORDERS BY GEORGE BOLAM, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1912, ETC OVER 1 SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2498 SELECTION OF KOREAN MANGA (SOME HOMO-EROTIC) TO INCLUDE: SAYONARA BY YUU MINADUKI, FACTORY SEALED COPY, WETSAND BY DOYAK, 3 VOLUMES WITH 
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DUST JACKETS, KOREAN SPECIAL EDITION BOX SET OF "HEAVEN OFFICIAL'S BLESSING", FACTORY SEALED BOX SET IN 5 VOLUMES, ETC IN A BOX £50.00 - £80.00
2499 THE AMERICAN ALPINE JOURNAL, A RUN FROM VOL 1 ISSUE 1 (1929) TO VOL 65 (2023), EXCEPT MISSING ISSUES 3, 5, 7 (ALL FROM VOLS 1 & 2). VOLUMES 1 - 22 IN SOLANDER BOXES, REMAINDER LOOSE AS ISSUED. INCLUDES INDICES FOR 1929 - 1976 AND 1977 - 1986. ALSO INCLUDES 2 OF THE 3 ISSUES OF ALPINA AMERICANA (MISSING NO. 1) A FORERUNNER TO THE A.A. JOURNAL, HOUSED IN GLASS-FRONTED CASE, OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2500 BINDINGS: THE WORKS OF SAMUEL JOHNSON WITH AN ESSAY ON HIS LIFE AND GENIUS BY ARTHUR MURPHY, IN 12 FULLY LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1806, THE WORKS OF CHARLES DICKENS, PRINTED BY VIRTUE AND CO, IN 13 HALF LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES, AND THE WAVERLY NOVELS BY SIR WALTER SCOTT, IN 25 HALF-LEATHER BOUND VOLUMES - 1858, OVER 2 SHELVES £60.00 - £80.00
2501 THE WIND AND THE WILLOWS BY KENNETH GRAHAME - 1933, THE DOCTOR AND THE DEVILS BY DYLAN THOMAS - 1955, THE JUNGLE BOOKS BY RUDYARD KIPLING, ILLUSTRATED BY STUART TRESILIAN - 1955, ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2502 FOLIO SOCIETY: THE WORKS OF CHARLES DICKENS WITH INTRODUCTION BY CHRISTOPHER HIBBERT AND DRAWINGS BY CHARLES HIBBERT, IN 18 VOLUMES ALL WITH SLIPCASES, SOME DUPLICATES, OVER 1 SHELF £30.00 - £50.00
2503 HIGHLAND JOURNEY OR SUIL AIR AIS BY COLIN MACDONALD, SIGNED - 1943, CROFT AND CEILIDH OR CORRA-CHAGAILTE BY COLIN MACDONALD, SIGNED - 1947, HIGHLAND HANDSHAKE BY KENNETH A. MACRAE, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY - 1954, A HIGHLAND CHAPBOOK BY ISABEL CAMERON - 1928, AND VARIOUS OTHERS -14- £30.00 - £50.00
2504 FLORA VECTENSIS: BEING A SYSTEMATIC DESCRIPTION OF THE PHAENOGAMOUS OR FLOWERING PLANTS AND FERNS INDIGENOUS TO THE ISLE OF WIGHT, BY WILLIAM ARNOLD BROMFIELD, FRONT BOARD DETACHED - 1856 £30.00 - £50.00
2505 EXPERIMENTAL RESEARCHES IN ELECTRICITY BY MICHAEL FARADAY, IN 3 VOLUMES - 1878 £30.00 - £50.00
2506 THE PRINCIPAL NAVIGATIONS, VOYAGES, TRAFFIQUES AND DISCOVERIES OF THE ENGLISH NATION BY RICHARD HAKLUYT, 

ILLUSTRATED BY T. DERRICK, IN 10 VOLUMES - 1927 £50.00 - £80.00
2507 A GOOD SELECTION OF CLIMBING AND MOUNTAINEERING GUIDES FOR VARIOUS SCOTTISH AND OTHER MOUNTAINS OVER 3 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2508 J.M BARRIE: A WINDOW IN THRUMS - 1894, MY LADY NICOTINE - 1890, THE GREENWOOD HAT BEING A MEMOIR OF JAMES ANON 1885-1887 - 1937, AND VARIOUS OTHER J.M. BARRIE TITLES OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2509 THE JOURNALS OF THE MOUNTAIN CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA, AN INCOMPLETE RUN IN 33 SOLANDER BOXES FROM ISSUE 1 (1894) TO ISSUE 93 (1990), MISSING 12 ISSUES AS FOLLOWS: 1, 3, 4, 5, 7, 9, 10, 12, 14, 15, 16, 30. THE RUN FINISHES IN 1990 BUT THERE ARE SOLANDER BOXES THROUGH TO 2011. INDEX VOLUMES COVER VOLS 1-71 AND 72-81, PLUS INDICES WERE INCLUDED IN VOLS 22, 34, 35, AND 48. OVER 3 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2510 THE LIBRARY EDITON OF THE ARABIAN NIGHT'S BY SIR RICHARD F. BURTON, ILLUSTRATED BY ALBERT LETCHFORD, IN 12 VOLUMES - 1897, AND ANOTHER LARGER PAPER SET LACKING VOLS 3, 8, 11 & 12 £60.00 - £80.00
2511 THE PORTS, HARBOURS, WATERING-PLACES AND PICTURESQUE SCENERY OF GREAT BRITIAN ILLUSTRATED BY VIEWS TAKEN ON THE SPOT BY W.H BARTLETT, J.D HARDING, T. CRESWICK AND OTHERS, IN 2 VOLUMES, HALF LEATHER BOUND AS ONE - 1857, AND VIRTUES PICTURESQUE BEAUTIES OF GREAT BRITAIN IN A SERIES OF VIEWS BY G. SHEPHERD, H. GASTINEAU AND OTHERS, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 2- £30.00 - £50.00
2512 VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE: A SPELL FOR OLD BONES BY ERIK LINKLATER, WITH DUST JACKET - 1949, AROUND THE WORLD IN EIGHTY DAYS BY JULES VERNE PRINTED BY PURNELL AND SONS, THE BLUE TUNNYMAN BY ANDREW ANDREWS - 1935, ETC OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2513 SEAN O'CASEY [P. O'CATHASAIGH]: THE STORY OF THE IRISH CITIZEN ARMY - 1919; THE PLOUGH AND THE STARS - 1935; THE BISHOP'S BONFIRE - 1955; COLLECTED PLAYS IN 2 VOLUMES - 1950; AND 7 OTHERS -12- £100.00 - £200.00
2514 JAPANESE ALPINE NEWS: A COMPLETE RUN IN 3 SOLANDER BOXES FROM VOLUME 1 (2001) TO VOLUME 16 (2015). THE FOURTH SOLANDER BOX LABELLED 2016 - 2020 CONTAINS ONLY MAPS AND CDS FROM TOM NAKAMURA. £40.00 - £60.00
2515 TRIALS/CRIME RELATED: TRIAL OF MISS MADELEINE H. SMITH... FOR THE ALLEGED 
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POISONING OF M. PIERRE EMILE L'ANGELIER, AT GLASGOW, QUARTER LEATHER BOUND - 1857; THE TRIALS OF ARTHUR THISTLEWOOD, J. INGS, J. T. BRUNT, W. DAVIDSON, AND R. TIDD, ON A CHARGE  OF HIGH TREASON IN ATTEMPTING TO DEPOSE THE KING AND ASSASSINATE HIS MINISTERS -1820; A COMPLETE REPORT OF THE TRIAL OF DR. E. W. PRITCHARD FOR THE ALLEGED POISONING OF HIS WIFE AND MOTHER-IN-LAW - 1865; VARIOUS BY WILLIAM ROUGHEAD, ETC, OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2516 VARIOUS COPIES OF THE LILLIPUT MAGAZINE/ANNUAL AND STRAND MAGAZINES OVER 1 SHELF £20.00 - £30.00
2517 MIDDLE EAST: WITH LAWRENCE IN ARABIA BY LOWELL THOMAS, DESERT AND DELTA BY MAJOR C.S JARVIS - 1942, BLACK FLAGS THE RISE OF ISIS BY JOBY WARRICK - 2015, ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2518 AFRICA: THE HORN OF AFRICA TRAVELS IN BRITISH SOMALILAND BY JOHN BUCHHOLZER - 1959, THE BLUE NILE BY ALAN MOOREHEAD - 1962, THE BLACK HEART A VOYAGE INTO CENTRAL AFRICA BY PAUL HYLAND - 1988 ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2519 VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE: 100 MORE TRICKS YOU CAN DO BY HOWARD THURSTON - 1932, LET'S GET UP A CONCERT! BY JOHN HAMPDEN AND FREDA HOLMDAHL, STOWAGE, HANDLING AND TRANSPORT OF SHIP CARGOES BY CAPTAIN PIERRE GAROCHE - 1941, ETC OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2520 THE CANADIAN ALPINE JOURNAL, AN INCOMPLETE RUN IN 27 SOLANDER BOXES FROM VOLUME 1 PART 1 (1907) TO VOLUME 83 (2000), MISSING 2 ISSUES - VOLUME 1 PART 2 (1908) AND VOLUME 11 (1920). ALSO CONTAINS INDEX FOR VOL 1 - 70. OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2520 MOUNTAINEERING JOURNALS: ALPINIST MAGAZINE - US QUARTERLY - A COMPLETE RUN FROM NO 1 (2002) TO NO 63 (2018), IN 9 SOLANDER BOXES; ASCENT JOURNAL (THE SIERRA CLUB) - A COMPLETE RUN IN 2 SOLANDER BOXES, COVERING VOLUME 1 ISSUE 1 (1967) TO VOLUME 7 ISSUE 14 (1999); THE BRITISH MOUNTAINEERING JOURNAL VOL 1 (1932) TO VOL 6 (1938), IN 3 SOLANDER BOXES, OVER 2 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00

A

2521 CHILDRENS BOOKS: THE HOBBIT BY J.R.R TOLKEIN, ILLUSTRATED BY ALAN LEE - 2000, SEVEN HAPPY DAYS A SERIES OF DRAWINGS BY JESSIE M. KING WITH QUATATIONS FROM JOHN DAVIDSON & OTHERS - 1993, THE QUANGLE WANGLE'S HAT BY EDWARD LEER, PICTURES BY HELEN 

OXENBURY - 1969, ETC OVER 1 ½ SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2522 SPORTING BOOKS: SPORTING BIRDS OF THE BRITISH ISLES BY BRIAN P. MARTIN, PAINTINGS BY RODGER MCPHAIL - 1984, WILDFOWL OF THE BRITISH ISLES BY PETER SCOTT AND HUGH BOYD - 1957, A SHOOTING ANTHOLOGY BY MICHAEL BRANDER - 1993, ETC OVER SHELF £20.00 - £30.00
2523 VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE: THE FRENCH REVOLUTION. A HISTORY BY THOMAS CARLYLE, FULLY LEATHER BOUND, THE POEMS OF HENRY HOWARD EARL OF SURREY, HALF LEATHER BOUND, THE TRAGEDY OF LORD KITCHENER BY REGINALD VISCOUNT ESHER - 1921, SOME FOLIO SOCIETY, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £40.00 - £60.00
2524 MILITARY HISTORY: IN FLANDERS FIELDS THE 1917 CAMPAIGN BY LEON WOLFF - 1959, THE ALEXANDER MEMOIRS 1940-1945 EDITED BY JOHN NORTH - 1962, THE TURN OF THE TIDE BY ARTHUR BRYANT - 1957, ETC OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2525 THE HAPPY FISHERMAN BY WALTER M. GALLICHAN - 1926, THE DACOIT'S TREASURE OR IN THE DAYS OF PO THAW, A STORY OF ADVENTURE IN BURMA BY HENRY CHARLES MOORE - 1897, EAST COAST OIL TOWN BEFORE 1700 BY DUNCAN FRASER - 1974, AN ENQUIRY INTO AND AN EXPLANATION OF DECIMAL COINAGE AND THE METRIC SYSTEM OF WEIGHTS & MEASURES BY EDWYN ANTHONY - 1906, AND VARIOUS OTHER MOSTLY SPORTING BOOKS OVER 4 SHELVES £20.00 - £30.00
2526 VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE: THE GOLDEN BOUGH SERIES BY J.G. FRAZER IN 11 VOLUMES - 1911, A REED SHAKEN BY THE WIND BY GAVIN MAXWELL - 1957, MANI TRAVELS IN THE SOUTHERN PELOPONNESE BY PATRICK LEIGH FERMOR, WITH DUST JACKET - 1958, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2527 VARIOUS BOOKS OF THE AUBREY/MATURIN NOVELS BY PATRICK O'BRIAN, VARIOUS BOOKS BY BERNARD CORNWELL INCLUDING VARIOUS NOVELS FROM THE SAXON STORIES SERIES ETC, WAR BIRDS DIARY OF AN UNKNOWN AVIATOR, ILLUSTRATED BY CLAYTON KNIGHT - 1927, EMPIRE OF CLOUDS BY JAMES HAMILTON-PATERSON - 2010, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2528 SCOTTISH: VOICES FROM THE HUNGER MARCHES BY IAN MACDOUGALL, PRESENTATION COPY, VOLUME II ONLY - 1991, GORDONSTOUN ANCIENT ESTATE AND MODERN SCHOOL BY HENRY L. BRERETON, WITH DUST JACKET - 1968, BLAZING PADDLES 
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A SCOTTISH COASTAL ODYSSEY BY BRIAN WILSON, SIGNED COPY - 1988, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2529 SCOTTISH: THE ROADS OF MEDIAEVAL LAUDERDALE BY R.P HARDIE, WITH DUST JACKET - 1942, ROUND ABOUT FALKIRK BY ROBERT GILLESPIE - 1879, THE MERRICK AND THE NEIGHBOURING HILLS BY J. MCBAIN -1929, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2530 HILLWALKING IN SCOTLAND: RAMBLES THROUGH LANARKSHIRE BY J. JEFFREY WADDELL - 1911, TRAMPING IN SKYE BY B.H HUMBLE - 1933, WALKS AND SCRAMBLES IN THE HIGHLANDS BY ARTHUR L. BAGLBY - 1914, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2531 SCOTTISH HISTORY, GOLF AND FISHING: THE ROMANCE OF SCOTTISH CRESTS AND MOTTOES BY ALEXANDER POLSON, THE TRUTH ABOUT TROUT FISHING BY ARNOLD B. SCOTT - 1951, THE COMPLETE GOLF GAMESMANSHIP BY STEPHEN POTTER - 1968, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2532 POETRY/LITERATURE: STREETS AND STARLIGHT BY JOHN PETERSON - 1923, THE ROAD TO THE ISLES BY KENNETH MACLEOD - 1943, THE POETRY AND HUMOUR OF THE SCOTTISH LANGUAGE BY CHARLES MACKAY - 1882, ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2533 NATURAL HISTORY: STRANGEST CREATURES ON EARTH BY EDWARD M. WEYER- 1955, BRITISH WEEDS THEIR IDENTIFICATION AND CONTROL BY RICHARD MORSE AND RAY PALMER - 1925, THE STORY OF A RED-DEER BY HON. J.W FORTESCUE - 1898 ETC OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2534 SCOTTISH: MEN OF THE KNOTTED HEART BY THOMAS CASSELS - 1915; NATURAL HISTORY & SPORT IN MORAY BY CHARLES ST JOHN - 1882; NORTH UIST ITS ARCHAEOLOGY AND TOPOGRAPHY BY ERSKINE BEVERIDGE - 1999, ETC, OVER 4 SHELVES  £30.00 - £50.00
2534 SCOTTISH: THE CASTLE OF KILDRUMMY BY W. DOUGLAS SIMPSON - 1923; THE SACRED PLACES OF SCOTLAND BY REV. R. LAWSON, SIGNED PRESENTATION COPY - 1891; OUR HIGHLAND FOLKLORE HERITAGE BY ALEXANDER POLSON - 1926; ETC, OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00

A

2535 VARIOUS GENRE BOOKS TO INCLUDE: A MAN OF SINGULAR VIRTUE BY A.L ROWSE - 1980, CELTIC CIVILIZATION BY J. MARKALE - 1976, NORTHMEN OF ADVENTURE BY CHARLES MARSHALL SMITH - 1932 ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2536 HOME IMPROVEMENT/D.I.Y. RELATED BOOKS: THE CONVERSION OF OLD BUILDINGS INTO NEW HOMES FOR OCCUPATION AND INVESTMENT BY C. BERNARD BROWN - 1955, PRACTICAL WATCH REPAIRING BY DONALD DE CARLE - 1958, 

ELEMENTARY METAL WORK A PRACTICAL MANUAL FOR AMATEURS AND FOR USE IN SCHOOLS BY CHARLES GODFREY LELAND, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2537 SCOTTISH: A SCOTCH HAGGIS BY ROBERT SOMMERVILLE - 1903, SCOTTISH LIFE AND CHARACTER PAINTED BY H.J. DOBSON, DESCRIBED BY WM. SANDERSON - 1914, RAGE OF SAND BY GABRIEL HARRISON - 1971, NUMEROUS EDINBURGH RELATED, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2538 VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE: STAGE-COACH AND MAIL IN DAYS OF YORE BY CHARLES G. HARPER, IN 2 VOLUMES - 1903, UNCOMMON LAW BY A.P. HERBERT - 1948, THE THURBER CARNIVAL WRITTEN AND ILLUSTRATED BY JAMES THURBER - 1950, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2539 ORKNEY AND SHETLAND: SHETLAND: THE ISLES OF NIGHTLESS SUMMER BY WILLIAM MOFFATT - 1934, ORKNEY AND SHETLAND BY ERIK LINKLATER, WITH DUST JACKET - 1965, LETTERS ON SHETLAND BY PETER JAMIESON - 1949, ETC OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2540 VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE: RUSSIANS IN SPACE BY EVGENY RIABCHIKOV - 1971, TWENTY SHILLINGS IN THE POUND BY Q. MACQUEEN-POPE - 1949, IN LANDS OF HOLY WRIT BY T.W FAWTHROP ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2541 MILITARY: ALL QUIET ON THE WESTERN FRONT BY ERICH MARIA REMARQUE - 1929, GLASGOW'S FIGHTER SQUADRON BY F.G NANCARROW - 1942, HITLER'S WHISTLE BY A.G STREET - 1943, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2542 ART AND CRAFTS, MUSIC, ETC: VIOLIN-MAKING AS IT WAS, AND IS BY ED. HERON-ALLEN, IN STITCHES BY UNA STUBBS - 1984, MATERIALS OF THE PAINTERS' CRAFT BY A.P LAURIE - 1910, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2543 GEOLOGY: THE POSITION OF THE OLD RED SANDSTONE IN THE GEOLOGICAL SUCCESION BY A.G.M THOMSON - 1903, PEAT: ITS USE AND MANUFACTURE BY PHILIP R. BJORLING AND FREDERICK T. GISSING - 1907, SCOTTISH GEM STONES BY W. J MCCALLIEN - 1937 ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2544 THE GOLDEN HEART AND OTHER FAIRY STORIES BY VIOLET JACOB - 1904, GREENVOE A NOVEL BY GEORGE MACKAY BROWN, WITH DUST JACKET - 1972, A VOLUNTEER HAVERSACK CONTAINING CONTRIBUTIONS OF CERTAIN WRITERS TO THE QUEEN'S RIFLE VOLUNTEER BRIGADE: THE ROYAL SCOTS - 1902, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2545 SCOTTISH: OLD GREENOCK CHARACTERS BY 
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JOHN DONALD, HALF LEATHER BOUND - 1930, HISTORY OF THE INCORPORATION OF CORDINERS IN GLASGOW BY WILLIAM CAMPBELL - 1883, THE GLASGOW STAGE BY WALTER BAYNHAM, LIMITED EDITION NO. 312/400 - 1892, ETC OVER 4 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2546 SCOTTISH HISTORY: A SCHOOL HISTORY OF ABERDEENSHIRE BY JIM BUCHAN - 1961, THE GLASGOW COOKERY BOOK ISSUED BY THE GLASGOW AND WEST OF SCOTLAND COLLEGE OF DOMESTIC SCIENCE, IN SEARCH OF SCOTLAND BY H.V MORTON -1943, ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £20.00 - £30.00
2547 VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE: CORRIGAN AND THE WHITE COBRA BY R.B MADDOCK, WITH DUST JACKET - 1956, ANIMAL PHILOSOPHY: THE STRUCTURE AND FUNCTIONS OF THE HUMAN BODY BY JOHN CLELAND, THE BREEDING AND FEEDING OF FARM STOCK BY JAMES WILSON - 1921 ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £20.00 - £30.00
2548 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE: OTHER MEN'S FLOWERS BY A.P WAVELL - 1944, GEM-STONES AND THEIR DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERS BY G.F HERBERT SMITH - 1926, THE TWO MARSHALS BY PHILIP GUEDALLA - 1943, ETC OVER 10 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2549 SCIENCE: ATOMIC THEORY AN ELEMENTARY EXPOSITION BY ARTHUR HAAS - 1927, PHASES OF MODERN SCIENCE PUBLISHED IN CONNECTION WITH THE SCIENCE EXHIBIT BY A COMMITTEE OF THE ROYAL SOCIETY IN THE PAVILION OF HIS MAJESTY'S GOVERNMENT AT THE BRITISH EXHIBITION - 1925, THE MARVELS AND MYSTERIES OF SCIENCE BY ELLISON HAWKS, ETC OVER 2 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2550 VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE: DICK SHEPPARD AND ST MARTINS BY R.J NORTHCOTT - 1937, NO TIME FOR TEARS BY MARGARET SHERMAN - 1944, STORIES FOR LITTLE PEOPLE BY MABEL MARLOWE, PRESENATION COPY - 1929, ETC OVER 1 SHELF £20.00 - £30.00
2551 MEDICAL: PRACTICAL ANAESTHETICS BY H. EDMUND G. BOYLE - 1907, LECTURES ON DISEASES OF CHILDREN BY ROBERT HUTCHISON - 1925, A SYNOPSIS OF OBSTETRICS AND GYNAECOLOGY BY ALECK W. BOURNE - 1959, ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2552 LITERATURE: THE EXTRAORDINARY ADVENTURES OF KARIK AND VALYA BY YAN LARRY, MAYDAY BY THOMAS H. BLOCK- 1981, ALICE-FOR-SHORT A DICHRONISM BY WILLIAM DE MORGAN, ETC OVER 6 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2553 MATILDA BY ROALD DAHL - 1988, GAME, SET 

AND MATCH BY LEN DEIGHTON -1993, VARIOUS ANNUALS, PAPERBACKS ETC OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2554 VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE: BILLY LIAR ON THE MOON BY KEITH WATERHOUSE - 1975, THE LOST ART OF GRATITUDE BY ALEXANDER MCCALL SMITH - 2009, EVEREST THE UNCLIMBED BRIDGE BY CHRIS BONNINGTON AND CHARLES CLARKE - 1983, ARTHUR RANSOME, ETC OVER 5 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2555 HISTORY: THE NORSEMEN BY COUNT ERIC OXENSTIERNA - 1966, THE FIRST CRUSADE BY STEVEN RUNCIMAN - 1980, THE VIKING WORLD BY JAMES GRAHAM-CAMPBELL - 1980, ETC OVER 3 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2556 GOOD SELECTION OF FOREIGN LANGUAGE BOOKS (MOSTLY GERMAN) OVER 8 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2557 VARIOUS BOOKS TO INCLUDE: LIST OF SHEEP MARKS FOR THE COUNTIES OF ABERDEEN, BANFF, FORFAR, KINCARDINE, ELGIN AND MORAY, NAIRN AND INVERNESS COMPILED BY A COMMITTEE OF SHEEP FARMERS - 1897, KILLER MINE BY HAMMOND INNES - 1947, THE ASCENT OF EVEREST BY JOHN HUNT, ETC OVER 9 SHELVES £30.00 - £50.00
2558 THE OXFORD MARK TWAIN, A SERIES OF 29 VOLUMES EDITED BY SHELLEY FISHER FISHKIN, WITH INTRODUCTION BY RUSSELL BANKS AND AFTERWORD BY JAMES S. LEONARD, ALL WITH DUST JACKETS £80.00 - £120.00
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